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CO600 - CAG081 - TO600 - HO600 

CO600 Range 

 

FR VÊTEMENT DE PROTECTION. CO600: COMBINAISON PVC ANTI-ACIDE / CHIMIQUE CAG081: CAGOULE ANTI-ACIDE / CHIMIQUE TO600: TABLIER PVC ANTI-ACIDE / CHIMIQUE HO600: CAGOULE PVC ANTI-ACIDE / CHIMIQUE Instructions d'emploi: 
1/CO600 : Vêtements de protection chimiques type 3, étanche aux liquides selon la norme européenne EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Vêtements de protection chimiques type PB 4, étanche aux  pulvérisations chimiques selon la norme européenne EN 14605.  Les performances 
et produits chimiques testés sont indiqués dans le tableau de performance ci-dessous.   Lors du port de ce vêtements, nous vous conseillons de bien fermer toutes les fermetures ( fermeture éclair, capuches, etc…).  Il faut utiliser du ruban adhésif imperméable pour protéger 
le tour de cou et autres point d’entrée potentiel tels que les poignets.   S’il faut porter ces vêtements pendant de longues périodes à des températures élevées ou a des cadences de travail élevées, de par la nature même du matériau , la personne qui va le porter risque de 
ressentir un certain «  stress dû à la chaleur ».   Si cela se produit, cette personne devra prendre les mesures nécessaires pour minimiser ce stress.   1/CO600 : Pour certaines applications, il faut porter avec ces vêtements certains accessoires agréés comme par exemple 
capuche, bottes, gants et un appareil respiratoire.   2/HO600 : Vêtements à porter avec un équipement de protection de mêmes référentiels normatifs.  DELTAPLUS et ses distributeurs ne sauraient accepter aucune responsabilité en cas d’utilisation incorrecte de ce vêtements.   
Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Avant d'enfiler ce vêtement, vérifier qu'il ne soit ni sale ni usé, cela entraînerait une baisse de son efficacité. Vérifier les coutures, les fermetures, l’intégrité 
du tissu. Ne pas l’utiliser si vous constatez un défaut.  Ce vêtement ne contient pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogène, ni toxique, ni susceptible de provoquer des allergies aux personnes sensibles.    PART2:  PERFORMANCES / CONFORMITE : NORME 
EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PERFORMANCES: (PART2) (Voir tableau performances) Les niveaux sont obtenus sur le vêtement ou le matériau extérieur ou le complexe des matériaux. Plus la performance est élevée plus la capacité du vêtement est grande à résister au 
risque associé. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d’essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne reflètent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, l'abrasion, la dégradation, 
etc… Des facteurs pourraient influencer ces résultats, tels l’utilisation en conditions de chaleur excessives ou en environnements mécaniques agressifs (abrasion, coupure, déchirure).  (1) TEST mécaniques sur tissu /  (2) Performances /  (3) Classification /  (4) Résistance à 
l’abrasion ( Martindale) /  (5) Résistance à la fissuration par flexion /  (6) Résistance au déchirement Trapézoïdal /  (7) Résistance à la traction - Allongement /  (8) Résistance à la perforation /  (9) Résistance à la traction des coutures /  (10) classe /  (11) Cycles /  (12) minutes 
/  (13) TEST Chimique sur tissue et coutures /  (14) Temps de perméation sur Tissu /  (15) Temps de perméation sur Couture /  (16) Classification /  (17) Résistance à la perméation par des liquides /  (18) Hydroxyde de Sodium (NaOH) /  (19) Acide acétique Glacial /  (20) 
Acide Sulfurique (H2SO4) /  (21) Méthanol /  (22) Cyclohexane /  (23) Ammoniac /  (24) Essence sans plomb /  (25) Toluène /  (26) Acétone /  (27) Chloroforme /  (28) TEST sur vêtement /  (29) Résistance à la pénétration des liquides Essai au jet - sur la combinaison – EN 
ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Performances /  (31) Type /  (32) conforme à. TO600: Ne pas utiliser le tablier à proximité immédiate de machines rotatives ou en mouvement pouvant happer le tablier. Instructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais 
et au sec à l’abri du gel et de la lumière dans leurs emballages d'origine.  ▼Nettoyage: Il est recommandé de respecter les consignes de lavages qui figurent sur l’étiquette de composition. Il faut également tenir compte des informations suivantes et les respecter :   Lavage à 
la main.  L’eau de javel et les détergents sont rigoureusement prohibés.   Ne pas repasser. Ne pas nettoyer à sec.    Ne pas sécher en sèche-linge à tambour rotatif.    Il est recommandé de procéder uniquement à un rinçage à l’eau de ces vêtements pour éliminer toute 
contamination chimique, puis de le laisser égoutter, à l’abri des rayons du soleil(UV) ou de source artificielle d’UV (éclairage).   Ce vêtement ne doit pas être décontaminé plus de 50 fois, suivant les consignes d’entretien.   Une fois ouvert, conserver ces vêtements en lieu sec 
et frais – il faut toujours le pendre afin d’éviter de la froisser.   L’utilisateur doit savoir que le fait de porter et nettoyer le vêtement peut, avec le temps, abaisser significativement les propriétés du vêtements.   Pour des raisons de sécurité, vérifiez toujours que le vêtement ne 
comporte pas de plis, d’endommagement, de déchirures ou de trous d’épingle, avant de la porter.   Si le matériau devient usé, éraflé ou percé, l’utilisateur ne doit pas le porter afin d’éviter toute exposition potentielle à un danger.   ▼REPARATION: Les vêtements EPI ne 
doivent pas subir de réparation en dehors des préconisations du fabricant et lorsqu'elles sont autorisées elles doivent être effectuées par un organisme professionnel.   Mettre cet article au rebus en cas de détérioration et le remplacer par un article neuf.   ▼En fin de vie, ce 
vêtement doit impérativement être éliminé en respectant: les procédures internes de l'installation, la législation en vigueur et les contraintes liées à l'environnement. Les conditions environnementales, comme le froid, la chaleur, les produits chimiques, la lumière du soleil, ou 
un mauvais usage, peuvent affecter de façon significative les performances de la protection et la durée de vie de ce vêtement.   ▼DUREE DE VIE: La durée de vie est donnée à titre indicatif, et dépend de la bonne utilisation du produit. La durée de vie du vêtement est 
fonction de son état général après utilisation (usures, etc...).   Les facteurs suivants peuvent la faire varier fortement : Non-respect des instructions du fabricant pour le transport, le stockage et l'utilisation/Environnement de travail « agressif » : atmosphère marine, chimique, 
températures extrêmes, arêtes coupantes …/Usage particulièrement intensif/Le dépassement du nombre maximum de cycles de lavage. Lorsque contaminées, les combinaisons de protection doivent être éliminées dans le respect des lois et des règlementations en vigueur.  

Attention : certaines conditions extrêmes peuvent réduire la durée de vie à quelques jours. EN PROTECTIVE CLOTHING CO600: ANTI-ACID / CHEMICAL PVC OVERALL CAG081: ANTI-ACID / CHEMICAL HOOD TO600: ANTI-ACID / CHEMICAL PVC APRON HO600: 
ANTI-ACID / CHEMICAL PVC HOOD Use instructions: 1/CO600 : Type 3 Chemical protective clothing, liquid tight clothing according to EN 14605  Européan Standard.   2/HO600 : Type PB 4, Chemical protective clothing, chemical  sprayproof tight clothing according to EN 
14605 Européan Standard.  Performances and tested chemicals are detailled in the performance table below.   Wearers are advised that all closures ( Zips, hood, ect…) should be secured and closed before use.  A waterproof tape must be used to cover the neck area and 
other potential entry points such as cuffs.   If the garment is to be worn for long periods, at high temperatures or high work rates then, due to the nature of the material, the wearer may experience some “heat stress”.   If this occurs the wearer should undertake appropriate 
action to alleviate the same.   1/CO600 : For certain applications, approved ancillaries, such as hoods, boots, Gloves and respiratory equipment must be worn with this garment.   2/HO600 : Garments to be worn with protective equipment compliant with the same standards.  
DELTAPLUS and its distributors cannot accept responsability for improper use of this garment.   Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Before donning this garment, check that it is not dirty or worn, as this would lead to a loss of 
its effectiveness. Check the seams, closures and that the fabric is intact. Do not use in the event of a defect.  This garment contains no known carcinogenic or toxic substances, or substances which may cause allergies in sensitive people.    PART2:  PERFORMANCE / 
COMPLIANCE: STANDARD EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PERFORMANCES: (PART2) (See the performances) The levels are obtained on the garment or the outer material or the material complex. The higher the performance, the greater the ability of the garment to withstand 
the associated risk. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests, which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the abrasion, the dissipation... Other factors may 
affect these results, such as use in excessive heat or in harsh mechanical environments (abrasion, cutting, tearing).  (1) Mechanical TESTS on material /  (2) Performances /  (3) Classification /  (4) Abrasion resistance ( Martindale) /  (5) Flex cracking resistance by bending /  
(6) Tearing Strength– trapezoid method /  (7) Tensile strength - Elongation /  (8) Perforation resistance /  (9) Seam resistance /  (10) class /  (11) Cycles /  (12) minutes /  (13) Chemical TESTS on material & Seams /  (14) Breakthrough time on fabric /  (15) Breakthrough time 
on Seams /  (16) Classification /  (17) Permeation by liquids /  (18) Sodium Hydroxide (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Glacial Acide acetique /  (20) Sulphuric Acid (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Methanol /  (22) Cyclohexane /  (23) Ammonia /  (24) Unledead petrol /  (25) Toluene /  (26) Acetone /  
(27) Chloroform /  (28) TESTS On whole Overall /  (29) Resistance to Liquids penetration by a jet of liquid -  On whole Overall – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Performances /  (31) Type /  (32) compliant with. TO600: Do not use this apron near 
rotating machines or moving machines which can snatch it. Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging.  ▼Cleaning: It is recommended that the wash instructions as detailed on the care label are followed.The 
following information should also be noted and followed :   It is recommended that the garment be Rinsed down Only to remove chemical contamination and allowed to drip dry well clear of continuous UV (sunlight) or artificial UV (lighting) sources.   This garment has been 
decontaminated in accordance with the care instructions a maximum of 50 times.   After opening, store in a cool dry environment – always Hang to avoid creases   The wearer should be aware that the process of using and decontaminating the garment could, overtime, 
adversely effect the properties of the garment.   For safety, always check the garments for creases, damage, pin tears or holes prior to wear.   If the material become torn, abraded or punctured, the wearer should discontinue use to avoid potential exposure to hazard.   
▼REPAIR: PPE clothing should not be repaired outside of the manufacturer's instructions and when authorized they must be performed by a professional organization. If the protective material is damaged dispose of the item of clothing.   Stop using this article upon signs of 
deterioration and replace it with a new article.   ▼After use, this garment must be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental constraints. Environmental conditions such as cold and heat, chemical products, sunlight or incorrect 
use, may significantly affect the protective performances and lifespan of this garment.   ▼SHELF LIFE: The shelf life is given as an indication, and depend of the good use of the product. The lifespan of the garment depends on its general conditions after use (wear, etc...).   
The following factors can cause it to vary greatly: Non compliance with the manufacturer's instructions for transport, storage and use/"Aggressive" work environment: marine atmosphere, chemicals, extreme temperatures, sharp edges.../Particularly intensive use/The superior 

number of washing of cycle. When contaminated, protective suits must be disposed of in compliance with applicable laws and regulations.  Warning: certain extreme conditions can shorten the shelf life by a few days. ES INDUMENTARIA DE PROTECCIÓN CO600: BUZO 
QUÍMICO ANTIÁCIDO EN PVC CAG081: CAPUZ ANTI-ÁCIDOS / PRODUCTOS QUÍMICOS TO600: DELANTAL PVC ANTI-ÁCIDOS / PRODUCTOS QUÍMICOS HO600: CAPUZ DE PVC ANTI-ÁCIDOS / PRODUCTOS QUÍMICOS Instrucciones de uso: 1/CO600 : Ropa 
de protección química tipo 3, estanca a los líquidos según la norma europea EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Ropa de protección contra químicos tipo PB 4, estanca a las pulverizaciones de productos químicos según la norma europea EN 14605.  El rendimiento y los productos 
químicos  utilizados en las pruebas se indican en el cuadro de rendimiento a continuación.   Cuando se usa esta ropa, recomendamos cerrar bien todos los cierres (cremallera, capucha, etc.).  Es necesario utilizar cinta adhesiva impermeable como protección en puntos 
potenciales de entrada, como por ejemplo alrededor del cuello y de los puños.   Si debe usarse esta ropa durante largos períodos de tiempo a temperaturas elevadas o a un gran ritmo de trabajo, debido a las características mismas del material, existe el riesgo de que la 
persona que lo use sienta „estrés debido al calor”.   En ese caso, la persona debe tomar las medidas necesarias para minimizar ese estrés.   1/CO600 : En algunas aplicaciones se debe utilizar esta ropa con ciertos accesorios autorizados, como por ejemplo capucha, botas, 
guantes y aparato respiratorio.   2/HO600 : Las ropas a utilizar con un equipo de protección de las mismas referencias normativas.  DELTAPLUS y sus distribuidores no aceptan ninguna responsabilidad en caso del uso incorrecto de esta ropa.   Límites de aplicación: No 
utilizar fuera del alcance de uso  definido en las instrucciones de empleo  precedentes. Antes de ponerse esta ropa, comprobar que no está sucia ni usada, ya que eso conllevaría una disminución de su eficacia. Revisar las costuras, los cierres, la integridad de la tela. No 
usar si detecta una falla.  Esta ropa no contiene sustancias conocidas como cancerígenas, ni tóxicas, ni susceptibles de provocar alergias a las personas sensibles.    PART2:  EFICACIA/CONFORMIDAD : NORMAS EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪RENDIMIENTOS: (PART2) 
(Ver tabla de rendimientos) Los niveles se obtienen sobre el vestuario o el material exterior o el complejo de los materiales. A mayor rendimiento, mayor capacidad del vestuario para resistir el riesgo asociado. Los niveles de rendimiento se basan en los resultados de pruebas 
de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasión, la degradación, etc... Hay factores que podrían influir en estos resultados, tales como el 
uso en condiciones de calor excesivo o de ambientes mecánicos agresivos (abrasión, corte, desgarro).  (1) PRUEBAS mecánicas sobre el tejido /  (2) Eficacia /  (3) Clasificación /  (4) Resistencia a la abrasión ( Martindale) /  (5) Ensayo de fisura por flexión /  (6) Resistencia 
al desgarro trapezoidal /  (7) Resistencia a la tracción - Alargamiento /  (8) Resistencia a la perforaciòn /  (9) Resistencia a la tracción de las costuras /  (10) Clase /  (11) Ciclos /  (12) minutos /  (13) PRUEBAS químicas  en el tejido y las costuras /  (14) Tiempo de permeación 
sobre el tejido /  (15) Tiempo de permeación sobre las costuras /  (16) Clasificación /  (17) Resistencia a la permeación por líquidos /  (18) hidróxido sódico (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Ácido acético Glacial /  (20) ácido sulfúrico (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Ciclohexano /  (23) 
Amoníaco /  (24) Gasolina sin plomo /  (25) Tolueno /  (26) Acetona /  (27) Cloroformo /  (28) PRUEBA en la ropa /  (29) Resistencia a la penetración de líquidos – Ensayo con chorro – sobre la combinación – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Eficacia 
/  (31) Tipo /  (32) que cumple con. TO600: No utilizar este mandil a proximidad de las maquinas rotativas o en movimiento, pudiendo atrapar el mandil. Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus 
embalajes originales.  ▼Limpieza: Se recomienda respetar las consignas de lavado que figuran en la etiqueta de composición. También se deben tener en cuenta y respetar la información a continuación:   Se recomienda enjuagar esta ropa solo con agua para eliminar toda 
la contaminación química y dejar escurrir, protegida de los rayos solares (UV) o de una fuente artificial de UV (luminarias)   Esta ropa no debe descontaminarse más de 50 veces de acuerdo con las consignas de mantenimiento.   Una vez abierta, esta ropa debe conservarse 
en un lugar seco y fresco – siempre hay que colgarla para evitar que se arrugue.   El usuario debe saber que el hecho de usar y limpiar esta ropa puede, con el paso del tiempo, bajar significativamente las propiedades de la misma.   Por razones de seguridad, antes de usar 
esta ropa siempre se debe verificar que la ropa no tenga pliegues, daños, desgarros ni agujeros de aguja.   Si el material está gastado, presenta rayones o agujeros, el usuario no debe ponérselo a fin de evitar la exposición potencial a un peligro.   ▼REPARACIONES: La 
indumentaria EPI no debe ser reparada más allá de las indicaciones del fabricante y cuando sean autorizadas deben ser realizadas por un organismo profesional.   Descartar este artículo en caso de deterioro y reemplazarlo por un artículo nuevo.   ▼Al final de la vida útil, 
esta ropa debe ser eliminada obligatoriamente respetando : los procedimientos internos de instalación, la legislación vigente y las limitaciones relacionadas con el medio ambiente. Las condiciones ambientales, como el frío, el calor, los productos químicos, la luz del sol o el 
mail uso pueden afectar de manera significativa el nivel de rendimiento de la capacidad de protección y la extensión de la vida útil de esta prenda.   ▼Vida útil: La vida útil se indica a título indicativo y depende del buen uso del producto. La duración de la vida útil de la ropa 
es una función de su estado general después del uso (desgastes, etc…).   Los siguientes factores pueden hacerla variar mucho: No respetar las instrucciones del fabricante en cuanto al transporte, almacenamiento y uso/Entorno de trabajo  « agresivo »: atmósfera marina, 
química, temperaturas extremas, aristas filosas, etc./uso demasiado intensivo/Que se supere el número máximo de ciclos de lavado. Cuando estén contaminadas, los buzos de protección deben eliminarse respetando las leyes y las reglamentaciones en vigor.  Atención: 

algunas condiciones extremas pueden reducir la duración a pocos días. IT ABBIGLIAMENTO DI PROTEZIONE CO600: TUTA ANTI ACIDA / CHIMICA  PVC CAG081: COPERTURA PER LA TESTA ANTI-ACIDO/CHIMICO TO600: GREMBIULE IN PVC ANTI ACIDA / 
CHIMICA HO600: COPERTURA PER LA TESTA IN PVC ANTI-ACIDO/CHIMICO Istruzioni d’uso: 1/CO600 : Capi di protezione chimici tipo 3, stagni ai liquidi in base alla norma europea EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Modello PB 4, Abbigliamento di protezione chimica, a tenuta 
contro la polverizzazione dei prodotti chimici conformemente allo standard Europeo EN 14605.  Le prestazioni ed i prodotti chimici testati sono precisati nella tabella delle prestazioni allegata in seguito.   Quando si indossano tali capi, si consigli di chiudere perfettamente tutte 
le chiusure (cerniera, cappuccio, ecc.).  Utilizzare un nastro adesivo impermeabile per proteggere il giro collo ed altri punti di entrata potenziali tra cui i polsi.   Se fosse necessario indossare tali capi per lunghi periodi di tempo a temperature elevate o per lunghi periodi di 
tempo, tenuto conto della natura stessa del materiale, la persona che li indossa rischierà un „certo stress da calore”.   Se così fosse, la persona in questione dovrà adottare tutte le misure del caso per ridurre lo stress.   1/CO600 : Per talune applicazioni, è necessario indossare 
con questi capi altri accessori approvati come ad esempio un cappuccio, stivali, guanti e respiratore.   2/HO600 : Indumenti da indossare con un dispositivo protettivo che abbia gli stessi riferimenti normativi.  DELTAPLUS ed i suoi distributori non si assumono responsabilità 
alcuna in caso di utilizzo non corretto di tali capi.   Restrizioni d’uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori del suo ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito. Prima di indossare tale capo, verificare che non sia né sporco né usato, cosa che comporterebbe una 
perdita d’efficacia. Verificare le cuciture, le chiusure, l’integrità del tessuto. Non utilizzare in presenza di un’anomalia.  Tale capo non contiene sostanze conosciute come agenti cancerogeni, né tossici, né suscettibili di provocare allergie alle persone sensibili.    PART2:  
PERFORMANCE / CONFORMITA' : NORME EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PRESTAZIONI : (PART2) (Vedere tabella delle performance) I livelli sono calcolati sul capo di abbigliamento, o sul materiale esterno, o sul materiale nel suo insieme (complessivo). Più la performance 
è elevata, maggiore é la capacità del capo di abbigliamento nel resistere al rischio associato. I livelli di prestazione sono basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l’influenza di 
svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, l’abrasione, la degradazione, ecc. Alcuni fattori potrebbero influenzare i risultati, come un utilizzo in condizioni di calore eccessivo o in ambienti meccanici aggressivi (abrasione, taglio, lacerazione).  (1) TEST meccanici sul tessuto /  
(2) Performance /  (3) Classificazione /  (4) Resistenza all’abrasione ( Martindale) /  (5) Test di sollecitazione del materiale alla piegatura /  (6) Resistenza allo strappo trapezoidale /  (7) Resistenza alla trazione - Allungamento /  (8) Resistenza alla perforazione /  (9) Resistenza 
alla trazione delle cuciture /  (10) Classe /  (11) Cicli /  (12) minuti /  (13) TEST chimico sul tessuto e sulle cuciture /  (14) Tempo di permeazione sul tessuto /  (15) Tempo di permeazione sulle cuciture /  (16) Classificazione /  (17) Resistenza alla permeazione da liquidi /  (18) 
Idrossito di Sodio (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Acido acetico glaciale /  (20) Acido Solfurico (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanolo /  (22) Cicloesano /  (23) Ammoniaca /  (24) Benzina senza piombo /  (25) Toluene /  (26) Acetone /  (27) Cloroformio /  (28) TEST sui capi /  (29) Resistenza alla 
penetrazine di liquidi Test al getto - su tuta – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Performance /  (31) Tipo /  (32) conforme a. TO600: Non utilizzare questo grembiule in prossimità di macchine rotativo o in movimento che possono afferrarlo. Istruzioni di 
stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d’origine.  ▼Pulizia: Si consiglia di conformarsi alle istruzioni di lavaggio precisate sull’etichetta della composizione. Tenere conto anche delle informazioni 
precisate in seguito e rispettarle:   Si consiglia di procedere solo ad un risciacquo con acqua del capo per eliminare qualsiasi contaminazione chimica e poi di lasciar sgocciolare, riparato dai raggi del sole (UV) o fonti artificiali di UV (illuminazione).   Tale capo non deve essere 
decontaminato più di 50 volte, in base alle istruzioni di lavaggio.   Una volta aperto, conservare il capo in un luogo asciutto e fresco – è sempre necessario appenderlo per evitare che si stropicci.   L’utilizzatore deve sapere che il fatto di indossarlo e pulirlo può, con il tempo, 
ridurre significativamente le caratteristiche del capo.   Per motivi di sicurezza, controllare sempre che il capo non presenti pieghe, danni, strappi o fori, prima di indossarlo.   Se il materiale si usurasse, rovinasse o risultasse forato, l’utilizzatore non lo deve indossare per evitare 
una potenziale esposizione ad un pericolo.   ▼RIPARAZIONE: i capi EPI non devono essere sottoposti ad alcuna riparazione al di fuori di quanto previsto dal produttore e quando tali riparazioni sono autorizzate, devono essere effettuate da un ente professionale.   Metterlo 
in smaltimento in caso di deterioramento e rimpiazzarlo con un articolo nuovo.   ▼In fin di vita, questo indumento deve essere assolutamente eliminato rispettando le procedure interne di installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le restrizioni legate all’ambiente. Le condizioni 
ambientali come il freddo, il caldo i prodotti chimici, la luce del sole o un cattivo utilizzo, possono influenzare in modo significativo le performance di protezione e la durata delle vita di questo capo.   ▼DURATA IN USO: La durata in uso è solo indicativa, e dipende dal corretto 
utilizzo del prodotto. O tempo de vida do vestuário depende do seu estado geral após utilização (uso, etc.).   I seguenti fattori possono variare particolarmente: Il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni d'uso del produttore per il trasporto, stoccaggio ed utilizzo/Ambiente di lavoro 
"aggressivo": atmosfera marina, chimica, temperature estreme, spigoli taglienti.../Utilizzo particolarmente intenso/Il superamento del numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio. Quando contaminata, la tuta protettiva deve essere eliminata conformemente con le normative e la 

legislazione in vigore.  Attenzione: alcune condizioni estreme possono ridurre la durata di vita di qualche giorno. PT VESTUÁRIO DE PROTECÇÃO CO600: FATO MACACO DE PROTECÇÃO QUÍMICA ANTI-ÁCIDOS PVC CAG081: CAPUZ ANTI-ÁCIDO/QUÍMICO TO600: 
AVENTAL DE PVC DE PROTECÇÃO QUÍMICA ANTI-ÁCIDOS HO600: CAPUZ PVC ANTI-ÁCIDO/QUÍMICO Instruções de uso: 1/CO600 : Vestuário de protecção química tipo 3, impermeável aos líquidos em conformidade com a norma europeia EN 14605.   2/HO600 : 
Vestuário de protecção química, de tipo PB 4, estanque às pulverizações químicas, em conformidade com a norma europeia EN 14605.  Os desempenhos e produtos químicos testados estão indicados na tabela de desempenho abaixo.   Quando usar essa roupa, 
aconselhamos fechar devidamente todos os fechos (fecho éclair, gorros, etc...).  É necessário usar uma fita adesiva impermeável para proteger o pescoço e outros pontos de entrada potencial, como os punhos.   Se for necessário usar esse vestuário por longos períodos a 
temperaturas altas ou a cadências de trabalho elevadas, pela mesma natureza do material, a pessoa que o irá usar risca de sentir um certo "estresse devido ao calor".   Se tal for o caso, essa pessoa deverá tomar as devidas medidas para minimizar o estresse.   1/CO600 : 
Par determinadas aplicações, é necessário usar esse vestuário com determinados acessórios homologados, como por exemplo um gorro, botas, luvas e um aparelho de respiração.   2/HO600 : Vestuário a usar com um equipamento de protecção com as mesmas referências 
normativas.  DELTAPLUS e os seus distribuidores não aceitam qualquer responsabilidade em caso de uso incorrecto do vestuário.   Limitação de uso: Não utilizar para além do âmbito de utilização definido nas instruções acima. Antes de vestir este vestuário, verificar que 
o mesmo não esteja nem sujo nem usado, isso reduziria a sua eficácia. Verificar as costuras, os fechos e a integridade do tecido. Não utilizar no caso de ser detectado um defeito.  Este vestuário não contém substâncias conhecidas como sendo cancerígenas, nem tóxicas, 
nem susceptíveis de provocar alergias às pessoas sensíveis.    PART2:  DESEMPENHOS/CONFORMIDADE: NORMAS EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪DESEMPENHOS: (PART2) (Ver tabela de desempenho) Os níveis são obtidos a partir da peça, do material exterior ou do 
complexo dos materiais. Quanto maior o desempenho, maior a capacidade da peça para resistir ao risco associado. Os níveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de testes em laboratório, os quais não refletem necessariamente as condições reais do local de 
trabalho, sujeitas à influência de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abrasão e a degradação, etc. Existem factores que podem influenciar os seus resultados, como a utilização em condição de calor excessivo ou em ambientes mecânicos agressivos (abrasão, corte, 
perfuração).  (1) TESTES mecânicos em tecido /  (2) Desempenhos /  (3) Classificação /  (4) Resistência à abrasão ( Martindale) /  (5) Resistência à fissuração por flexão /  (6) Resistência ao rasgão trapezoidal /  (7) Resistência à tracção - Extensão /  (8) Resistência à 
perfuração /  (9) Resistência à tracção das costuras /  (10) Classe /  (11) Ciclos /  (12) minutos /  (13) TESTE químico sobre o tecido e costuras /  (14) Tempo de permeação do tecido /  (15) Tempo de permeação da costura /  (16) Classificação /  (17) Resistência à permeação 
por líquidos /  (18) Hidróxido de Sódio (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Ácido acético glacial /  (20) Ácido Sulfúrico (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Ciclohexano /  (23) Amoníaco /  (24) Gasolina sem chumbo /  (25) Tolueno /  (26) Acetona /  (27) Cloroforma /  (28) TESTE sobre 
vestuário /  (29) Resistência à penetração dos líquidos Ensaio de jacto sobre a combinação – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Desempenhos /  (31) Tipo /  (32) em conformidade com. TO600: Não deve ser utilizado na proximidade imediata de 
máquinas rotativas ou em funcionamento capazes de aspirar o avental. Armazenamento/manutenção e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem.  ▼Limpeza: Recomenda-se o 
cumprimento das instruções de limpeza indicadas na etiqueta de composição. É ainda necessário considerar as seguintes informações e cumpri-las:   Recomenda-se proceder ao enxaguamento desse vestuário apenas com água com vista a eliminar qualquer contaminação 
química. Em seguida, deixá-lo escorrer longe dos raios solares (UV) ou de uma fonte artificial de UV (iluminação)   Esse vestuário não deverá ser descontaminado mais de 50 vezes, de acordo com as instruções de manutenção.   Após abertura, conservar esse vestuário 
num local seco e fresco - terá sempre de o suspender para evitar de o amarrotar.   O utilizador deve saber que o facto de usar e limpar o vestuário pode, com o tempo, reduzir significativamente as suas propriedades.   Por motivos de segurança, certifique-se sempre de que 
o vestuário não apresenta dobras, danos, rasgões ou furos de alfinetes antes de o usar.   Se o material estiver usado, arranhado ou furado, o utilizador não o deverá usar com vista a evitar qualquer exposição potencial a um perigo.   ▼REPARAÇÃO: O vestuário EPI não 
deve ser sujeito a reperações para além das especificações do fabricante e, sempre que autorizadas, deverão ser realizadas por um organismo profissional.   Colocar este artigo a sucata em caso de deterioração e substitui-lo por um artigo novo.   ▼No final da sua vida útil, 
esta peça deve obrigatoriamente ser eliminada respeitando o seguinte: procedimentos internos da instalação, a legislação em vigor e os constrangimentos associados ao ambiente. As condições ambientais, como o frio, o calor, os produtos químicos, a luz solar ou uma má 
utilização, podem afectar de forma significativa os desempenhos da protecção e a durabilidade esta peça de vestuário.   ▼VIDA ÚTIL: A vida útil é facultada a título indicativo e depende da utilização correcta do produto. O tempo de vida do vestuário depende do seu estado 
geral após utilização (uso, etc.).   Os seguintes factores podem fortemente interferir na vida útil: Incumprimento das instruções do fabricante relativas ao transporte, armazenamento e utilização/Ambiente de trabalho “agressivo”: atmosfera marina, química, temperaturas 
extremas, arestas de corte…/utilização particularmente intensiva/Incumprimento do número máximo de ciclos de lavagem. Em caso de contaminação, eliminar as combinações de proteção de acordo com as leis e regulamentos em vigor.  Cuidado: certas condições extremas 

podem reduzir a vida útil a alguns dias. NL BESCHERMENDE KLEDING CO600: CHEMISCH BESTENDIGE OVERALL VAN PVC CAG081: BIVAKMUTS TEGEN ZURE/CHEMISCHE STOFFEN TO600: PVC SCHORT CHEMISCH BESTENDIGE OVERALL HO600: 
BIVAKMUTS VAN PVC TEGEN ZURE/CHEMISCHE STOFFEN Gebruiksaanwijzing: 1/CO600 : Beschermende kleding tegen chemicaliën type 3, die vloeistofdicht zijn volgens de Europese norm EN 14605.   2/HO600 : Beschermende kleding tegen chemicaliën type PB 4, 
bestand tegen chemische nevels volgens de Europese norm EN 14605.  De prestaties en geteste chemicaliën staan in de onderstaande tabel vermeld.   We raden u aan om tijdens het dragen van dit kledingstuk alle sluitingen goed dicht te doen (ritssluitingen, capuchons 
etc.).  Er moet waterdicht plakband worden gebruikt om de nekomtrek en andere punten waar chemicaliën naar binnen kunnen treden te beschermen, zoals bijvoorbeeld de polsen.   Als deze kleding gedurende lange periodes bij hoge temperaturen moet worden gedragen 
of bij een hoog werkritme, bestaat het risico dat de persoon die de kleding draagt een zekere 'stress door de hitte' voelt.   Dit komt door de aard van het materiaal. Als dit het geval is, moet de persoon de nodige maatregelen nemen om deze stress te verlichten.   1/CO600 : 
Voor bepaalde toepassingen moet men met deze kleding bepaalde bijbehorende accessoires dragen, zoals bijvoorbeeld een kapje, laarzen, handschoenen en een adembeschermingsmiddel.   2/HO600 : Kleding die moet worden gedragen met beschermende middelen met 
dezelfde normatieve referenties.  DELTAPLUS en zijn distributeurs kunnen niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld in het geval van verkeerd gebruik van deze kleding.   Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding. 
Alvorens dit kledingstuk aan te trekken, controleren of het niet vuil of versleten is, omdat dit een vermindering van de doelmatigheid met zich meebrengt. Naden, sluitingen en de stof in zijn geheel controleren. De kleding niet gebruiken als u een defect hebt ontdekt.  Dit 
kledingstuk bevat geen stoffen die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend, giftig of de neiging hebben allergieën op te wekken bij mensen die daar gevoelig voor zijn.    PART2:  PRESTATIES / OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE NORMEN NORMEN EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  
▪KWALITEIT: (PART2) (zie kwaliteitstabel) De niveaus worden verkregen op het kledingstuk of het buitenmateriaal of de combinatie van materialen. Hoe hoger de kwaliteit, des te beter het kledingstuk bestand is tegen het betreffende risico. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd 
op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de werkplek overeenkomen door de invleod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc… Bepaalde factoren, zoals het gebruik in uiterst warme omgevingen 
of agressief mechanische omgevingen (gevaar van afschuren, snijden, scheuren), kunnen deze resultaten beïnvloeden.  (1) Mechanische TESTEN op de stof /  (2) Prestaties /  (3) Classificatie /  (4) Bestandheid tegen schuren (Martindale) /  (5) Bestand tegen barsten door 
buiging /  (6) Trapezoïdale scheurkracht /  (7) Trekbestendigheid - Verlenging /  (8) Weerstand tegen de perforatie /  (9) Trekbestendig op naden /  (10) Klasse /  (11) cycli /  (12) minuten /  (13) Chemische TEST op de stof en naden /  (14) Permeatietijd voor de stof /  (15) 
Permeatietijd voor de naden /  (16) Classificatie /  (17) Weerstand tegen permeatie door vloeistoffen /  (18) tegen natriumhydroxide (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Azijnzuur /  (20) Zwavelzuur (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Methanol /  (22) Cyclohexaan /  (23) Ammoniak /  (24) Ongelode benzine 
/  (25) Tolueen /  (26) Aceton /  (27) Chloroform /  (28) TEST op het kledingstuk /  (29) Weerstand tegen permeatie door vloeistoffen Straaltest - op het pak - EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 paragraaf 4.3.4 /  (30) Prestaties /  (31) Type /  (32) voldoenend aan. TO600: 
Dit schort niet gebruiken in de onmiddellijke nabijheid van rollenpersen of andere draaiende machines die dit schort kunnen grijpen en meenemen. Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de 
oorspronkelijke verpakking  ▼Reinigen: Het is aan te raden om de wasvoorschriften die op het etiket staan te respecteren. Ook moet u rekening houden met de volgende informatie en moet u hier gevolg aan geven:   Het is aan te raden om deze kledingstukken uitsluitend 
met water af te spoelen om alle sporen van chemicaliën te verwijderen. Daarna dient u ze te laten drogen op een plek waar ze beschermd zijn tegen zonnestralen (UV) of kunstmatige bronnen van UV-straling (verlichting).   Dit kledingstuk mag niet meer dan 50 keer worden 
gereinigd, volgens de onderhoudsvoorschriften.   Bewaar deze kledingstukken als ze eenmaal zijn geopend op een droge en koele plek. Ze moeten altijd worden opgehangen om te vermijden dat ze kreukelen.   De gebruiker moet zich ervan bewust zijn dat het dragen en 
reinigen van het kledingstuk de eigenschappen van de kledingstukken met de tijd aanzienlijk kan verslechteren.   Kijk om veiligheidsredenen voordat u het kledingstuk aantrekt altijd na of het geen vouwen, beschadigingen, scheuren of gaatjes door spelden bevat.   Als het 
materiaal slijtage, krassen of gaten bevat, dient de gebruiker het kledingstuk niet te dragen om zich niet bloot te stellen aan gevaren.   ▼REPARATIE: PBM-kleding mag alleen worden gerepareerd op de manier die door de fabrikant wordt aanbevolen en de reparaties moeten 
worden uitgevoerd door een professioneel organisme.   Gooi dit artikel weg als het beschadigd is en vervang het door een nieuw artikel.   ▼Aan het einde van de levensduur wordt dit kledingstuk verwijderd waarbij moet worden voldaan aan: de interne procedures van de 
installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de eisen met betrekking tot het milieu. Omgevingsomstandigheden, zoals kou, warmte, chemische producten, zonnelicht of slecht gebruik kunnen grote invloed hebben op de beschermingskwaliteit en de levensduur van dit kledingstuk.   
▼LEVENSDUUR: De levensduur is slechts een indicatie en hangt af van het correcte gebruik van het product. De levensduur van het kledingstuk is afhankelijk van de staat waarin dit zich bevindt na het gebruik (slijtage, enz.).   Door de volgende factoren kan de levensduur 
sterk schommelen: Het niet respecteren van de instructies van de fabrikant voor Het transport, de opslag en Het gebruik/Een 'agressieve' werkomgeving: mariene of chemische omgeving, extreme temperaturen, scherpe randen ... /Bijzonder intensief gebruik/De overschrijding 
van het maximaal aantal wascyclussen. Als een overall besmet of vervuild is, moet de uitrusting weggegooid worden met inachtneming van de van kracht zijnde wetten en regelgeving.  Let op: bepaalde extreme omstandigheden kunnen de levensduur reduceren tot enkele 

dagen. DE SCHUTZKLEIDUNG CO600: SÄURE- / CHEMIKALIENSCHUTZOVERALL AUS PVC CAG081: HAUBE ZUM SCHUTZ VOR SÄUREN UND CHEMIKALIEN TO600: SCHÜRZE SÄURE- / CHEMIKALIENSCHUTZ AUS PVC HO600: PVC-HAUBE ZUM SCHUTZ 
VOR SÄUREN UND CHEMIKALIEN Einsatzbereich: 1/CO600 : Schutzkleidung gegen flüssige Chemikalien des Typs 3, flüssigkeitsdicht gemäß der europäischen Norm EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Schutzkleidung gegen flüssige Chemikalien des Typs PB 4, beständig gegen 
Chemikaliensprays gemäß der europäischen Norm EN 14605.  Die Schutzleistungen und getesteten Chemikalien werden in der nachstehenden Leistungstabelle angegeben.   Beim Tragen dieses Schutzanzugs empfiehlt es sich stets alle Verschlüsse und Öffnungen 
geschlossen zu halten (Reißverschluss, Kapuze usw.).  Hals und andere potentielle Eintrittsstellen, wie die Handgelenke, müssen zum Schutz mit wasserdichtem Klebeband abgedeckt werden.   Sollte dieser Schutzanzug für einen längeren Zeitraum bei erhöhten Temperaturen 
oder bei hohem Arbeitstempo getragen werden, besteht die Gefahr, dass der Träger bedingt durch die Beschaffenheit des Materials einen gewissen „Hitzestress“ empfindet.   In diesem Fall muss die betroffene Person die entsprechenden Maßnahmen zur Minderung dieses 
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Stresses ergreifen.   1/CO600 : Bei einigen Anwendungen sind in Kombination mit dieser Schutzkleidung noch zusätzliche zugelassene Zubehörteile zu tragen, wie beispielsweise Kapuze, Stiefel, Handschuhe und ein Atemschutzgerät.   2/HO600 : Das Kleidungsstück muss 
zusammen mit Schutzausrüstung getragen werden, die den gleichen Normen entspricht.  DELTAPLUS sowie seine Vertragshändler übernehmen keinerlei Haftung bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung dieses Kleidungsstücks.   Gebrauchseinschränkungen: Nicht außerhalb 
des in der unten aufgeführten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Überzeugen Sie sich vor dem Anziehen dieses Kleidungsstückes, dass es weder dreckig, noch benutzt ist, da dies seine Schutzwirkung beeinträchtigt. Überprüfen sie die  Nähte, 
Verschlüsse und die Unversehrtheit des Gewebes. Verwenden Sie die Schutzkleidung nicht, wenn sie einen Defekt bemerken  Dieses Kleidungsstück enthält weder krebsverursachende, noch toxische Substanzen, noch Substanzen, die bei empfindlichen Personen Allergien 
hervorrufen könnten.    PART2:  SCHUTZLEISTUNGEN / KONFORMITÄT: NORMEN EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪SCHUTZ: (PART2) (siehe Tabelle Leistungswerte) Die Leistungsklassen wurden an der Außenseite des Kleidungsstückes bzw. des Materials oder 
Verbundmaterials getestet. Je höher die Leistungsklasse ist, umso größer ist die Fähigkeit des Kleidungsstückes, vor dem jeweiligen Risiko zu schützen. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Prüfergebnissen im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am 
Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur, Verschleiß und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken. So kann das Ergebnis durch weitere Faktoren wie Verwendung bei großer Hitze oder aggressive mechanische Einwirkungen (Reibung, Schnitte, Risse) 
beeinflusst werden.  (1) Mechanische TESTS des Gewebes /  (2) Schutzleistungen /  (3) Klassifizierung /  (4) Abriebeigenschaften (Martindale) /  (5) Reißt nicht auf beim Beugen /  (6) Weiterreißfestigkeit mittels des Trapezoidverfahrens /  (7) Zugfestigkeit - Verlängerung /  
(8) Durchstoßfestigkeit /  (9) Zugfestigkeit der Nähte /  (10) Klasse /  (11) Cycles /  (12) Minuten /  (13) Chemische TESTS an Gewebe und Nähten /  (14) Permeationszeit des Gewebes /  (15) Permeationszeit der Nähte /  (16) Klassifizierung /  (17) Widerstand gegen die 
Permeation von Flüssigkeiten /  (18) iges Natriumhydroxyd (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Eisessig /  (20) ige Schwefelsäure (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Methanol /  (22) Cyclohexan /  (23) Ammoniak /  (24) Benzin bleifrei /  (25) Toluol /  (26) Aceton /  (27) Chloroform /  (28) TEST an der 
Kleidung /  (29) Bestimmung der Beständigkeit gegen das Durchdringen eines Flüssigkeitsstrahls (Jet-Test)   -  des Schutzanzugs – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 Par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Schutzleistungen /  (31) Typ /  (32) entspricht. TO600: Diese Schürze darf nicht in 
unmittelbarer Nähe von Rotationsmaschinen oder beweglichen Maschinen verwendet werden, in denen sie sich verfangen könnte. Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungs anweisungen: Kühl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschützt in der Originalverpackung 
lagern.  ▼Reinigung: Der Reinigungshinweis auf der Kleidungsetikette ist absolut einzuhalten. Zudem sollten folgende Informationen berücksichtigt und eingehalten werden:   Dieses Kleidungsstück sollte nur mit Wasser ausgespült werden, um chemische Verunreinigungen 
zu entfernen, und sollte dann zum Abtropfen vor Tageslicht (UV) oder künstlichem UV-Licht (Beleuchtung) geschützt aufgehängt werden.   Dieses Kleidungsstück sollte nicht mehr als 50 Mal unter Einhaltung der Pflegehinweise dekontaminiert werden.   Dieses Kleidungsstück 
nach Öffnung trocken und kühl lagern – stets Aufhängen, um Faltenbildung zu vermeiden.   Der Anwender muss sich bewusst sein, dass sowohl Tragen als auch Reinigen des Kleidungsstücks mit der Zeit zu einer wesentlichen Verschlechterung der Schutzeigenschaften 
führen können.   Prüfen Sie vor dem Tragen aus Sicherheitsgründen immer, ob das Kleidungsstück keine erkennbaren Falten, Schäden, Risse oder Nadellöcher aufweist.   Bei beginnendem Verschleiß, Kratzern oder Löchern darf der Anwender diesen Anzug nicht weiter 
verwenden, um jede potentielle Gefährdung zu vermeiden.   ▼REPARATUR: PSA-Schutzkleidung darf nur in Übereinstimmung mit den Empfehlungen des Hersteller repariert werden und dies nur von einer professionell qualifizierten Stelle.   Bei Beschädigung diesen Artikel 
entsorgen und durch einen neuen Artikel ersetzen.   ▼Am Ende des Lebenszyklus muss dieses Kleidungsstück unter Beachtung der internen Prozesse der Produktionseinrichtung, der geltenden Gesetzgebung und der Umweltauflagen entsorgt werden. Sowohl die 
Schutzleistung als auch die Lebensdauer dieser Schutzkleidung können durch Umwelteinflüsse wie Kälte, Hitze, chemische Produkte, Sonnenlicht oder durch falsche Anwendung wesentlich beeinträchtigt werden.   ▼LEBENSDAUER: Bei der Angabe zur Lebensdauer handelt 
es sich einzig um einen Richtwert. Sie ist abhängig von der ordnungsgemäßen Verwendung des Produkts. Die Lebensdauer des Kleidungsstücks hängt von seinem Gesamtzustand nach dem Tragen ab (also von Verschleiß, etc.).   Die folgenden Faktoren können zu starken 
Schwankungen dieses Wertes führen: Nicht eingehaltene Anweisungen des Herstellers hinsichtlich transport, Aufbewahrung und Verwendung/„Aggressives“ Arbeitsumfeld: maritimes oder chemisches Umfeld, sehr hohe Temperaturen, scharfe Kanten…/Besonders intensive 
Nutzung/Die Überschreitung der maximalen Anzahl an Reinigungszyklen. Wenn der Schutzanzug kontaminiert ist, muss er gemäß den anwendbaren Gesetzen und Vorschriften entsorgt werden.  Achtung: bestimmte Extrembedingungen können die Lebensdauer auf nur 

einige Tage reduzieren. PL ODZIEŻ OCHRONNA CO600: KOMBINEZON Z PVC KWASOODPORNY / CHEMICZNY CAG081: KAPTUR PRZECIWKWASOWA/ CHEMICZNA TO600: FARTUCH PVC KWASOODPORNY / CHEMICZNY HO600: KAPTUR PCV 
PRZECIWKWASOWA/ CHEMICZNA Zastosowanie: 1/CO600 : Odzież chroniąca przed działaniem substancji chemicznych typu 3, odporna na działanie strumienia cieczy w rozumieniu normy europejskiej EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Odzież ochronna chemiczna typu PB 4, 
zapewniająca szczelność przed opryskami chemicznymi zgodnie z normą europejską EN 14605.  Stopień ochrony oraz przetestowane środki chemiczne zostały przedstawione w poniższej tabeli ochrony.   Zalecamy, by podczas noszenia tych ubrań zamykać wszelkie zamki 
(zamek błyskawiczny, kaptur itp.)  Należy używać nieprzepuszczalnej taśmy dookoła szyi oraz innych potencjalnych miejsc penetracji wody, takich jak nadgarstki.   Jeśli konieczne jest noszenie tej odzieży przez długi czas i w wysokiej temperaturze, bądź przy intensywnej 
pracy, ze względu na naturę użytego materiału osoba nosząca może odczuwać tzw. „stres cieplny”.   W razie jego wystąpienia, osoba ta musi podjąć środki konieczne dla zminimalizowania tego zjawiska.   1/CO600 : W niektórych zastosowaniach, należy nosić tę odzież w 
połączeniu z pewnymi zatwierdzonymi akcesoriami, takimi jak kaptur, obuwie, rękawice oraz aparat oddechowy.   2/HO600 : Odzież należy stosować wraz ze sprzętem ochronnym zgodnym z tymi samymi normami.  Firma DELTAPLUS ani jej dystrybutorzy nie ponoszą żadnej 
odpowiedzialności w przypadku nieprawidłowego użycia tej odzieży.   Zakres stosowania: Nie używać w innym obszarze zastosowania niż określono w powyższej instrukcji obsługi. Przed założeniem należy sprawdzić, czy odzież nie jest brudna lub zużyta, gdyż to pociągnie 
za sobą obniżenie jej skuteczności. Sprawdzić szwy, zapięcia i całą powierzchnię tkaniny. Jeżeli stwierdzono uszkodzenie, nie należy używać odzieży.  Odzież ta nie zawiera substancji znanych jako rakotwórcze, toksyczne, czy alergizujące osób podatnych na alergie.    
PART2:  OSIĄGI / ZGODNOŚĆ: NORMY EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪WYTRZYMAŁOŚĆ: (PART2) (Patrz tabela z wynikami) Poszczególne wyniki są uzyskiwane dla odzieży lub materiału zewnętrznego lub kompletu materiałów. Im większa jest wytrzymałość, tym większa 
jest odporność odzieży na poszczególne zagrożenia. Poziom wytrzymałości jest określany na podstawie badań laboratoryjnych, które niekoniecznie odzwierciedlają rzeczywiste warunki panujące w miejscu pracy, na które maja wpływ inne czynniki takie jak temperatura, 
tarcie, uszkodzenia, itp. Na wyniki tych badań mogły mieć wpływ czynniki takie jak stosowanie w warunkach nadmiernego ciepła lub w agresywnym środowisku mechanicznym (ścieranie, przecięcie, rozdarcie).  (1) TESTY mechaniczne tkaniny /  (2) Osiągi /  (3) Podział na 
klasy jakości /  (4) Odporność na przetarcie ( Martindale) /  (5) Odporność na pęknięcia pod wpływem zagięć /  (6) Odporność na rozdarcie trapezowe /  (7) Wytrzymałość na rozciąganie - Przedłużenie /  (8) Odporność na przekłucie /  (9) Odporność na rozciąganie szwów /  
(10) Klasa /  (11) cykli /  (12) minutowa /  (13) TEST chemiczny na tkaninie i szwach /  (14) Czas przenikania przez tkaninę /  (15) Czas przenikania przez szew /  (16) Podział na klasy jakości /  (17) Odporność na przesiąkanie przez płyny /  (18) wodorotlenek sodu o stężeniu 
(NaOH) 46% /  (19) Kwas octowy, lodowaty /  (20) Kwas siarkowy o stężeniu (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cykloheksan /  (23) Amoniak /  (24) Benzyna bezołowiowa /  (25) Toluen /  (26) Aceton /  (27) Chloroform /  (28) TEST odzieży /  (29) Odporność na przesiąkanie 
płynów Test strumieniowy - na kombinezonie - EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Osiągi /  (31) Typ /  (32) zgodny z. TO600: Nie używać fartucha w bezpośredniej bliskości maszyn obrotowych lub będących w ruchu, mogących złapać fartuch. 
Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Rękawice należy przechowywać w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chłodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chronić przed działaniem mrozu i światła.  ▼Czyszczenie: Zaleca się przestrzeganie instrukcji prania znajdujących się na etykiecie. Należy 
również uwzględnić następujące informacje oraz przestrzegać ich:   Zaleca się, by odzież tę przepłukiwać jedynie wodą w celu wyeliminowania wszelkiego skażenia chemicznego, następnie zostawić ją do odcieknięcia, z dala od promieni słonecznych (UV) lub sztucznego 
źródła promieniowania UV  (oświetlenie)   Odzież ta nie może być odkażana więcej niż 50 razy, w sposób zgodny z zaleceniami w zakresie konserwacji.   Po otwarciu, należy przechowywać odzież w suchym i chłodnym miejscu oraz unikać jej mięcia.   Użytkownik musi być 
świadomy, że w miarę noszenia oraz czyszczenia odzieży, zapewniany poziom ochrony może z czasem ulec degradacji.   Ze względów bezpieczeństwa, należy zawsze upewnić się, że odzież nie zawiera zgięć, uszkodzeń, rozdarć ani dziur przed jej założeniem.   Jeśli 
materiał jest zużyty, porysowany lub przebity, użytkownik powinien zaprzestać jego noszenia, by uniknąć narażenia na niebezpieczeństwo.   ▼NAPRAWA: odzież SOI nie może być naprawiana w inny sposób niż zaleca producent oraz, jeśli naprawa jest dozwolona, może ją 
przeprowadzić wyłącznie specjalistyczna firma.   W razie zniszczenia należy umieścić ten produkt w odpadach i zastąpić go nowym.   ▼Jeżeli odzież nie nadaje się już do użytku, powinna być eliminowana zgodnie z: procedurami wewnętrznymi zakładu, obowiązującymi 
przepisami i ograniczeniami związanymi ze środowiskiem. Warunki środowiskowe takie jak zimno, ciepło, produkty chemiczne, światło słoneczne czy też niewłaściwe stosowanie, mogą w znaczący sposób wpłynąć na Ubranie.   ▼PRZEWIDYWANY CZAS UŻYTKOWANIA: 
Trwałość podano przykładowo, a zależy ona od właściwego używania produktu. Żywotność odzieży jest zależna od jej stanu ogólnego po użytkowaniu (zniszczenia, itp...).   Następujące czynniki mogą silnie na nią wpływać: Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji producenta w zakresie 
transportu, przechowywania oraz użytkowania/„Agresywne” środowisko pracy: środowisko morskie, chemiczne, ekstremalne temperatury, tnące krawędzie.../Wyjątkowo agresywne użytkowanie/Przekroczenie maksymalnej liczby cyklów mycia. W przypadku skażenia 

kombinezonów ochronnych należy je poddać utylizacji zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami i uregulowaniami.  Uwaga: w niektórych ekstremalnych warunkach trwałość produktu może zostać skrócona do kilku dni. CS OCHRANNÉ ODĚVY CO600: KOMBINÉZA Z PVC, 
ODOLNÁ PROTI KYSELINÁM A JINÝM CHEMICKÝM LÁTKÁM CAG081: OCHRANNÁ KUKLA PROTI KYSELINÁM A JINÝM CHEMIKÁLIÍM TO600: ZÁSTĚRA Z PVC ODOLNÁ PROTI KYSELINÁM A JINÝM CHEMICKÝM LÁTKÁM HO600: OCHRANNÁ PVC KUKLA 
PROTI KYSELINÁM A JINÝM CHEMIKÁLIÍM Návod k použití: 1/CO600 : Ochranné oděvy proti chemikáliím typu 3, s nepropustností proti kapalinám podle evropské normy EN 14605.   2/HO600 : Ochranné oděvy proti chemikáliím typu PB 4, s nepropustností proti postřiku 
chemických látek ve formě spreje podle evropské normy EN 14605.  Testované vlastnosti a chemikálie jsou uvedeny v tabulce vlastností níže.   Při nošení těchto oděvů se důrazně doporučuje dobře uzavřít všechny otvory (zip, kapuce apod.).  Pro ochranu lemování krku 
a dalších míst s možným rizikem vniknutí nežádoucí látky, jako jsou například manžety na zápěstí, je nutné používat nepropustnou samolepicí pásku.   Je-li nutné tyto oděvy nosit během dlouhých časových úseků v prostředí se zvýšenou teplotou nebo se střídáním teplot, 
vystavuje se nositel oděvu v důsledku samotné povahy materiálu riziku, že pocítí určitou „únavu z tepla“.   V takovém případě musí tato osoba podniknout veškerá opatření potřebná k minimalizaci tohoto jevu.   1/CO600 : Pro některé aplikace je nutné spolu s těmito oděvy 
nosit odpovídající doplňky, jako například kapuci, ochrannou obuv, rukavice nebo dýchací přístroj.   2/HO600 : Oděv je zapotřebí nosit s ochranným zařízením podle stejných normativů.  Společnost DELTAPLUS ani její distributoři nemohou nést žádnou odpovědnost pro 
případy nesprávného používání těchto oděvů.   Meze použití: Tento oděv nepoužívejte k jiným účelům než těm, které jsou uvedeny v návodu k použití výše. Před tím, než si tento oděv oblečete, zkontrolujte, zda není špinavý či obnošený, to by vedlo ke snížení jeho účinnosti. 
Ověřte stehy, zapínání, neporušenost látky. Kombinézu nepoužívejte v případě, že jste zjistili závadu.  Tento oděv neobsahuje známé látky způsobující rakovinu, jedovaté látky ani látky, které by mohly citlivým osobám způsobit alergie.    PART2:  PARAMETRY / SHODA 
S NORMAMI: NORMY EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪VÝKONNOSTI: (PART2) (viz tabulka vlastností) Úrovně jsou získány na oděvu nebo vnější látce nebo komplexu látek. Čím je vyšší účinnost, tím je vyšší schopnost oděvu odolávat příslušnému riziku. Úroveň kvality vychází 
z výsledků zkoušek v laboratoři, které neodrážejí nutně skutečné podmínky na pracovišti z důvodů vlivu různých jiných faktorů, jako například teplota, obroušení, poškození, atd. Výsledky provedených testů mohou ovlivňovat různé faktory, například použití oděvu v nadměrně 
vysokých teplotách nebo v prostředí s agresivními mechanickými částicemi (oděr, prořez, protržení).  (1) Mechanické TESTOVÁNÍ tkaniny /  (2) Parametry /  (3) Klasifikace /  (4) Odolnost proti odírání (Martindale) /  (5) Odolnost vůči popraskání ohýbáním /  (6) Odolnost proti 
lichoběžníkovému roztržení /  (7) Odolnost v tahu - Natažení /  (8) Odolnost vůči perforaci /  (9) Odolnost v tahu švů /  (10) Třída /  (11) cyklů /  (12) minut /  (13) TESTOVÁNÍ chemikálií na tkanině a švech /  (14) Doba permeace u tkaniny /  (15) Doba permeace u švů /  (16) 
Klasifikace /  (17) Odolnost proti permeaci kapalin /  (18) hydroxidu sodnému (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Kyselina octová (ledová) /  (20) Kyselině sírové (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cyklohexan /  (23) Amoniak /  (24) Bezolovnatý benzín /  (25) Toluen /  (26) Aceton /  (27) 
Chloroform /  (28) TESTOVÁNÍ oděvů /  (29) Odolnost proti průniku kapalin Zkouška proudem – při použití kombinace – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 odst. 4.3.4 /  (30) Parametry /  (31) Typ /  (32) vyhovuje požadavkům. TO600: Nepoužívejte tuto zástěru v blízkosti 
rotačních nebo pohybujících se strojů, které by ji mohly zachytit. Pokyny pro skladování/Čištění: Rukavice skladujte v chladu, suchu, chráněné před mrazem a světlem v jejich původním obalu.  ▼Čištění: Doporučuje se vždy důsledně dodržovat pokyny pro praní, které jsou 
uvedeny na štítku se složením materiálu. Řiďte se rovněž následujícími informacemi a pokyny:   Doporučuje se postupovat tak, že nejprve tento oděv pouze opláchnete vodou, aby byl zbaven veškerého chemického znečištění, a poté jej necháte okapat mimo dosah přímého 
slunečního (UV) záření nebo jiných zdrojů UV záření (umělé osvětlení)   Tento oděv smí být v souladu s pokyny k údržbě dekontaminován maximálně v 50 cyklech.   Po otevření obalu je tento oděv třeba skladovat na suchém a chladném místě – přitom je vždy třeba jej 
zavěsit, aby se předešlo pomačkání.   Uživatel si musí být vědom toho, že při nošení a čištění tohoto oděvu během času tento oděv postupně ztrácí své vlastnosti a jeho ochranné funkce se významně zhoršují.   Z bezpečnostních důvodů před obléknutím oděvu vždy 
zkontrolujte, zda se na něm nevyskytují přehyby, poškození, roztržená místa ani vlasové trhliny.   Dojde-li postupně k opotřebení materiálu a oděv je sedřený nebo proděravělý, nesmí jej uživatel dále nosit, jinak se vystavuje potenciálním rizikům pro své zdraví.   ▼OPRAVY: 
Ochranné oděvy nesmí být opravovány kromě případů doporučených výrobcem. Pokud jsou povoleny, musí být prováděny profesionální organizací.   V případě, že je výrobek opotřeben, zlikvidujte jej a vyměňte za nový.   ▼Na konci životnosti musí být tento oděv povinně 
zlikvidován při současném dodržování interních postupů zařízení, platné legislativy a omezení, vázaných na životní prostředí. Podmínky prostředí, jako například chlad, teplo, chemikálie, sluneční světlo nebo nesprávné používání mohou významným způsobem ovlivnit 
ochranné funkce a životnost tohoto oděvu.   ▼ŽIVOTNOST: Udávaná životnost má orientační charakter a závisí na správném zacházení s produktem. Životnost oděvu závisí na jeho všeobecném stavu po použití (opotřebení atd...).   Silný vliv na dobu životnosti mají následující 
faktory: nedodržování pokynů ohledně přepravy, skladování a používání;/vlivy „agresivního“ pracovního prostředí: mořské ovzduší, výskyt chemických látek, extrémní teploty, překážky s ostrými hranami atd.;/obzvláště intenzivní používání;/Překročení maximálního povoleného 

počtu praní. Pokud dojde ke kontaminaci ochranné kombinézy, je nutné ji zlikvidovat v souladu s místně platnými zákony a předpisy.  Upozornění: Za určitých extrémních podmínek může dojít ke zkrácení životnosti na několik dní. SK PRACOVNÉ OBLEČENIE CO600: 
KOMBINÉZA Z PVC ODOLNÁ VOČI KYSELINÁM/CHEMICKÝM LÁTKAM CAG081: KUKLA Z NA OCHRANU PRED KYSELINAMI/CHEMICKÝMI LÁTKAMI TO600: ZÁSTERA Z PVC ODOLNÁ VOČI KYSELINÁM/CHEMICKÝM LÁTKAM   HO600: KUKLA Z PVC NA 
OCHRANU PRED KYSELINAMI/CHEMICKÝMI LÁTKAMI Návod na použitie: 1/CO600 : Ochranné oblečenie na ochranu pred chemickými látkami typu 3, neprepúšťajúce kvapaliny v súlade s európskou normou EN 14605.   2/HO600 : Odev na chemickú ochranu typu PB 
4, nepriepustný voči rozprašovaným chemikáliám podľa európskej normy EN 14605.  Účinnosť a testované chemické látky sú uvedené nižšie v tabuľke účinností.   Počas používania tohto oblečenia sa odporúča dôkladne zapnúť všetky zapínania (zipsy, kapucne a pod.).  
Obvod krku a iné potenciálne miesta vniknutia, ako napríklad zápästia, je potrebné chrániť nepriepustnou lepiacou páskou.   Ak je potrebné používať tento odev počas dlhšej doby pri vysokých teplotách alebo často, používateľovi hrozí riziko, že môže kvôli druhu materiálu 
pocítiť „stres spôsobený teplom“.   V danom prípade musí daná osoba urobiť príslušné opatrenia na minimalizáciu tohto stresu.   1/CO600 : Pri niektorých použitiach je potrebné tento odev doplniť niektorým schváleným príslušenstvom, ako napríklad kapucňou, čižmami, 
rukavicami a dýchacím zariadením.   2/HO600 : Odevy sa musia používať s ochrannými pomôckami, ktoré zodpovedanú rovnakým referenčným normám.  Spoločnosť DELTAPLUS a jej distribútori nebudú niesť zodpovednosť v prípade nesprávneho používania tohto odevu.   
Obmedzenia pri používaní: Výrobok nepoužívajte mimo oblasti používania definovanej vyššie v návode na používanie. Skôr ako si odev oblečiete, skontrolujte, či nie je znečistený alebo opotrebovaný, mohlo by to znížiť jeho účinnosť. Skontrolujte švy, zapínania, integritu 
látky. Aj zistíte nedostatok, odev nepoužívajte.  Tento odev neobsahuje látky, ktoré sa považujú za karcinogénne, toxické, ani také, ktoré spôsobujú alergie citlivým osobám.    PART2:  VÝKONY/SÚLAD: NORMY EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪VÝKONNOSTI: (PART2) (Pozri 
tabuľku výkonností) Hodnoty sa merali na odeve, vonkajšom materiáli alebo celom materiáli. Čím je účinnosť vyššia, tým je vyššia schopnosť odevu odolávať príslušným rizikám. Výkonnostné úrovne sú založené na výsledkoch laboratórnych skúšok, ktoré úplne neodrážajú 
skutočné podmienky na pracovnom mieste, kvôli vplyvu rôznych iných faktorov, ako napríklad teplota, otieranie, poškodenie apod. Tieto výsledky by mohli ovplyvniť také faktory, ako napríklad používanie v prostredí s veľmi vysokou teplotou alebo v drsnom mechanickom 
prostredí (ošúchanie, porezanie, roztrhnutie).  (1) Mechanický TEST na látke /  (2) Výkony /  (3) Klasifikácia /  (4) Odolnosť proti otieraniu ( Martindale) /  (5) Odolnosť proti praskaniu pri ohýbaní /  (6) Odolnosti proti trapezoidálnemu roztrhnutiu /  (7) Odolnosť pri ťahaní - 
Predĺženie /  (8) Odolnosť voči prepichnutiu /  (9) Odolnosť švov pri ťahu /  (10) Trieda /  (11) Cyklus /  (12) minút /  (13) Chemický TEST na látke a švoch /  (14) Doba priepustnosti látky /  (15) Doba priepustnosti švov /  (16) Klasifikácia /  (17) Odolnosť voči priepustnosti 
kvapalín /  (18) Hydroxid sodný (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Kyselina octová Glacial /  (20) Kyselina sírová (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cyklohexán /  (23) Amoniak /  (24) Bezolovnatý benzín /  (25) Toluén /  (26) Acetón /  (27) Chloroform /  (28) TEST odevu /  (29) Odolnosť 
voči preniknutiu kvapalín Test prúdom  -  na kombinéze – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 od. 4.3.4 /  (30) Výkony /  (31) Typ /  (32) v súlade s. TO600: Túto zásteru nepoužívajte blízko točiacich sa alebo pohyblivých strojov, do ktorých by sa mohla zachytiť. 
Uskladňovania/Čistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chránené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pôvodnom obale.  ▼Čistenie: Odporúča sa dodržiavať pokyny týkajúce sa prania, ktoré sú uvedené na visačke s informáciami o zložení. Okrem toho je potrebné brať do úvahy 
nasledujúce informácie a dodržiavať ich:   Pri eliminácii chemickej kontaminácie sa odporúča odev iba preplákať vo vode a potom ho nechať stiecť mimo dosahu slnečného žiarenia (UV) alebo umelého zdroja UV             (osvetlenie).   Tento odev sa nesmie dekontaminovať 
v súlade s údržbovými pokynmi viac ako 50-krát.   Odev po otvorení uchovávajte na suchom a chladnom mieste - vždy je potrebné ho zavesiť, aby sa predišlo jeho pokrčeniu.   Používateľ musí byť informovaný o skutočnosti, že používaním a čistením odevu sa časom môžu 
výraznou mierou negatívne ovplyvniť vlastnosti odevu.   Z bezpečnostných dôvodov je pred použitím výrobku vždy potrebné overiť, či sa na odeve nenachádzajú zhyby, poškodenia, trhliny alebo praskliny.   Ak sa materiál opotrebuje, oderie alebo pretrhne, používateľ nesmie 
odev používať, aby sa predišlo akémukoľvek potenciálnemu vystaveniu nebezpečenstvu.   ▼OPRAVA: Odevy, ktoré slúžia ako OOPP, sa nesmú opravovať mimo rozsahu povoleného výrobcom, a v prípade, že sú opravy povolené, musí ich vykonať špecialista.   V prípade 
poškodenia výrobok zlikvidujte a vymeňte ho za nový.   ▼Na konci životnosti sa musí tento odev bezpodmienečne zlikvidovať, pričom sa musia dodržať: interné postupy zariadenia, platná legislatíva a obmedzenia týkajúce sa životného prostredia. Environmentálne podmienky, 
ako napríklad chlad, teplo, chemické výrobky, slnečné žiarenie alebo nesprávne používanie, môžu do značnej miery ovplyvniť účinnosť ochrany a životnosť tohto odevu.   ▼DĹŽKA ŽIVOTNOSTI: Životnosť je uvedená len informatívne a závisí od správneho používania 
výrobku. Životnosť odevu závisí od jeho všeobecného stavu po použití (opotrebovanie, atď.).   Životnosť by mohli výraznou mierou ovplyvniť  nasledujúce faktory: nedodržanie pokynov výrobcu týkajúcich sa prepravy, skladovania a používania;/„nepriaznivé“ pracovné 
prostredie: morské prostredie, chemické prostredie, extrémne teploty, ostré hrany …;/nadmerne intenzívne používania;/Prekročenie maximálneho počtu cyklov prania. V prípade kontaminácie sa ochranné kombinézy musia zlikvidovať v súlade s platnými zákonmi a predpismi.  

Upozornenie: Niektoré extrémne podmienky môžu znížiť životnosť výrobku o niekoľko dní. HU VÉDŐRUHÁZAT CO600: SAVÁLLÓ / VEGYSZERÁLLÓ PVC OVERALL CAG081: SAV-/VEGYSZERÁLLÓ KÁMZSA TO600: SAVÁLLÓ / VEGYSZERÁLLÓ PVC KÖTÉNY HO600: 
SAV-/VEGYSZERÁLLÓ PVC KÁMZSA Használati útmutató: 1/CO600 : 3-as típusú vegyszerálló védőruházat, áthatolhatatlan a folyadékok számára az EN 14605  európai szabvány szerint.   2/HO600 : PB 4 típusú vegyszerálló, vegyszer-permettel szemben ellenálló, az 
EN 14605  európai szabványnak megfelelő védőruházat.  A teljesítmény és a tesztelt vegyi anyagok fel vannak tüntetve az alábbi teljesítmény táblázatban.   A ruházatot viselés közben ajánlott minden záródási helyen jól zártan viselni (villámzár, kapucni, stb.)  Vízhatlan 
ragasztószalagot kell használni a nyak körüli védelemre és minden egyéb potenciális bemeneti helyen úgy, mint a csukló.   Amennyiben hosszan, magas hőmérséklet vagy megnövelt munkatempó mellett kell viselni a ruházatot, az anyag természetéből adódóan, a személy, 
aki a ruházatot viseli bizonyos «stresszt érezhet a hő miatt».   Amennyiben ez előfordul, a viselőnek meg kell tennie a szükséges lépéseket, hogy csökkentse a stresszt.   1/CO600 : Bizonyos alkalmazásoknál a ruházatot megfelelő kiegészítőkkel kell viselni, mint például 
kapucni, csizma, kesztyű vagy légző eszköz.   2/HO600 : A ruházatot azonos szabványú védőeszközzel kell viselni.  A DELTAPLUS és a disztribútorai nem vállalnak felelősséget a ruházat helytelen használata esetén.   Használati korlátok: Ne használja az eszközt a fenti 
használati utasításban meghatározott felhasználási területeken kívűli célra. A ruházat felvétele előtt ellenőrizni kell, hogy ne legyen sem piszkos, sem használt, mert a ruházat hatékonyságát csökkentheti. Ellenőrizze a varrásokat, a záródást, az anyag épségét. Ne használja, 
ha hibát észlel.  A ruházat nem tartalmaz sem rákkeltő, sem toxikus összetevőket és semmiylen más összetevőt, mely érzékeny embereknél allergiás tüneteket válthat ki.    PART2:  TELJESÍTMÉNY / MEGFELELŐSÉG : SZABVÁNY EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  
▪VÉDŐKÉPESSÉG : (PART2) (Lásd teljesítmény táblázat) A szintek a ruházaton vagy a külső anyagon vagy az anyagok összességén kerültek meghatározásra. Minél nagyobb a védelmi/teljesítmény képessége a ruházatnak, annál nagyobb a társított kockázattal szembeni 
ellenállása. A teljesítmény szintek laboratóriumi vizsgálatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tükrözik feltétlenül a munkahely valós körülményeit, egyéb különböző tényezők hatása, úgy mint a hőmérséklet, a kopás, a rongálódás, stb. Különböző tényezők befolyásolhatják 
az eredményeket, úgy mint a nagy hőség használat közben, vagy az agresszív mechanikai közeg (kopás, vágás, szakadás).  (1) Mechanikai TESZTEK az anyagon /  (2) Teljesítmény /  (3) Osztályozás /  (4) Kopásállóság ( Martindale) /  (5) Repedésállóság hajlítgatásvizsgálattal 
/  (6) Szakadási ellenállás trapéz-irányú /  (7) Húzószilárdság - Nyúlás /  (8) Perforációs ellenállás /  (9) Varrásszakadási ellenállás /  (10) Osztály /  (11) ciklus /  (12) percen /  (13) Vegyi TESZT az anyagon és a varráson /  (14) Áthatolási idő az Anyagon /  (15) Áthatolási idő 
a Varráson /  (16) Osztályozás /  (17) Áthatolási ellenállás a folyadékok által /  (18) nátrium hidroxidnak (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Hideg ecetsav /  (20) os kénsavnak (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Ciklohexán /  (23) Ammónia vizes oldata /  (24) Eszencia ólom nélkül /  (25) 
Toluol /  (26) Aceton /  (27) Kloroform /  (28) TESZT a ruházaton /  (29) A folyadékok áthatolási ellenállása Szórási próba  -  az overallon – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Teljesítmény /  (31) Típus /  (32) …-hoz/hez/höz illeszthető. TO600: A kötényt 
közvetlenül forgó vagy mozgásban lévő gép mellett, mely a kötényt behúzhatja, nem használható. Tárolás/Tisztítás: Tárolás száraz, hűvös, jól szellőző, fénytől és fagytól védett helyen, eredeti csomagolásban.  ▼Tisztítás: Ajánlott a mosási utasítások betartása, melyek az 
anyagcímkén szerepelnek. Továbbá figyelembe kell venni, és be kell tartani az alábbi információkat :   Ajánlott csak vízzel kiöblíteni a ruházatot az összes vegyi szennyeződés eltávolítására, utána hagyni kell lecsöpögni, napfénytől (UV) vagy mesterséges UV fénytől mentes 
helyen (megvilágítás)   A ruházatot 50 alkalomnál többször nem lehet megtisztítani, követve a karbantartási utasításokat.   Kibontását követően a ruházatot száraz és tiszta helyen kell tárolni – mindig fel kell venni nehogy összegyűrődjön.   A használónak tudnia kell, hogy a 
viselet és a ruházat tisztításának a ténye idővel jelentősen csökkentheti a ruházat tulajdonságait.   Biztonsági okokból a használat előtt mindig ellenőrizze, hogy a ruházaton nincs-e gyűrődés, sérülés, szakadás vagy tűszúrás.   Amennyiben az anyag elhasználódik, 
megkarcolódik vagy átlyukad, a használó tovább nem használhatja, hogy minden esetleges veszélyt elkerüljön.   ▼JAVÍTÁS: Az EVE ruházat nem javítható a gyártó ajánlásai nélkül, jóváhagyás mellett szakmai szervezet felügyeletével.   Dobja ki, ha a ruházat elhasználódott 
és újjal helyettesítse, amennyiben szükséges.   ▼A ruházatot elhasználódás után feltétlenül meg kell semmisíteni betartva a belső eljárásokat, az érvényben lévő jogszabályozást és a környezeti korlátozásokat. A hőtartó képesség mosást követően csökkenhet. A környezeti 
feltételek, úgy mint a hideg, a meleg, a vegyszerek, a napfény vagy a helytelen használat jelentősen kihathatnak a ruházat által biztosított védelmi szintekre, valamint az élettartamára.   ▼ÉLETTARTAM: Az élettartam jelzésértékű, és a termék helyes használatától függ. A 
ruházat élettartama a használatot követő általános állapottól függ (elhasználódás, stb).   Az alábbi tényezők erősen befolyásolhatják: a gyártói utasítások be nem tartása a szállítás, a tárolás és a használat esetén/« Agresszív» munkakörnyezet: tengeri, vegyi környezet, 
extrém hőmérsékletek, vágó szélek, stb./Különösen intenzív használat/A mosási ciklusok maximum számának túllépése. Szennyeződés esetén a ruházatokat a hatályos törvények és szabályzatok követésével ki kell iktatni.  Figyelem: bizonyos extrém körülmények néhány 

napra csökkenthetik az élettartamot. RO HAINE DE PROTECȚIE CO600: COMBINEZON PVC ANTIACID/CHIMIC CAG081: CAGULĂ ANTI-ACID/CHIMIC TO600: ȘORȚ PVC ANTIACID/CHIMIC HO600: CAGULĂ PVC ANTI-ACID/CHIMIC Instrucţiuni de utilizare: 1/CO600 
: Îmbrăcăminte de protecție chimică de Tip 3, etanșă la lichide conform standardului european EN 14605.   2/HO600 : Îmbrăcăminte de protecție chimică tip PB 4, etanșă la pulverizări chimice conform standardului european EN 14605.  Performanțele și produsele chimice 
testate sunt prezentate în tabelul de performanță de mai jos.   Când purtați aceste haine, vă recomandăm să închideți bine toate elementele de închidere (fermoare, gluga, etc ...).  Trebuie să utilizați bandă adezivă impermeabilă pentru a proteja gâtul și alte posibile puncte 
de intrare, cum ar fi încheieturile.   Dacă trebuie să purtați aceste haine pentru perioade lungi de timp la temperaturi ridicate sau la viteze mari de lucru, prin însăși natura materialului, persoana care le va purta prezintă riscul de a se confrunta cu un "stres termic."   Dacă se 
întâmplă acest lucru, persoana respectivă trebuie să ia măsurile necesare pentru a minimiza stresul.   1/CO600 : Pentru anumite aplicații, aceste haine trebuie purtate împreună cu anumite acesorii aprobate, cum ar fi glugă, cizme, mănuși și aparat respiratoriu.   2/HO600 : 
Îmbrăcăminte de purtat cu un echipament de protecţie cu aceleaşi referinţe normative.  DELTAPLUS și distribuitorii săi nu își asumă nicio responsabilitate pentru utilizarea incorectă a acestui articol de îmbrăcăminte.   Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza în afara domeniului de 
utilizare definit în instrucțiunile de utilizare de mai sus. Înainte da a îmbrăca această haină, verificaţi că un e nici murdară nici folosită - aceasta ar putea antrena o scădere a eficienţei sale, Verificaţi cusăturile, închiderile, integritatea ţesăturii. A nu se utiliza în cazul constatării 
unui defect.  Această haină nu conţine substanţe recunoscute ca fiind cancerigene, nici toxice, nici susceptibile de a provoca alergii persoanelor sensibile.    PART2:  PERFORMANȚE / CONFORMITATE: STANDARDE EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PERFORMANŢE: (PART2) 
(A se vedea tabelul de performanţe) Nivelurile sunt obţinute pe articolul de îmbrăcăminte sau pe materialul exterior sau pe ansamblul de materiale. Cu cât performanţa este mai ridicată, cu atât capacitatea articolului de îmbrăcăminte de a rezista riscului asociat este mai mare. 
Nivelurile de performanţă se bazează pe rezultatele încercărilor în laborator, care nu reflectă neapărat condiţiile reale ale locului de muncă din cauza influenţei altor factori diverşi, precum temperatura, abraziunea, degradarea etc. Aceste rezultate ar putea fi influenţate de 
anumiţi factori precum utilizarea în condiţii de căldură excesivă sau în medii mecanice agresive (abraziune, tăiere, destrămare).  (1) TEST mecanic pe țesătură /  (2) Performanțe /  (3) Clasificare /  (4) Rezistența la abraziune (Martindale) /  (5) Test de solicitare a materialului 
la îndoire /  (6) Rezistența la rupere Trapezoidal /  (7) Rezistenţă la tracţiune - Alungire /  (8) Rezistenţa la perforare /  (9) Rezistenţa cusăturilor la tracţiune /  (10) Clasa /  (11) spălări /  (12) minute /  (13) TEST Chimic pe țesătură și cusături /  (14) Timp de permeabilitatea pe 
țesătură /  (15) Timp de permeabilitatea pe cusătură /  (16) Clasificare /  (17) Rezistența la permeabilitatea lichidelor /  (18) hidroxid de sodiu (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Acid acetic Glacial /  (20) Acid sulfuric (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Ciclohexan /  (23) Amoniac /  (24) 
Benzină fără plumb /  (25) Toluen /  (26) Acetonă /  (27) Cloroform /  (28) TEST pe articolul de îmbrăcăminte /  (29) Rezistența la penetrarea lichidelor Test tip jet  -  pe combinezon – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Performanțe /  (31) Tip /  (32) în 
conformitate cu. TO600: Nu utilizaţi şorţul în vecinătatea imediată a maşinilor în mişcare sau rotative, care pot prinde şorţul. Instrucţiuni de stocare/curăţare: A se păstra în ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat şi rece, departe de orice sursă de lumină şi îngheţ.  ▼Curăţare: Se 
recomandă să urmați instrucțiunile de spălare care apar pe eticheta privind compoziția. Trebuie de asemenea să luați în considerare următoarele informații și să le respectați:   Se recomandă să efectuați doar o clătire cu apă a acestor articole de îmbrăcăminte pentru a elimina 
o contaminare chimică, apoi să le lăsați la scurs, ferite de razele soarelui (UV) sau de surse artificiale de UV (iluminare)   Acest produs nu trebuie să fie decontaminat de mai mult de 50 de ori, în conformitate cu instrucțiunile de întreținere.   Odată deschis ambalajul, păstrați 
aceste articole de îmbrăcăminte într-un loc uscat și răcoros - trebuie să stea mereu agățate pentru a evita șifonarea.   Utilizatorul trebuie să fie conștient de faptul că purtarea și curățarea hainelor poate, în timp, să scadă în mod semnificativ proprietățile acestora.   Din motive 
de siguranță, asigurați-vă întotdeauna, înainte de a le purta, că hainele nu prezintă cute, defecte, rupturi sau găuri de ac.   În cazul în care materialul devine uzat, zgâriat sau înțepat utilizatorul nu trebuie să îl mai poarte, pentru a preveni expunerea la orice risc posibil.   
▼REPARAȚIE: Îmbrăcămintea EPI trebuie să fie reparată numai în conformitate cu recomandările producătorului, iar atunci când reparația este autorizată, aceasta trebuie efectuată numai de către o organizație profesională.   Se va scoate din uz în caz de deteriorare și va 
fi înlocuit cu un articol nou.   ▼La sfârşitul ciclului de viaţă, acest articol de îmbrăcăminte trebuie eliminat neapărat respectând: procedurile interne de instalare, legislaţia în vigoare şi constrângerile legate de mediu. Condiţiile de mediu, precum frigul, căldura, produsele 
chimice, lumina soarelui sau utilizarea necorespunzătoare pot afecta în mod semnificativ performanţele protecţiei şi durata de viaţă a acestui articol de îmbrăcăminte.   ▼DURATA DE VIAȚĂ: Durata de viață este dată doar pentru informare și depinde de utilizarea corectă a 
produsului. Durata de viaţă a articolului de îmbrăcăminte depinde de starea sa generală după utilizare (uzuri etc. ...).   Următorii factori pot determina schimbări semnificative ale duratei de viaţă: Nerespectarea instrucţiunilor producătorului cu privire la transport, depozitare şi 
utilizare/Mediu de lucru «agresiv»: atmosferă marină, chimică, temperaturi extreme, margini ascuţite…/utilizare extrem de intensă/Depășirea numărului maxim de cicluri de spălare. Atunci când sunt contaminate, combinezoanele de protecție trebuie eliminate în conformitate 

cu legile și reglementările în vigoare.  Atenţie: anumite condiţii extreme poate reduce durata de viaţă până la câteva zile. EL ΕΝΔΥΜΑΤΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ CO600: ΦΟΡΜΑ ΠΟΛΥΒΙΝΥΛΟΧΛΩΡΙΔΙΟΥ (PVC) ΟΞΥΜΑΧΗ / ΧΗΜΙΚΗ CAG081: ΚΑΛΥΠΤΡΑ ΑΝΘΕΚΤΙΚΗ ΣΤΑ ΟΞΕΑ 
/ ΧΗΜΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ TO600: ΠΟΔΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΠΟΛΥΒΙΝΥΛΟΧΛΩΡΙΔΙΟ (PVC) ΟΞΥΜΑΧΗ / ΧΗΜΙΚΗ HO600: ΚΑΛΥΠΤΡΑ PVC ΑΝΘΕΚΤΙΚΗ ΣΤΑ ΟΞΕΑ / ΧΗΜΙΚΑ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΑ Οδηγίες χρήσης: 1/CO600 : Ενδύματα χημικής προστασίας τύπου 3, στεγανής στα υγρά σύμφωνα 
με το ευρωπαϊκό πρότυπο EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Ενδύματα χημικής προστασίας τύπου PB 4, στεγανά στους χημικούς ψεκασμούς σύμφωνα με το ευρωπαϊκό πρότυπο EN 14605.  Οι αποδόσεις και τα χημικά προϊόντα που δοκιμάστηκαν υποδεικνύονται στον πίνακα 
απόδοσης κατωτέρω.   Κατά την ένδυση αυτών των ενδυμάτων, σας συμβουλεύουμε να κλείσετε καλά όλα τα κλεισίματα (φερμουάρ, κουκούλες, κλπ. …).  Πρέπει να χρησιμοποιήσετε αδιάβροχη συγκολλητική ταινία για προστασία της περιοχής γύρω από το λαιμό καθώς και 
άλλων σημείων ενδεχόμενης εισόδου όπως οι καρποί.   Εάν αυτά τα ενδύματα πρόκειται να φορεθούν για μεγάλα χρονικά διαστήματα σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες ή σε υψηλούς ρυθμούς εργασίας, από αυτήν την ίδια τη φύση του υλικού, το άτομο που πρόκειται να το φορέσει 
διατρέχει τον κίνδυνο να παρουσιάσει κάποιο «  στρες οφειλόμενο στη θερμότητα ».   Εάν αυτό συμβεί, το άτομο αυτό θα πρέπει να πάρει τα αναγκαία μέτρα για την ελαχιστοποίηση αυτού του στρες.   1/CO600 : Για ορισμένες εφαρμογές, πρέπει τα ενδύματα αυτά να 
φοριούνται με ορισμένα εγκεκριμένα αξεσουάρ όπως για παράδειγμα η κουκούλα, οι μπότες, τα γάντια και μια αναπνευστική συσκευή.   2/HO600 : Ένα ρούχο από μόνο του δεν μπορεί να προσφέρει πλήρη προστασία. Ενδύματα που πρέπει να φοριούνται με εξοπλισμό 
προστασίας ίδιων κανονιστικών αναφορών.  Η DELTAPLUS και οι et ses διανομέις της δεν θα μπορούσαν αποδεχθούν καμία ευθύνη σε περίπτωση εσφαλμένης χρήσης των ενδυμάτων αυτών.   Περιορισμοί χρήσης: Να μην χρησιμοποιείται πέρα από το πεδίο χρήσης που 
ορίζεται στις παραπάνω οδηγίες. Πριν φορέσετε το ένδυμα αυτό, βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν είναι βρώμικο και ότι δεν έχει χρησιμοποιηθεί γιατί κάτι τέτοιο θα είχε ως αποτέλεσμα μείωση της αποτελεσματικότητάς του. Ελέγξτε τις ραφές, τα ανοίγματα, την ακεραιότητα του υφάσματος. 
Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε αν διαπιστωθεί ελάττωμα.  Το ένδυμα αυτό δεν περιέχει ουσίες που είναι γνωστές ως καρκινογόνες, τοξικές ή πιθανόν να προκαλούν αλλεργίες σε ευαίσθητα άτομα.    PART2:  ΑΠΟΔΟΣΕΙΣ/ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗ: ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  
▪ΑΠΟΔΟΣΕΙΣ: (PART2) (Δείτε τον πίνακα αποδόσεων) Τα επίπεδα επιτυγχάνονται στο ένδυμα ή στο εξωτερικό υλικό ή στο σύμπλεγμα υλικών. Όσο υψηλότερη η απόδοση τόσο υψηλότερη η ικανότητα αντίστασης του ενδύματος στον συνδεδεμένο κίνδυνο. Τα επίπεδα 
απόδοσης βασίζονται σε αποτελέσματα εργαστηριακών δοκιμών, οι οποίες δεν αντικατοπτρίζουν επακριβώς τις πραγματικές συνθήκες του τόπου εργασίας, λόγω της επίδρασης άλλων παραγόντων, όπως είναι η θερμοκρασία, η διάβρωση, η φθορά κ.λπ. Παράγοντες όπως 
η χρήση κάτω από υπερβολική ζέστη ή σε περιβάλλον μηχανικά επιθετικό (διάβρωση, κόψιμο, σκίσιμο) μπορούν να επηρεάσουν τα αποτελέσματα.  (1) Μηχανικές ΔΟΚΙΜΑΣΙΕΣ πάνω στο ύφασμα /  (2) Αποδοσεις /  (3) Ταξινόμηση /  (4) Αντοχή στο τρίψιμο ( Martindale) /  (5) 
Αντοχή στα σκισίματα από κάμψη /  (6) Αντοχή στο τραπεζοειδές σκίσιμο /  (7) Αντοχή στον εφελκυσμό - Eπιμήκυνση /  (8) Αντοχή στη διάτρηση /  (9) Αντοχή στον εφελκυσμό των ραφών /  (10) Κατηγορία /  (11) Κύκλοι /  (12) λεπτών /  (13) Χημικές ΔΟΚΙΜΑΣΙΕΣ πάνω σε 
ύφασμα και ραφές /  (14) Χρόνος διείσδυσης πάνω σε Ύφασμα /  (15) Χρόνος διείσδυσης πάνω σε Ραφή /  (16) Ταξινόμηση /  (17) Αντίσταση στη διείσδυση των υγρών /  (18) υδροξείδιο του νατρίου (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Οξικό Οξύ Παγόμορφο /  (20) θειικό οξύ  (H2SO4) 96% 
/  (21) Μεθανόλη /  (22) Κυκλοεξάνιο /  (23) Αμμωνία /  (24) Βενζίνη χωρίς μόλυβδο /  (25) Τολουόλιο /  (26) Ακετόνη /  (27) Χλωροφόρμιο /  (28) ΔΟΚΙΜΑΣΙΑ πάνω σε ένδυμα /  (29) Αντίσταση στη διείσδυση των υγρών. Δοκιμή στη ρίψη  - πάνω στο συνδυασμό – EN ISO 
17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 παρ. 4.3.4 /  (30) Αποδοσεις /  (31) Τύπος /  (32) σύμμορφη με. TO600: Μη χρησιμοποιείτε την ποδιά κοντά σε περιστροφικά μηχανήματα ή μηχανήματα εν κινήσει όπου μπορεί να πιαστεί η ποδιά. Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης/καθαρισμού: 
Αποθηκεύετε τα γάντια σε δροσερό σημείο, προστατευμένο από τον παγετό και το φως, στην αρχική τους συσκευασία.  ▼Καθαρισμός: Συνίσταται να σεβαστείτε τις οδηγίες πλυσίματος που εμφανίζονται στην ετικέτα σύνθεσης. Πρέπει εξίσου να ληφθούν υπόψη οι επόμενες 
πληροφορίες και να γίνουν σεβαστές :   IΣυνιστάται να προβείτε μόνο σε ένα και μόνο ξέπλυμα με νερό του ενδύματος αυτού για να απαλείψετε κάθε χημική μόλυνση, να το αφήσετε ύστερα να στεγνώσει μακριά από τις ακτίνες του ηλίου (UV) ή από τεχνητή πηγή UV (φωτισμός 
)   Το ένδυμα αυτό δεν πρέπει να απολυμανθεί περισσότερο από 50 φορές, σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες συντήρησης.   Μόλις ανοιχτεί, φυλάξτε το ένδυμα αυτό σε ένα στεγνό και δροσερόμέρος – πρέπει πάντοτε να το κρεμάτε για να αποφύγετε το τσαλάκωμα.   Ο χρήστης πρέπει 
να ξέρει ότι το γεγονός της ένδυσης και καθαρισμού του ενδύματος μπορεί, με το χρόνο να υποβιβάσει σημαντικά τις ιδιότητες του ενδύματος.   Για λόγους ασφαλείας, ελέγξτε πάντοτε ότι το ένδυμα δεν φέρει τσακίσεις, φθορές, σχισίματα ή τρύπες καρφίτσας, πριν να το 
φορέσετε.   Εάν το υλικό έχει φθαρεί, φέρει γδαρσίματα ή είναι τρύπιο, ο χρήστης δεν πρέπει να το φορέσει έτσι ώστε να αποφευχθε κάποιοα πιθανή έκθεση σε κάποιο κίνδυνο.   ▼ΕΠΙΔΙΟΡΘΩΣΗ: Τα ρούχα Μ.Α.Π. δεν πρέπει να υφίστανται επιδιορθώσεις εκτός των 
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προβλεπομένων από τον κατασκευαστή και εφόσον αυτές είναι εγκεκριμμένες, πρέπει να εκτελούνται από έναν επαγγελματικό οργανισμό.   Σε περίπτωση φθοράς, βάλτε  αυτό το είδος ρουχισμού κατά μέρος και αντικαταστήστε το από ένα καινούργιο είδος ρουχισμού.   
▼Μετά την τελική χρήση, το ρούχο αυτό πρέπει να καταστρέφεται σύμφωνα με  τις εσωτερικές διαδικασίες εγκατάστασης, την ισχύουσα νομοθεσία και τους περιορισμούς σε σχέση με το περιβάλλον. Οι περιβαλλοντικές συνθήκες, όπως το κρύο, η ζέστη, οι χημικές ουσίες, το 
φως τού ήλιου, ή η λανθασμένη χρήση, μπορούν να επηρεάσουν σημαντικά τις επιδόσεις προστασίας και τη διάρκεια ζωής αυτού του ενδύματος.   ▼ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ ΖΩΗΣ: Η διάρκεια ζωής δίνεται ενδεικτικά, και εξαρτάται από την καλή χρήση του προϊόντος. Ο χρόνος ζωής του 
ρούχου εξαρτάται από τη γενική του κατάσταση μετά τη χρήση ( φθορές, κλπ...).   Οι κάτωθι παράγοντες μπορεί να κυμαίνονται ευρέως: Μη πιστή τήρηση των οδηγιών του κατασκευαστή σε ό,τι αφορά τη μεταφορά, την αποθήκευση και τη χρήση/«Αντίξοο» περιβάλλον 
εργασίας: Θαλάσσια, χημική, ατμόσφαιρα, ακραίες θερμοκρασίες, κοφτερές ακμές …/Ιδιαίτερα εντατική χρήση/Η υπέρβαση του μέγιστου αριθμού των κύκλων πλυσίματος. Σε περίπτωση μόλυνσης, οι προστατευτικές στολές πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σύμφωνα με τους 

εφαρμοστέους νόμους και κανονισμούς.  Προσοχή: Ορισμένες ακραίες συνθήκες μπορούν να μειώσουν τη διάρκεια ζωής σε μερικές ημέρες. HR ZAŠTITNA ODJEĆA CO600: PVC KOMBINEZON ZA ZAŠTITU OD KISELINA / TEKUĆIH KEMIKALIJA CAG081: KAPULJAČA 
ZA ZAŠTITU OD KISELINA / KEMIJSKIH TVARI TO600: PVC PREGAČA ZA ZAŠTITU OD KISELINA / TEKUĆIH KEMIKALIJE HO600: PVC KAPULJAČA ZA ZAŠTITU OD KISELINA / KEMIJSKIH TVARI Upute za upotrebu: 1/CO600 : Odjeća za zaštitu od kemijskih rizika 
tip 3, otporna na tekućine prema europskoj normi EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Odjeća za kemijsku zaštitu tipa PB 4, nepropusna na prskanje kemijskim tvarima u skladu s europskom normom EN 14605.  Ispitana svojstva i kemijskih proizvodi navedeni su u tablici učinkovitosti 
zaštite niže u tekstu.   Tijekom nošenja odjeće preporučujemo vam da dobro zatvorite sve zatvarače (patentni zatvarač, kapuljače itd...).  Za zaštitu područja oko vrata i drugih potencijalnih mjesta ulaska kao što su manšete upotrijebite nepropusnu ljepljivu traku.   Ako odjeću 
treba nositi tijekom dužih razdoblja na povišenim temperaturama ili tijekom brzog tempa rada, ili zbog same prirode materijala, osoba koja nosi tu odjeću osjetit će određeni "toplinski stres".   Ako se to dogodi, osoba treba poduzeti mjere potrebne da se taj stres umanji.   
1/CO600 : Za neke primjene s ovom odjećom treba nositi i odobrenu dodatnu opremu kao što su kapuljača, čizme, rukavice i aparat za disanje.   2/HO600 : Ovu odjeću nosite zajedno sa zaštitnom opremom istih normativnih referenci.  Poduzeće DELTAPLUS i njegovi 
distributeri ne snose nikakvu odgovornost u slučaju nepropisne uporabe ove odjeće.   Ograničenja kod korištenja: Ne upotrebljavati je izvan područja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Nakon odijevanja odjeće, provjerite nije li prljava, 
oštećena, ili pohabana, jer takva ima smanjenu djelotvornost. Provjerite šavove, kopčanje, cjelokupnu tkaninu. Ne koristite ako pronađete grešku.  Ova odjeća ne sadrži kancerogene niti toksične supstance, niti supstance koje mogu izazvati alergije kod osjetljivih osoba.    
PART2:  SVOJSTVA / SUKLADNOST: NORME EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PERFORMANSE: (PART2) (Vidi tabelu performansi) Razine ovise o vrsti odjeće i vanjskom materijalu i kompleksnosti materijala. to je viša razina performansi, to je veća otpornost odjeće na povezane 
rizike. LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odražavaju nužno stvarne uvjete radnog mjesta, utjecaj drugih čimbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili habanja, itd. Čimbenici koji mogu utjecati na rezultate testiranja su upotreba u 
uvjetima pretjerane topline ili u agresivnom mehaničkom okruženju (abrazija, rezanje, kidanje).  (1) Mehanički TESTOVI na tkanini /  (2) Svojstva /  (3) Klasifikacija /  (4) Otpornost na abraziju ( Martindale) /  (5) Otporno na  kidanje i paranje tkanine prilikom presavijanja /  (6) 
Otpornost na trapezoidno kidanje /  (7) Otporno na vučenje - Istezanje /  (8) Otpornost na  bušenje /  (9) Otpornost na vučenje po šavovima /  (10) Klasa /  (11) Krugova /  (12) minuta /  (13) Kemijski TESTOVI na tkanini i šavovima /  (14) Vrijeme propuštanja tkanine /  (15) 
Vrijeme propuštanja šava /  (16) Klasifikacija /  (17) Otpornost na propuštanje tekućina /  (18) Sodium hidroksid (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Ledena octena kiselina /  (20) sumporne kiseline (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cikloheksan /  (23) Amonijak /  (24) Bezolovni benzin /  
(25) Toluen /  (26) Aceton /  (27) Kloroform /  (28) TESTOVI na odjeći /  (29) Otpornost na prodiranje tekućina Ispitivanje na prskanje - na kombinezon – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 odl. 4.3.4 /  (30) Svojstva /  (31) Tip /  (32) u skladu s. TO600: Ne koristiti ovu 
pregaču u blizini rotacionih strojeva ili strojeva koji rade i koji mogu povući pregaču. Čuvanje/Čišćenje: Čuvajte ih na svježem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i  svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalaži.  ▼Čišćenje: Također preporučujemo da poštujete uputa za 
pranje koje su navedene na naljepnici sa sastavom odjeće. Osim toga treba voditi računa o sljedećim informacijama i poštivati ih:   Preporučujemo da odjeću ispirete samo vodom kako biste uklonili sve vrste kemijske kontaminacije, zatim je ostavite da je ocijedi na mjestu 
zaštićenom od sunčevih zraka (UV) ili umjetnog izvora UV zraka (rasvjeta)   Ova odjeća ne smije se dekontaminirati više od 50 puta, u skladu s uputama za održavanje.   Nakon što je otpakirate, čuvajte odjeću na suhom i hladnom mjestu - treba je objesiti kako bi se izbjeglo 
gužvanje.   Korisnik treba biti svjestan da nošenje i čišćenje odjeće s vremenom znatno smanjuje učinkovita svojstva odjeće.   Zbog sigurnosti prije nošenja uvijek provjerite da na odjeći nema nabora, oštećenja, puknutih mjesta ili rupa od pribadače.   Zbog sigurnosti prije 
nošenja uvijek provjerite da na odjeći nema nabora, oštećenja, puknutih mjesta ili rupa od pribadače.   ▼POPRAVAK: Odjeća za osobnu zaštitu se mora popravljati isključivo kod stručnih i  ovlaštenih tvrtki za takve popravke.   Ako se proizvod uništi, baciti ga u otpad i 
zamijeniti novim.   ▼Po istjeku roka upotrebe, ovu odjeću trebate obavezno baciti poštujući: propisane postupke upotrebe i zakonodavstvo vezano za zaštitu okoliša. Uvjeti u okolišu, poput hladnoće, vrućine, kemikalija, sunčeve svjetlosti, ili kod neispravne upotrebe, može 
doći do značajnog smanjenja zaštitne funkcije tijekom upotrebe topla odjeća.   ▼VIJEK TRAJANJA: Vijek trajanja naveden je samo kao okvirna vrijednost i ovisi o dobroj uporabi proizvoda. Životni vijek odjeće ovisi o njenoj upotrebi i općem stanju nakon svake upotrebe 
(istrošenost, itd...).   Na vijek trajanja mogu znatno utjecati sljedeći faktori: nepoštivanje uputa proizvođača što se tiče transporta, skladištenja i korištenja/"agresivna" radna okolina: morska, kemijska atmosfera, ekstremne temperature, oštri bridovi .../posebno intenzivno 

korištenje/Prekoračenje maksimalnog broja ciklusa pranja. Ako je zaštitni kombinezon kontaminiran, treba ga zbrinuti u skladu s važećim zakonima i propisima.  Pozor: neki ekstremni uvjeti mogu smanjiti vijek trajanja na nekoliko dana. UK ЗАХИСНИЙ ОДЯГ CO600: 
КОМБІНЕЗОН ПВХ ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД КИСЛОТИ ТА ХІМІЧНИХ РЕЧОВИН CAG081: КУРТА З АКПТУРОМ  З ЗАХИСТОМ ВІД ХІМІЧНИХ РЕЧОВИН TO600: ФАРТУХ ПВХ  ДЛЯ ЗАХИСТУ ВІД КИСЛОТИ ТА ХІМІЧНИХ РЕЧОВИН HO600: КУРТА З АКПТУРОМ ПВХ 
З ЗАХИСТОМ ВІД ХІМІЧНИХ РЕЧОВИН Інструкції з використання: 1/CO600 : Одяг для захисту від хімічних речовин типу 3, непроникнений для рідких речовин відповідно до Європейського стандарту EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Одяг для хімічного захисту тип PB 
4, обтягуючий одяг, непроникний для бризок хімічних речовин, відповідно до європейського стандарту EN 14605.  Робочі характеристики та випробувані хімічні речовини наведені нижче.   Під час носіння цього одягу ми радимо вам ретельно застібати усі 
застібки (застібати блискавки, надягати капюшон тощо).  Необхідно використовувати водонепроникну клейку стрічку для забезпечення захисту навколо шиї та інших потенціальних вхідних отворів, наприклад, зап’ясток.   У разі необхідності носіння цього одягу 
впродовж тривалого часу при високих температурах або при високому темпі роботи людині, яка буде його носити, через особливості матеріалу, загрожує ризик відчуття певного «теплового удару».   В цьому випадку ця особа має вжити необхідних засобів для 
мінімізації такого теплового удару.   1/CO600 : Для визначених цілей слід використовувати разом з цим одягом деякі відповідні аксесуари, наприклад, капюшон, чоботи, рукавички та респіратор.   2/HO600 : Одяг необхідно носити з комплектом захисту, який 
задовольняє тим же базовим нормативам.  DELTAPLUS та її дистриб’ютори звільняють себе від жодної відповідальності в разі неналежного використання цього одягу.   Обмеження використання: Не слід використовувати за межами області застосування, 
визначеної  у вищенаведеній інструкції про застосування. Перш ніж надягати цей одяг, перевірте, щоб вона не була ні брудною, ні зношеною, це є запорукою її ефективності. Слід перевірити шви, застібки, цілісність тканини. Не використовувати, якщо виявлені 
дефекти.  Цей одяг не містить речовин, що відомі як такі, що мають канцерогенні або токсичні властивості або можуть викликати алергію у схильних до цього осіб.    PART2:  Робочі характеристики / Відповідність: СТАНДАРТИ EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪РОБОЧІ 
ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ: (PART2) (Див. таблицю технічних даних) Такі рівні були визначені по одягу, зовнішньому матеріалу чи комплексу матеріалів. Чим вище робочі характеристики, тим вище ступінь опору ризикам, для захисту від яких призначається одяг. Рівні 
робочих характеристик ґрунтуються на результатах лабораторних досліджень, які можуть не відображати реальні умови на робочому місці через вплив інших факторів, таких як температура, стирання, погіршення якостей матеріалів тощо. Деякі фактори 
можуть вплинути на його ефективність, наприклад, використання в умовах надзвичайно високих температур або в механічно агресивних середовищах (стирання, порізи, розірвання).  (1) Механічні випробування тканини /  (2) Робочі характеристики /  (3) 
Класифікація /  (4) Стійкість до зношування ( метод Мартиндаля) /  (5) Стійкість до утворення тріщин на згинах /  (6) Стійкість до трапецеїдального розриву /  (7) Стійкість до розтягування - видовженн /  (8) Стійкість до проколювання /  (9) Стійкість швів до 
розтягування /  (10) Клас /  (11) циклів /  (12) хвилинна /  (13) Хімічні випробування тканини та швів /  (14) Час проникнення всередину тканини /  (15) Час проникнення всередину шва /  (16) Класифікація /  (17) Стійкість до проникнення рідин /  (18) їдкому натру 
(NaOH) 46% /  (19) Крижана оцтова кислота /  (20) сірчана кислота (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Метиловий спирт /  (22) Циклогексан /  (23) Аміак /  (24) Неетилований бензин /  (25) Толуол /  (26) Ацетон /  (27) Хлороформ /  (28) Випробування одягу /  (29) Стійкість до 
проникнення рідин –випробування струменем на комбінезон – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Робочі характеристики /  (31) Тип /  (32) у відповідності з. TO600: Не використовувати фартух в поблизу с ротаційних машин або, коли при 
переміщенні існує небезпека захоплення фартуха. Інструкції зі зберігання/очищення: Тримати виріб в оригінальній упаковці упаковці в сухому, прохолодному місці, захищеному від замерзання і впливу світла.  ▼Очищення: Рекомендовано дотримуватися 
інструкцій з прання, що містяться на етикетці зі складом. Також слід брати до уваги і дотримуватись такої інформації:   Для видалення будь-якого хімічного забруднення рекомендовано лише  прополоскати цей одяг у воді, потім дати стекти воді, далеко від 
сонячних променів (УФ) або штучних джерел УФ-променів                (освітлення)   Цей одяг може бути знезаражений не більше як 50 разів, згідно з інструкціями з догляду.   Після відкриття упаковки слід зберігати цей одяг у сухому прохолодному місці – слід 
завжди його вішати, щоб уникнути зім’яття.   Користувач повинен знати, що носіння та прання одягу можуть з часом істотно знизити його якості.   Заради безпеки перед його вдяганням слід завжди перевіряти на наявність складок, пошкоджень, розривів або 
будь-яких проколів.   Якщо виявлено зношення, подряпини або проколи тканини, користувач не повинен його надягати з метою уникнення потенційної загрози.   ▼РЕМОНТ: ремонт одягу компанії ЗІЗ повинен виконуватися згідно з рекомендаціями виробника 
вповноваженою компанією, яка має необхідні дозволи.   Якщо виріб пошкоджено, його необхідно забракувати і замінити новим.   ▼Утилізацію даної одягу необхідно проводити в суворій відповідності з внутрішніми процедурами виробничого об'єкта, чинним 
законодавством та заходами по захисту навколишнього середовища Навколишні умови, такі як вода, холод, тепло, хімічні продукти, сонячне світло або неправильне використання, можуть значною мірою вплинути на рівень захисту одягу і на тривалість терміну 
її служби.   ▼ТЕРМІН ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ: Строк експлуатації наводиться приблизно та залежить від належного використання виробу. Тривалість терміну служби захисного одягу залежить від її стану після використання (знос, тощо....).   Наступні фактори можуть 
призвести до його сильного скорочення:  Недотримання інструкції виробника для транспортування, зберігання і використання /"Агресивне" робоче середовище: морська атмосфера, хімічні речовини, екстремальні температури, гострі краї ... /Особливо 
інтенсивне використання /Перевищення максимальної кількості циклів миття. При забрудненні захисні комбінезони повинні бути утилізовані відповідно до законів і правил.  Попередження: деякі екстремальні умови можуть призвести до скорочення терміну 

придатності на кілька днів. RU ЗАЩИТНАЯ ОДЕЖДА CO600: КОМБИНЕЗОН: ПВХ КИСЛОТОЗАЩИТА / ХИМЗАЩИТА CAG081: КАПЮШОН КИСЛОТОСТОЙКИЙ / ПРОТИВОХИМИЧЕСКОЙ ЗАЩИТЫ TO600: ФАРТУК: ПВХ КИСЛОТОЗАЩИТА / ХИМЗАЩИТА 
HO600: КАПЮШОН ПВХ КИСЛОТОСТОЙКИЙ / ПРОТИВОХИМИЧЕСКОЙ ЗАЩИТЫ Инструкции по применению: 1/CO600 : Одежда для защиты от химических воздействий типа 3, непроницаемая для жидкостей, согласно европейскому стандарту EN 14605.   
2/HO600 : Одежда противохимической защиты, тип PB 4, непроницаемая для распыляемых химических веществ согласно европейскому стандарту EN 14605.  Протестированные эксплуатационные характеристики и химикаты приведены ниже, в таблице 
эксплуатационных характеристик.   При надевании снаряжения советуется застегнуть надлежащим образом все его элементы (застежка-молния, капюшон и т.д.)  Использовать водонепроницаемую клейкую ленту вокруг шеи и на других местах, куда может 
просочиться жидкость, например, вокруг кистей.   В случае ношения данной одежды в течение длительного времени при высоких температурах или в случае интенсивного производственного ритма, в связи со свойствами самого материала, человек может 
испытывать «стресс из-за жара».   В данном случае этот человек должен предпринять необходимые меры, чтобы снизить стресс.   1/CO600 : При некоторых видах работы необходимо носить с данной одеждой дополнительные сертифицированные аксессуары, 
например, капюшон, сапоги, перчатки и дыхательный аппарат.   2/HO600 : Одежду необходимо носить с комплектом защиты, который удовлетворяет тем же базовым нормативам.  DELTAPLUS, а также ее дистрибьюторы снимают с себя всякую ответственность 
за ненадлежащее использование данной спецодежды.   Ограничения в применении: Не применять вне областей использования, указанных в настоящем руководстве по эксплуатации. Прежде чем надевать эту одежду, проверьте, чтобы она не была ни 
грязной, ни изношенной, что является основой её эффективности. Необходимо проверить швы, застёжки, целостность материала. В случае обнаружения какого-либо дефекта одежду использовать нельзя.  В состав этой одежды не входят ни канцерогенные, 
ни токсичные вещества, ни вещества, способные вызывать аллергические реакции у чувствительных людей.    PART2:  РАБОЧИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ / СООТВЕТСТВИЕ: СТАНДАРТЫ EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪РАБОЧИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ: (PART2) (См. 
таблицу с функциональными характеристиками) Следующие уровни были определены по одежде, внешнему материалу или комплексу материалов. Чем выше рабочие характеристики, тем выше степень сопротивления рискам, для защиты от которых 
предназначается одежда. Уровни рабочих характеристик основываются на результатах лабораторных исследований, которые могут не отражать реальные условия на рабочем месте в силу влияния иных факторов, таких как температура,  износ, истирание 
и т.д. На эти результаты могут оказывать влияние такие факторы, как использование в условиях чрезмерной жары или в механически агрессивной среде (абразивный износ, порезы, разрывы).  (1) Механическое испытание на ткани /  (2) Рабочие характеристики 
/  (3) Классификация /  (4) Стойкость к истиранию методом Мартиндейла /  (5) Сопротивление растрескиванию при изгибе /  (6) Стойкость к трапецеидальному разрыву /  (7) Устойчивость к растяжению - удлинение /  (8) Стойкость к прокалыванию /  (9) 
Устойчивость швов к растяжению /  (10) Класс /  (11) циклов /  (12) минут /  (13) Испытание по химическому воздействию на ткань и швы /  (14) Время проникновения через материал /  (15) Время проникновения через швы /  (16) Классификация /  (17) Стойкость 
к проникновению жидкостей /  (18) едкому натру (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Ледяная уксусная кислота /  (20) сероводороду (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Метиловый спирт /  (22) Циклогексан /  (23) Гидроксид аммония /  (24) Неэтилированный бензин /  (25) Толуол /  (26) Ацетон 
/  (27) Хлороформ /  (28) Испытание спецодежды /  (29) Стойкость к проникновению жидкостей, испытание путем обливания комбинезона струей – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 статья 4.3.4 /  (30) Рабочие характеристики /  (31) Тип /  (32) соответствует. 
TO600: Нельзя использовать фартук, находясь в непосредственной близи с ротационными машинами или, когда при перемещении существует опасность захвата фартука. Хранению/Чистке: Перчатки необходимо хранить в их оригинальной упаковке в 
сухом, прохладном месте, защищённом от замерзания и воздействия света.  ▼Чистка: Рекомендуется соблюдать инструкции по стирке, фигурирующие на составнике одежды. Необходимо также соблюдать следующие рекомендации:   Рекомендуется 
споласкивать спецодежду только чистой водой ввиду удаления со спецодежды химических частиц, затем сушить в защищенном от солнечных лучей (УФ) или других источников ультрафиолетового излучения (искусственный свет) месте.   Не обеззараживать 
спецодежду более 50 раз ; обеззараживание должно проводиться согласно инструкциям по уходу.   После распаковки хранить спецодежду в сухом и прохладном месте. Во избежание образования складок одежду следует использовать регулярно.   
Пользователю необходимо знать, что ношение и очистка спецодежды приводит со временем к значительному снижению ее защитных качеств.   В целях безопасности всегда проверять спецодежду перед тем, как ее одеть, на наличие складок, повреждений, 
разрывов или иголочных проколов.   В случае износа, царапин или проколов пользователю не следует надевать снаряжение, чтобы не подвергнуться потенциальной опасности.   ▼РЕМОНТ: Одежда СИЗ не подлежит ремонту, если это не предусмотрено в 
рекомендациях производителя. Если же ремонт/починка производителем допускается, то это должна осуществлять специализированная компетентная организацияl.   Если изделие повреждено, его необходимо забраковать и заменить новым.   ▼Утилизацию 
данной одежды необходимо производить в строгом соответствии с внутренними процедурами производственного объекта, действующим законодательством и мерами по защите окружающей среды. Окружающие условия, такие как вода, холод, тепло, 
химические продукты, солнечный свет или неправильное использование, могут в значительной степени повлиять на уровень защиты одежды и на продолжительность её срока службы.   ▼СРОК СЛУЖБЫ: Указанный срок эксплуатации является индикаторным 
и зависит от интенсивности и корректности использования изделия. Продолжительность срока службы защитной одежды зависит от её общего состояния после использования (износ и т.д.).   Он может значительно варьироваться в силу действия следующих 
факторов: Несоблюдение инструкций производителя в отношении транспортировки, хранения и эксплуатации/Агрессивная рабочая среда: морской воздух, химикаты, экстремальные температуры, режущие предметы и т.п./Особо интенсивное 
использование/Превышение максимально допустимого количества стирок. В случае загрязнения защитные комбинезоны подлежат утилизации в соответствии с действующими законами и правилами.  Внимание: при некоторых экстремальных условиях срок 

службы может сократиться до нескольких дней. TR KORUMA KIYAFETLERI CO600: ASİT/KİMYASAL KORUYUCULU PVC TULUM CAG081: ASİT / KİMYASAL ÖNLEYİCİ, KAPÜŞONLU GİYSİ TO600:  ASİT/KİMYASAL KORUYUCULU PVC ÖNLÜK HO600: ASİT / 
KİMYASAL ÖNLEYİCİ, KAPÜŞONLU PVC GİYSİ Kullanım şartları: 1/CO600 : EN 14605 Avrupa normuna göre sıvı sızdırmaz, tip 3, kimyasal koruma giysisi.   2/HO600 : Tip PB 4, Kimyasal koruyucu giysi, EN 14605 Avrupa Standardına göre kimyasal püskürmeye dayanıklı 
sıkı giysi.  Test edilen performanslar ve kimyasal ürünler aşağıdaki performans tablosunda gösterilmiştir.   Bu giysilerin giyilmesi sırasında, tüm açık yerlerin iyice kapatılmasını öneririz (fermuar, kapşonlar, vb.)  Boyun çevresi ve bilekler gibi potansiyel diğer giriş noktalarının 
korunması için su geçirmez bir yapışkan bant kullanılması önerilir.   Bu giysiler yüksek sıcaklıklarda ya da yüksek çalışma kadanslarında uzun süreler giyilecekse, malzemenin cinsinden dolayı, giysiyi giyecek kişinin bir miktar "ısıya bağlı stres" hissetmesi riski vardır.   Bu 
meydana gelirse, bu kişi bu stresi en aza indirmek için gerekli tedbirleri almalıdır.   1/CO600 : Bazı uygulamalar için, bu giysilerle birlikte örneğin kapşon, bot, eldiven ve bir solunum cihazı gibi bazı aksesuarlar kullanılması gerekir.   2/HO600 : Normları aynı referanslarına sahip 
koruyuc ekipmanla giyilecek giysiler.  DELTAPLUS ve distribütörleri bu giysilerin uygun olmayan şekilde kullanımında hiçbir sorumluluk kabul etmeyeceklerdir.   Kullanım sınırları: Yukarıdaki kullanım talimatlarında belirlenen kullanım alanı dışında kullanmayın. Bu kıyafeti 
giymeden önce, kirli veya kullanılmış olup olmadığını kontrol ediniz. Kumaşın bütünlüğünü, dikişleri, fermuarları kontrol edin. Eğer bir kusur görürseniz, giysiyi kullanmayınız.  Bu takım kıyafetler bilinen kanserojen, zehirli maddeler içermemekle birlikte alerjik etkilere de neden 
olmamaktadır.    PART2:  PERFORMANSLAR/UYGUNLUK: Norm EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PERFORMANSLAR: (PART2) (Performans tablosuna bakın) Dereceler kıyafet üzerinden veya karmaşık dış madde üzerinden elde edilmiştir. Performans yükseldikçe kıyafetin 
ilişkilendirildiği riske dayanma kapasitesi yükselir. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortamında gerçekleştirilen testlere dayanmasına rağmen bu testler sıcaklık, aşınma, dağılma gibi diğer çeşitli faktörlerin etkisinden dolayı gerçek çalışma ortamı koşullarıyla uyuşmayabilir. 
Aşırı sıcak koşullarda kullanımı veya sert mekanik koşullarda kullanımı (aşınma, kesilme, yırtılma) gibi faktörler sonuçlar üzerinde etkili olabilir.  (1) Kumaşta mekanik TEST /  (2) Performanslar /  (3) Sınıflandırma /  (4) Aşınma dayanımı (Martindale) /  (5) Bükülmeye çatlama 
direnci /  (6) Yamuk yırtılmaya karşı direnç /  (7) Gerilme direnci - Uzama /  (8) Delinme direnci /  (9) Dikişlerin çekilmesine karşı direnç /  (10) Sınıf /  (11) Döngü /  (12) dakikalık /  (13) Kumaş ve dikişlerde kimyasal TEST /  (14) Kumaşta geçirgenlik süresi /  (15) Dikişte 
geçirgenlik süresi /  (16) Sınıflandırma /  (17) Sıvı geçirgenliğe karşı direnç /  (18) Sodyum Hidrokside (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Asetik sirke asidi /  (20) sülfürik asit (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Sikloheksan /  (23) Amonyak /  (24) Kurşunsuz benzin /  (25) Tolüen /  (26) 
aseton /  (27) Kloroform /  (28) Giyside TEST /  (29) Sıvı girişine karşı direnç Püskürtme testi  -  giysi üzerinde – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Performanslar /  (31) Tip /  (32) uyum. TO600: Önlüğü, kapılabileceği şekilde hareket eden, döner 
makinelerin hemen yanında kullanmayın. Saklama/Temizleme koşulları: Jel ve ışıktan uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu içinde saklayınız.  ▼Temizlik: Etiket üzerindeki yıkama talimatlarına uyulması önerilir. Aynı zamanda aşağıdaki bilgilerin göz önünde 
bulundurulması ve bunlara uyulması gerekir:   Her türlü kimyasal bulaşmanın temizlenmesi için bu giysinin sadece suyla durulanması, ardından güneş ışınlarından (UV) ya da yapay UV kaynağından (aydınlatma) uzakta kurutulmaya bırakılması önerilir.   Bu giysi bakım 
talimatlarına göre 50 kereden fazla temizlenmemelidir.   Bu giysiyi bir kere açıldıktan sonra kuru ve serin bir yerde saklayın, buruşmasının önlenmesi için daima asın.   Kullanıcı giysinin giyilmesi ve temizlenmesinin zamanla giysinin özelliklerini görünür biçimde azaltacağını 
bilmelidir.   Güvenlik sebebiyle, giymeden önce giyside katlanma, hasar, yırtılma ya da iğne deliği bulunmadığını daima kontrol edin.   Malzeme eskir, sıyrılır ya da delinirse, kullanıcı tehlike arz edecek potansiyel her türlü patlamanın önlenmesi için giysiyi kullanmamalıdır.   
▼ONARIM: Kişisel Koruyucu Ekipman giysileri imalatçı önerileri dışında bir onarıma maruz kalmamalı ve izin verildiğinde onarım işlemleri profesyonel bir kurum tarafından yapılmalıdır.   Hasar görmesi halinde bu ürünü ıskartaya çıkartın ve yenisiyle değiştirin.   ▼Ömrünün 
sonunda, bu giysi mutlaka tesisin iç prosedürlerine, yürürlükteki kanuna göre ve çevreye bağlı kısıtlamalara göre elden çıkartılmalıdır. Soğuk, sıcak, kimyasal maddeler, güneş ışığı veya kötü kullanım gibi çevresel şartlar giysinin koruma performansını ve kullanım süresini 
ciddi biçimde azaltabilir.   ▼ÖMÜR: Ürünün kullanım süresi yalnızca bilgi vermek amacıyla iletilmiştir ve kullanım şekline bağlıdır. Kıyafetin kullanım süresi genel kullanımına bağlıdır (aşınmalar, vs….).   Kullanım ömrü aşağıdaki faktörlere göre farklılık gösterir: İmalatçının 
nakliye, depolama ve kullanıma yönelik talimatlarına uyulmaması/"Zorlu" çalışma ortamı: Deniz ortamı, kimyasallar, uç sıcaklıklar, keskin köşeler/Yoğun kullanım/Yıkama döngüsü sayısının aşılması. Koruyucu giysiler kontamine olduklarında yürürlükteki kanun ve düzenlemelere 

uygun şekilde atılmalıdır.  Dikkat: Bazı uç koşullar kullanım ömrünün birkaç gün kısalmasına neden olabilir. ZH 防护服 4.01.015: PVC防酸性/化学物质连体衣 CAG081: 防酸性/化学物质面罩 TO600: PVC围裙 酸性/化学物质连体衣 4.01.002: PVC防酸性/化学物质面罩 使用说

明: 1/CO600 : 类型3化学防护服，根据欧洲标准EN 14605 液体致密。   2/HO600 : PB 4类型的化学防护服，符合欧洲标准EN 14605的化学防溅紧身衣。  性能以及用于测试的化学品都列于下面的性能表当中。   穿着此防护服时，我们建议您闭合所有封口（拉链、风帽等...）。  为

保护颈部和其他可能渗漏的地方如手腕，必须使用防水胶带。   如需长时间穿着此防护服在高温环境下或高频率作业，由于材料本身的性质关系，穿着者将会受到《热风险》。   如果出现这一情况，该人员必须采取必要措施以尽可能减少风险。   1/CO600 : 在某些应用中，该防护

服必须搭配经认可的配件，比如风帽、防护靴、手套和呼吸器。   2/HO600 : 此类服装宜与符合同类参考标准 的防护装备一同使用。  DELTAPLUS 及其经销商对于未正确使用该防护服不承担任何责任。   使用限制: 不得在用于除以下使用说明规定之外的用途 。 在穿上本保护服前

，检查保证保护服不脏亦无破旧，否则会导致降低它的有效性。 检查缝纫、闭锁质量和面料完整性。 如发现有缺损，则不要使用。  本服不含可知物质，如致癌物、毒剂，亦不含可能引起敏感人士过敏的物质。    PART2:  性能/符合： 标准 EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪性能： 

(PART2) （见性能表） 级别按照服装或面料或材料组合进行评定。 服装的性能越好，其抵抗相关危险的能力就越强。 性能等级以在实验室中所测得的试验结果为基础来确定，试验不一定能在温度、磨损、损坏等各种因素的影响上如实反映实际工作条件。 影响这些试验结果的因

素可有过热环境条件、侵犯性机械环境（如磨蚀、切割、撕裂）等。  (1) 对面料的机械测试 /  (2) 性能 /  (3) 等级 /  (4) 耐磨性( Martindale) /  (5) 折曲裂纹 /  (6) 抗梯形撕裂强度 /  (7) 抗拉强度 - 伸长 /  (8) 穿刺抗力 /  (9) 缝合抗拉强度 /  (10) 级别 /  (11) 个周期 /  (12) 分钟的接触时

间 /  (13) 对面料和接缝的化学测试 /  (14) 面料渗透时间 /  (15) 接缝渗透时间 /  (16) 等级 /  (17) 液体渗透性 /  (18)  的氢氧化钠 (NaOH) 46% /  (19) 冰醋酸 /  (20)  的硫酸 (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) 甲醇 /  (22) 环己烷 /  (23) 氨水 /  (24) 无铅汽油 /  (25) 甲苯 /  (26) 丙酮 /  (27) 氯仿 /  

(28) 对防护服的测试 /  (29) 液体渗透性 喷射测试- 对连体防护服进行 - EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) 性能 /  (31) 型号 /  (32) 符合. TO600: 不要在旋转机器或可能会咬住工作罩衫的动态机器附近使用工作罩衫。 存放说明/清洗: 保存在原包装内，存放

在阴凉干燥、防冻避光处。  ▼清理: 建议您遵照组合产品标签上的洗涤说明。同时还应考量以下情况并予以遵守：   建议只用清水对该防护服进行清洗以除去所有化学污染，然后将其沥干，避免阳光直射（紫外线）或人工紫外光源（灯光照明）   该防护服的去污处理不能超过50

次，按照保养说明进行。   一旦开封，请将该防护服存放于阴凉干燥处 - 必须始终保持悬挂存放以避免皱褶。   用户应当意识到，随着时间的推移，穿着和清洗防护服会明显减弱其性能。   出于安全考虑，在穿着前请务必确保防护服上没有折痕、破损、裂缝或者针孔。   如果材质

出现磨损、刮伤或刺穿，请勿穿着此防护服以避免潜在危险。   ▼维修：防护服装维修需经厂家审核，经审核后需由专业机构进行维修。   产品劣化后请废置处理并使用新产品替代。   ▼完成其使命后，必须遵照以下法律规章，无一例外地将此服装淘汰掉：内部设施装备程序、现

行法规及相关环保约法 像过冷、过热、化学品、阳光等环境因素或使用不当，都可能会对服装的防护性能和使用寿命的很大影响。   ▼使用寿命: 产品寿命是参考值，且取决于产品的正确使用。 服装的使用寿命与其使用后的总体状态（磨损等）有关。   以下因素会让该参考值相差

非常大： 不遵守厂商说明的运输，储存和使用/有“威胁”的工作环境：海上气候，化学制品，极端温度，锐利的边沿……/特别密集的使用/超过最大洗涤循环次数。 一旦出现污染，应当依据法律与现行规定销毁连体服。  注意：一些极端条件会减少使用使用寿命为数天。 SL 

ZAŠTITNA OBLAČILA CO600: KOMBINEZON PVC PROTI KISLINI / KEMIČNI CAG081: KAPUCA  PROTI KISLINI / KEMIKALIJAM TO600: PREDPASNIK PVC  PROTI KISLINI / KEMIČNI HO600: KAPUCA PVC PROTI KISLINI / KEMIKALIJAM Navodila za uporabo: 
1/CO600 : Oblačila za kemično zaščito Tip 3, zatesnjeno proti tekočinam po EU normi EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Oblačila za kemično zaščito Tip  PB 4,, zatesnjeno proti kemikalijam v prahu po EU normi EN 14605.  Zahteve in testirani kemični izdelki so navedeni v spodnji  tabeli.   Svetujemo, da med 
uporabo oblačil zaprete vse zadrge (zadrge, žepi, itd ...).  Za zaščito vratu in druge morebitne vstopne točke, kot so na zapestjih, morate uporabiti vodoodporni trak   Če to oblačilo uporabljate dlje časa pri visokih temperaturah in velikih delovnih naporih, obstaja nevarnost, da se bo obleka zaradi 
vrste materiala, iz katerega je izdelana, preveč segrela in da bo prišlo zaradi tega do pretiranega znojenja.   Oseba, ki uporablja to varovalno oblačilo, mora ukreniti vse, kar je potrebno za hlajenje pri uporabi oblačila.   1/CO600 : V nekaterih primerih je treba poleg tega oblačila uporabiti še ustrezne 
dodatke, kot so kapuca, škornji, rokavice in dihalni aparat.   2/HO600 : Ta oblačila nosite skupaj z zaščitno opremo enakih normativnih referenc.  DeltaPlus in njegovi distributerji ne prevzemajo nobene odgovornosti za nepravilno uporabo tega oblačila.   Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte za 
namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Ko si oblačilo nadenete, preverite, ali ni umazano, poškodovano ali raztrgano, ker je takšno oblačilo manj učinkovito. Preverite šive, zapenjanje, vso tkanino. Ne uporabljajte, če ste odkrili napako.  Oblačilo ne vsebuje kancerogenih ali 
toksičnih substanc ali substanc, ki bi povzročale alergije pri občutljivih osebah.    PART2:  PERFORMANSE/ USTREZNOST: NORME EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪PERFORMANSE: (PART2) (Glej tabelo performans) Stopnje se nanašajo na oblačila, zunanje materiale ali kompleksne materiale. Bolj 
kot je visoka raven performansov, večja in bolj odporna so oblačila na povezana tveganja. Raven performansov temelji na rezul tatih laboratorijskih preskusov, ki vedno ne odražajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu ( vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot so temperature, abrazije, obrabe in podobega). 
Dejavniki, ki bi lahko vplivali na rezultate testiranja, so uporaba v pogojih pretirane toplote ali v agresivnem mehaničnem okolju (abrazija, rezanje, trganje).  (1) Mehanični test na tkanini /  (2) Performanse /  (3) Klasifikacija /  (4) Odpornost proti abraziji ( Martindale) /  (5) Odporna proti trganju i 
paranju tkanine pri zvijanju /  (6) Odpornost proti trapezoidnemu trganju /  (7) Odporno proti raztegovanju - Raztezek /  (8) Odpornost proti  luknjanju /  (9) Odpornost proti raztegovanju šavov: /  (10) Razred /  (11) krogov /  (12) minutne /  (13) Kemijski test  -tkanine in šivi /  (14) Test prepustnosti - 
tkanina /  (15) Test prepustnosti - šivi /  (16) Klasifikacija /  (17) Odpornost proti prodiranju tekočin /  (18) Sodium hidroksid (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Brezvodna ocetna kislina - Ledocet /  (20) žvepleni kislini (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cikloheksan /  (23) Amoniak /  (24) Neosvinčeni bencin /  
(25) Toluen /  (26) Aceton /  (27) Kloroform /  (28) TEST oblačil /  (29) Odpornost na prodiranje tekočine Test na curek- na kombinaciji - EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605: 2009. 4.3.4 /  (30) Performanse /  (31) Tip /  (32) Skladen z. TO600: Ne uporabljajte predpasnika v bližini rotacijskih strojev ali 
če bi neki del stroja utegnil potegniti predpasnik.. Hrambo/Ciščenje: Rokavice hranite v zračnem in suhem prostoru, proč od lepljivih in topljivih snovi in  svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalaži..  ▼Čiščenje: Priporočamo, da upoštevate navodila za pranje. Poglejte na etiketo na oblačilih 
Upoštevajte tudi naslednje informacije:   Priporočamo, da oblačila splahnete samo z vodo, s čimer boste odstranili vse kemične kontaminacije. Oblačila nato ožmite, stran od sončne svetlobe (UV) ali umetne (UV) svetlobe.   Oblačilo ne smete dekontaminirati več kot 50-krat, v skladu z navodili za 
nego.   Po odprtju hraniti oblačila v suhem in hladnem prostoru- obesite obleko, da se prepreči mečkanje.   Uporabniki se morajo zavedati, da se z uporabo vedno čistih in opranih oblačil sčasoma bistveno znižajo zaščitne lastnosti oblačil.   Zaradi varnostnih razlogov pred uporabo vedno poskrbeti, 
da bo oblačilo brez gub, poškodb, razpok ali luknjic.   Če se material obrabi, opraska ali predre, ga uporabnik ne bi smel uporabljati, s čimer se prepreči morebitna izpostavljenost nevarnosti   ▼POPRAVILA: oblačil za osebno zaščito ni dovoljeno popravljati, razen v skladu s priporočili proizvajalca, 
dovoljena popravila pa mora izvajati strokovno usposobljen organ.   V primeru poškodb opreme ne popravljati. V takšnem primeru opremo zavrzite in jo zamenjajte z novo.   ▼Po preteku uporabnega roka je treba ta oblačila obvezno zavreči, pri čemer morate upošteval i predpisane postopke za 
uporabo ter predpise v zvezi z varstvom okolja. Okoljski pogoji kot so mraz, vročina, kemikalije, sončna svetloba ali neustrezna uporaba lahko povzročijo pomembno zmanjšanje zaščitne funkcije med uporabo zaščitne opreme.   ▼ROK TRAJANJA MASKE: Življenjska doba je navedena kot vodilo 
in je odvisna od pravilne uporabe izdelka. Življenjska doba oblačil je odvisna od njihovega splošnega stanja po uporabi (obrabljenost, itd…).   Naslednji dejavniki so lahko zelo različni: Neskladnost z navodili proizvajalca za promet, skladiščenje in uporabo/Delovno okolje je"agresivno" , morsko 
okolje, kemikalije, temperaturni ekstremi, ostri robovi .../Zelo intenzivna uporaba/Prekoračenje največjega števila ciklusov pranja. V primeru kontaminiranosti morate zaščitna oblačila odložiti v skladu z veljavnimi zakoni in predpisi.  Opozorilo: ekstremni pogoji lahko skrajšajo življenjsko dobo izdelka 

na nekaj dni. ET PRACOVNÉ OBLEČENIE CO600: HAPPE / KEMIKAALIKINDEL PVC-KOMBINESOON CAG081: HAPPE / KEMIKAALIKINDEL KAPUUTSIGA JAKK TO600: PVC PÕLL HAPPE / KEMIKAALIKINDEL HO600: HAPPE / KEMIKAALIKINDEL PVC KAPUUTSIGA JAKK 
Kasutusjuhised: 1/CO600 : Kaitseriietus kemikaalide vastu, tüüp 3, vedelikukindel vastavalt Euroopa standardile EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : Kemikaalikindel kaitseriietus tüüp PB 4, hermeetiliselt vastupidav kemikaalipihustusele vastavalt Euroopa standardile EN 14605.  Katsetatud toimivustasemed 
ja kemikaalid on märgitud alljärgnevas toimivustasemete tabelis.   Riietuse kandmisel soovitame kõik kinnitused (tõmb lukk, kapuutsid jne…) korralikult kinni panna.  Kaeluse ja teiste võimalike sisselaskekohtade, näiteks varrukaotste kaitsmiseks tuleb kasutada läbilaskmatut kleeplinti.   Kui riietust 
tuleb kanda pikaajaliselt kõrgete temperatuuride või intensiivse töökoormuse juures, võib inimene, kes riietust kannab, juba selle materjali olemuse tõttu tunnetada teatud stressi, mis on tingitud kuumusest.   Kui see tekib, peab inimene võtma vajalikud meetmed selle stressi vähendamiseks.   
1/CO600 : Teatud rakenduste jaoks tuleb selle riietusega koos kanda teatud tüübikinnitusega lisatarvikuid, nagu näiteks kapuuts, saapad, kindad ja hingamisaparaat.   2/HO600 : Rõivaid tuleb kanda koos samadele viitestandardite nõuetele vastavate kaitsevahenditega.  DELTAPLUS ja tema 
turustajad ei vastuta selle riietuse valesti kasutamise korral.   Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada kaitseriietust väljaspool alljärgnevas kasutusjuhendis määratletud kasutusvaldkondi. Enne riiete selga panemist kontrollige, et need ei oleks määrdunud ega kulunud, mis vähendaks nende efektiivsust. 
Kontrollige õmblusi, kinnitusi ja seda, et kangas oleks terve. Juhul kui mõni detail on vigane, ärge kasutage.  Materjal ei sisalda teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid, toksilisi ega tundlikele inimestele allergiaid põhjustada võivaid ühendeid.    PART2:  TÖÖOMADUSED / VASTAVUS: NORMATIIVID 
EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪TOIMIVUSED : (PART2) (vt. toimivustabel) Tasemed on määratud rõiva, välismaterjali või materjalide koosluse omaduste mõõtmisel. Mida kõrgem on toimivusaste, seda vastupidavam on rõivas kaitseks äratoodud riski eest. Toimivusastmed põhinevad 
laboratooriumitestidel, mis ei pruugi ilmtingimata kajastada tegelikke töötingimusi ja mille käigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjõud jne. Katsetulemusi võivad mõjutada erinevad faktorid nagu näiteks kõrge temperatuur või mehhaanilised 
mõjurid (hõõrdumine, lõiked, rebenemine).  (1) Mehaanilised KATSED kangal /  (2) Tööomadused /  (3) Klassifikatsioon /  (4) Hõõrdekindlus (Martindale) /  (5) Vastupidavus painutamisest tingitud lõhenemisele /  (6) Põiksuunaline rebimiskoormus /  (7) Tõmbekoormus - Pikendamine /  (8) Torkekindlus 
/  (9) Õmbluste tõmbekoormus /  (10) Klass /  (11) tsüklit /  (12) minutit /  (13) Keemiline KATSE kangal ja õmblustel /  (14) Läbilaskvusaeg kangal /  (15) Läbilaskvusaeg õmblusel /  (16) Klassifikatsioon /  (17) Läbilaskekindlus vedelike suhtes /  (18) aatriumhüdroksiidile (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Jää-
äädikhape /  (20) väävelhappele (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanool /  (22) Tsükloheksaan /  (23) Ammoniaak /  (24) Pliivaba bensiin /  (25) Tolueen /  (26) Atsetoon /  (27) Kloroform /  (28) KATSE riietusel /  (29) Vastupidavus vedelike läbitungimisele Katse vedelikujoaga - kombinesoonile – EN ISO 
17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 p 4.3.4 /  (30) Tööomadused /  (31) Tüüp /  (32) vastavuses standardiga. TO600: Ärge kasutage seda põlle pöörlevate või liikuvate masinate läheduses, kuhu see võib kinni jääda. Ladustamine/Puhastus: Säilitada originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning külma ja 
valguse eest kaitstud kohas.  ▼Puhastus: Soovitatav on järgida toote pesemise eeskirju, mis on märgitud koostiseetiketile. Arvesse tuleb võtta ja järgida ka järgmist:   Igasuguse kemikaalisaastuse kõrvaldamiseks on soovitatav seda riietust loputada ainult veega, seejärel lasta nõrguda kaitstult 
päikesekiirguse (UV) või kunstliku UV kiirguse allika (valgustus) eest   Seda riietust ei tohi saastusest puhastada rohkem kui 50 korda, järgides hooldamiseeskirju.   Kui pakend on lahti tehtud, siis hoida seda riietust kuivas ja jahedas kohas – riietus tuleb alati rippuma panna, et vältida kortsumist.   
Kasutaja peab teadma, et riietuse kandmine ja puhastamine võib aja jooksul selle riietuse kaitseomadusi oluliselt vähendada.   Turvalisuse huvides kontrollige enne riietuse selga panemist alati, et sellel ei oleks volte, kahjustusi, rebendeid ega nõelaauke.   Kui materjal kulub, on kriimustatud või 
läbitorgatud, ei tohi kasutaja seda enam kanda, et vältida võimalikku ohtu sattumist.   ▼PARANDAMINE: Isikukaitseriietuses ei tohi teha parandusi, välja arvatud neid, mida tootja soovitab, ja kui parandused on lubatud, siis tuleb need lasta teha spetsiaalsel erialaasutusel.   Rõiva kahjustuste korral 
tuleb rõivas kasutuselt kõrvaldada ja asendada uuega.   ▼Kasutuskõlbmatuks muutunud rõivas tuleb kõrvaldada kooskõlas käitise sisekorra, kehtiva seadusandluse ja keskkonnakaitset puudutavate nõuetega. Välised faktorid nagu vesi, külm, kuum, kemikaalid, päikesevalgus, samuti vale 
kasutamine võivad rõiva kaitseomadusi ja eluiga märkimisväärselt mõjutada.   ▼KASUTUSIGA: Antud kasutusiga on indikatiivne ja sõltub toote õigesti kasutamisest. Rõiva kestus sõltub selle seisukorrast pärast kasutamist (kulumine jne.).   Seda võivad tugevalt muuta järgmised tegurid: ei järgita 
tootja juhiseid toote transportimiseks, hoidmiseks ja kasutamiseks/töökeskkond on agressiivne: mereõhk, keemiline keskkond, äärmuslikud temperatuurid, lõikavad servad …/eriti intensiivne kasutus/Maksimaalne pesutsüklite arv on ületatud. Saastunud kai tseülikond tuleb kõrvaldada vastavuses 

kehtivate seaduste ja eeskirjadega.  Hoiatus: teatud äärmuslikud tingimused võivad vähendada toote kasutusiga vaid mõne päevani. LV AIZSARGAPĢĒRBS CO600: PRETSKĀBES / ĶĪMISKAIS KOMBINEZONS NO POLIVINILHLORĪDA CAG081: SKĀBI / ĶĪMIJU NOTURĪGA GALVASSEGA-
BALAKLAVA TO600: PRETSKĀBES / ĶĪMISKAIS  NO POLIVINILHLORĪDA PRIEKŠAUTS HO600: SKĀBI / ĶĪMIJU NOTURĪGA PVC GALVASSEGA-BALAKLAVA Lietošanas instrukcija: 1/CO600 : Ķīmiskais aizsargapģērbs tips 3, šķidrumu necaurlaidīgs, atbilstoši Eiropas normai EN 14605 .   
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2/HO600 : PB 4 tipa ķīmisku vielu aizsargtērps, hermētisks pret izsmidzināmām ķīmiskām vielām un atbilst Eiropas normai EN 14605.  Tehniskie rādītāji un pārbaudītie ķīmiskie produkti ir norādīti tehnisko rādītāju tabulā turpmāk.   Šo apģērbu nēsāšanas laikā mēs iesakām rūpīgi aizvērt visas 
aizdares ( rāvējslēdzēju, kapuci utt....).  Nepieciešams izmantot ūdensnecaurlaidīgu līmlenti, lai pasargātu zonu ap kaklu un citus potenciālos ķīmisko produktu piekļuves punktus kā, piemēram, piedurkņu galus.   Ja šis apģērbs jānēsā ilgāku laika periodu paaugstinātu temperatūru apstākļos vai 
saspringtā, aktīvā darba režīmā, apģērba materiāla īpašību dēļ persona, kas apģērbu nēsā, riskē sajust noteiktu „karstuma radītu spiedienu”.   Ja tas notiek, šai personai jāveic pasākumi, kas nepieciešami šī spiediena mazināšanai.   1/CO600 : Dažiem aizsargapģērba izmantošanas veidiem 
nepieciešams šo apģērbu nēsāt kopā ar noteiktiem sertificētiem aksesuāriem kā, piemēram, kapuce, zābaki, cimdi un elpošanas aparāts.   2/HO600 : Aizsargapģērbs viens pats nespēj nodrošināt pilnīgu aizsardzību. Apģērbi, kas paredzēti valkāšanai kopā ar ekipējumu, atbilst normatīvajiem 
aktiem.  DELTAPLUS un tās izplatītāji neuzņemas atbildību šo aizsargapģērbu neatbilstošas, nekorektas izmantošanas gadījumā.   Lietošanas termiņi: Neizmantojiet ārpus lietošanas jomas, kas minēta zemāk esošajos norādījumos. Pirms šī apģērba uzvilkšanas pārbaudiet, vai tas nav netīrs vai 
nodilis, jo tā rezultātā var samazināties aizsargapģērba efektivitāte. Nepieciešams pārbaudīt apģērba vīles, aizdares un auduma vispārējo kvalitāti. Defekta konstatēšanas gadījumā neizmantojiet šo aizsargtērpu  Šī apģērba sastāvā neietilpst zināmas kancerogēnas vai toksiskas vielas vai vielas, 
kuras jūtīgiem cilvēkiem var izraisīt alerģiju.    PART2:  TEHNISKIE RĀDĪTĀJI/ ATBILSTĪBA: STANDARTS EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪MEHĀNISKĀS ĪPAŠĪBAS: (PART2) (Skatīt tehnisko rādījumu tabulu) Pakāpju rezultāti iegūti apģērbam vai ārējam materiālam, vai materiālu kompleksam. Jo 
augstāki rezultāti, jo lielākas ir apģērba spējas pretoties apvienotajam riskam. Tehnisko rādītāju līmeņi balstās uz laboratori jā veikto izmēģinājumu rezultātiem. Šie izmēģinājumi ne vienmēr atspoguļo reālos apstākļus darba vietā, kurus var ietekmēt tādi faktori kā temperatūra, abrāzija, cimdu 
nolietošanās pakāpe u.c. Šie faktori var ietekmēt rezultātus, lietojot pārmērīgā karstumā vai mehāniskas iedarbības rezultātā (abrāzija, griezumi, plīsumi).  (1) Mehānisks TESTS uz auduma /  (2) Tehniskie rādītāji /  (3) Klasifikācija /  (4) Pretestība abrāzijai (Martindale) /  (5) Pretestība saplaisāšanai 
stiepjot /  (6) Pretestība plēšanai trapeces veidā /  (7) Vilcējspēka izturība - Pagarinājums /  (8) Pretestība caurduršanai /  (9) Izturība velkot vīles /  (10) Klase /  (11) cikli /  (12) minūtes /  (13) Ķīmisks TESTS uz auduma un šuvēm /  (14) Auduma caurlaidības laiks /  (15) Šuvju caurlaidības laiks /  
(16) Klasifikācija /  (17) Pretestība dažādu šķidrumu caurlaidībai /  (18) nātrija  hidroksīdam (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Etiķskābe Ledaina /  (20) sērskābi (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanols /  (22) Cikloheksāns /  (23) Amonjaks /  (24) Bezsvina degviela /  (25) Toluēns /  (26) Acetons /  (27) Hloroforms /  (28) 
TESTS uz apģērba /  (29) Pretestība šķidrumu caurlaidībai  Izmēģinājums veikts ar strūklu  - uz kombinezona – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 paragrāfs 4.3.4 /  (30) Tehniskie rādītāji /  (31) Tips /  (32) atbilst. TO600: Neizmantojiet šo priekšautu rotējošu vai kustīgu mašīnu tuvumā, kurās 
tas var tikt ierauts. Glabāšanas/Tīrīšanas: Uzglabāt vēsumā un sausumā, pasargātus no sala un gaismas oriģinālajos iesaiņojumos.  ▼Tīrīšana: Ir ieteicams ievērot mazgāšanas norādījumus, kas atrodami uz komplekta etiķetes. Jāņem arī vērā un jārespektē šāda informācija:   Ir ieteicams šos 
apģērbus noskalot tikai ar ūdeni, lai novērstu jebkādu ķīmisku saindēšanos, pēc tam ļaut tiem no saules stariem (UV) vai no mākslīga UV staru avota ietekmes pasargātā vietā notecēt (izbalēšana).   Šo apģērbu nedrīkst atbrīvot no ķīmisko produktu ietekmes vairāk kā 50 reizes, ievērojiet tehniskās 
apkopes instrukcijās.   Ja iepakojums ir atvērts, apģērbi jāuzglabā sausā un vēsā vietā – Apģērbu vienmēr jāpakarina, lai izvairītos no tā saburzīšanās.   Apģērba lietotājam jāzina, ka apģērba nēsāšana un tīrīšana var ar laiku samazināt apģērba tehniskās īpašības.   Drošības iemeslu dēļ vienmēr 
pirms tā nēsāšanas pārbaudiet, vai apģērbam nav ieloču, bojājumu, plīsumu, piespraudes adatu atstātu caurumiņu.   Ja materiāls ir nolietojies, ieskrambāts vai caurdurts, to vairs nedrīkst izmantot, tādējādi izvairoties no iespējamas saskaršanās ar briesmām.   ▼LABOŠANA: individuālos 
aizsargapģērbus nav jālabo, ja ražotājs to nav rekomendējis, un tad, ja tas ir atļauts, to jāveic profesionālai organizācijai .   Izmest šo preci atkritumos, ja tā ir bojāta, un aizstāt to ar jaunu preci.   ▼Pēc apģērba nolietošanās tas obligāti jāizmet , ievērojot iekšējo uzglabāšanas kārtību un spēkā esošo 
likumdošanu, kā arī tās noteiktos ierobežojumus attiecībā uz apkārtējo vidi. Apģērba aizsargājošās funkcijas un kalpošanas ilgumu var ievērojami ietekmēt tādi ārējie faktori, kā aukstums, karstums, ķīmisku produktu klātbūtne, saules starojums un apģērba neatbilstoša lietošana.   ▼KALPOŠANAS 
ILGUMS: Kalpošanas ilgums ir sniegts tikai informācijas nolūkos un atkarīgs no produkta pareizas lietošanas. Apģērba lietošanas ilgums ir atkarīgs no tā vispārējā stāvokļa pēc nēsāšanas (nodilums, bojājumi utt.).   To var ievērojami ietekmēt šādi faktori: transportēšanas, uzglabāšanas un lietošanas 
instrukciju neievērošana;/"agresīva" darba vide, apstākļi: darbs jūrā, darbs ar ķīmiskiem produktiem, galējas temperatūras, asas dzegas.../īpaši intensīva lietošana;/Maksimālā mazgāšanas ciklu skaita pārsniegšana. Ja aizsargkombinezoni ir piesārņoti, tad tie jāiznīcina, ievērojot spēkā esošos 

likumus un noteikumus.  Uzmanību: daži ekstrēmi apstākļi var saīsināt aprīkojuma kalpošanas laiku līdz dažām dienām. LT APSAUGANTIS DRABUŽIS CO600: Apsauginis PVC kombinezonas nuo rūgčšių / cheminių medžiagų CAG081: GOBTUVAS NUO RŪGŠČIŲ / CHEMIKALŲ TO600: PVC 
prijuostė kombinezonas nuo rūgščių / cheminių medžiagų HO600: PVC GOBTUVAS NUO RŪGŠČIŲ / CHEMIKALŲ Naudojimo instrukcija: 1/CO600 : Apsauginė apranga nuo chemikalų 3 tipas, nepralaidūs skysčiams pagal Europos standartus EN 14605.   2/HO600 : PB 4 tipas, apsauginiai 
drabužiai nuo chemikalų, stori chemikalų purslams neleidžiantys prasiskverbti drabužiai pagal Europos standartą EN 14605.  Rezultatai ir išbandytos cheminės medžiagos nurodytos rezultatų lentelėje apačioje.   Dėvint aprangą patariame gerai užsegti visas sagtis (užtrauktukus, gaubtus ir kt.).  
Reikia naudoti lipnią neperšlampamą juostą kaklo ir kitų sričių, tokių kaip riešai, apsaugai.   Jei apranga dėvima ilgą laiką aukštoje temperatūroje ar darbo tempas yra spartus, dėl medžiagos savybių, ją dėvintis darbuotojas, gali perkaisti.   Būtina imtis priemonių, kad išvengti perkaitimo.   1/CO600 
: Tam tikrais  atvejais kartu su apranga papildomai reikia dėvėti pavyzdžiui, gobtuvą, aulinius batus, pirštines ir respiratorių.   2/HO600 : Drabužiai, kurie turi būti nešiojami su apsaugine įranga, atitinkančia tas pačias normas.  Tokiu atveju, jai apranga dėvima neteisingai, DELTAPLUS ir platintojai 
neprisiima atsakomybės.   Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtį, nurodytą toliau esančiose naudojimo instrukcijose. Prieš apsirengdami šį drabužį patikrinkite, ar jis yra švarus ir nesusidėvėjęs, nes toks drabužis neteiktų tinkamos apsaugos. Patikrinkite siūles, užtrauktukus, audinio 
tąsumą. Jei radote trūkumą, drabužio nenaudokite.  Šiame drabužyje nėra karcinogeninių ar toksinių medžiagų arba medžiagų, kurios jautriems asmenims gali sukelti alergiją.    PART2:  EFEKTYVUMAS / ATITIKIMAS NORMOS EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪CHARAKTERISTIKOS: (PART2) (Žiūrėti 
kokybės lentelę) Lygiai nustatomi pagal drabužį arba išorinę medžiagą, arba visas medžiagas kartu. Kuo aukštesnė kokybė, tuo didesnis drabužio atsparumas atitinkamai rizikai. Kokybės lygiai pagrįsti rezultatais, gautais po bandymų laboratorijoje, kurie nebūtinai atspindi realias darbo vietos 
sąlygas, įvairių kitų veiksnių, tokių kaip temperatūra, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikį. Šiems rezultatams gali daryti įtakos įvairūs veiksniai: kombinezono dėvėjimas ypatingai karštose sąlygose ar aplinkoje, kurioje gali būti mechaniškai agresyvioje aplinkoje (abrazija, įpjovimai, įplėšimai).  
(1) Mechaniniai medžiagos BANDYMAI /  (2) Efektyvumas /  (3) Klasifikacija /  (4) Atsparumas trinčiai (Martindale) /  (5) Atsparumas įplyšimams dėl sulenkimo /  (6) Atsparumas perplėšimui Trapecijos formos /  (7) Atsparumas tempimui - Pailginimas /  (8) Atsparumas prakiurimui /  (9) Atsparumas 
siūlių tempimui /  (10) Klasė /  (11) iklų /  (12) min. /  (13) Cheminiai BANDYMAI su medžiaga ir siūlėmis /  (14) Prasiskverbimo per medžiagą laikas /  (15) Prasiskverbimo per siūles laikas /  (16) Klasifikacija /  (17) Atsparumas skysčių prasiskverbimui /  (18) Sodos hidroksidui (NaOH) 46% /  (19) 
Ledinė acto rūgštis /  (20) sieros rūgščiai (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanolis /  (22) Cikloheksanai /  (23) Amoniakas /  (24) Bešvinis benzinas /  (25) Toluenas /  (26) Acetonas /  (27) Chloroformas /  (28) Bandymai su drabužiu /  (29) Atsparumas skysčių prasiskverbimui. Bandymas čiuršle  -  taikant– 
EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009  4.3.4 punkt. /  (30) Efektyvumas /  (31) Tipas /  (32) atitinkantiems. TO600: Nenaudokite šios prijuostės netoli besisukančių arba judančių mašinų, kurios gali sugriebti ją. Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotėse vėsiose sausose patalpose, toliau 
nuo šalčio ir šviesos.  ▼Valymas: Patariama laikytis plovimo instrukcijų, nurodytų etiketėje. Taip pat reikia atsižvelgti į šią informaciją ir jos laikytis:   Kad pašalinti užteršimą chemikalais, patariama skalauti šią aprangą tik vandenyje, po to palikti džiūti  atokiau nuo tiesioginių saulės spindulių (UV) ar 
dirbtinio UV spindulių šaltinio  (apšvietimo).   Remiantis naudojimo instrukcija, apranga negali būti dekontaminuota daugiau nei 50 kartų.   Išpakuota apranga turi būti laikoma sausoje ir vėsioje vietoje. Kad būtų išvengta suglamžymo, ji turi visada būti pakabinta.   Dėvintysis asmuo turi žinoti, kad 
dėvėjimas ir plovimas laikui bėgant gali žymiai pakeisti aprangos savybes.   Saugumo sumetimais, kasdien prieš dėvėjimą patikrinkite, ar apranga nėra susiglamžiusi, pažeista, įplėšta ar skylėta.   Jei medžiaga nusidėvi, yra subraižyta ar pradurta, aprangos negalima dėvėti, kad būtų išvengta 
pavojaus.   ▼TAISYMAS: AAP drabužiai negali būti taisomi ne pagal gamintojo instrukcijas. Jei taisymai leidžiami, juos turi atlikti paskirtoji institucija.   Drabužiui susidėvėjus, pakeiskite jį nauju.   ▼Kai drabužio nebegalima nešioti, jis turi būti iš karto utilizuotas, laikantis: įrenginio vidaus procedūrų, 
galiojančių teisės aktų ir aplinkos apribojimų. Tokios aplinkos sąlygos, kaip šaltis, šiluma, cheminiai produktai, saulės šviesa ar blogas naudojimas, gali žymiai pakenkti šio drabužio apsaugai ir nešiojimo laikui.   ▼GALIOJIMO TRUKMĖ: Tinkamumo laikas pateikiamas kaip nuoroda ir priklauso nuo 
tinkamo gaminio naudojimo. Drabužio naudojimo trukmė priklauso nuo bendros jo būklės po nešiojimo (susidėvėjimas ir t. t.).   Jis gali keistis priklausomai nuo šių veiksnių: Gamintojo instrukcijų nesilaikymas, transportuojant, sandėliuojant ir naudojant gaminį./Nepalanki darbo aplinka: jūrinis 
klimatas, chemija, kritinės temperatūros, aštrūs kampai.../Ypatingai intensyvus naudojimas/Maksimalus plovimo ciklų skaičius. Panaudoti apsauginiai kombinezonai yra užteršti ir turi būti utilizuojami laikantis galiojančių įstatymų ir nuostatų.  Dėmesio: tam tikros ekstremalios sąlygos gali sutrumpinti 

galiojimą laiką keliomis dienomis. SV SKYDDSKLÄDER CO600: OVERALL PVC FÖR SKYDD MOT SYRA/KEMIKALIER CAG081: KÅPA MOT SYRA/KEMIKALIER TO600: FÖRKLÄDE PVC FÖR SKYDD MOT SYRA/KEMIKALIER HO600: KÅPA MOT SYRA/KEMIKALIER Användning: 1/CO600 
: Vätsketäta skyddskläder mot kemikalier typ 3, i enlighet med den europeiska standarden EN 14605.   2/HO600 : Plagg med kemikaliskt skydd typ PB 4, täta mot kemisk pulverisering enligt den europeiska standarden EN 14605.  Prestanda och testade kemikalier anges i tabellen nedan.   Vid 
användning av plagget, rekommenderar vi att stänga alla fästen (blixtlås, huvor, osv ...).  Du måste använda vattenfast tejp för att skydda nacken och andra potentiella ingångspunkter såsom handlederna.   Om detta plagg måste bäras under långa perioder vid höga temperaturer eller hög 
arbetsfrekvens, riskerar användaren att drabbas av "värmestress», på grund av plaggets material.   Om så är fallet, skall användaren vidta nödvändiga åtgärder för att minimera stressen.   1/CO600 : Om så är fallet, skall användaren vidta nödvändiga åtgärder för att minimera stressen.   2/HO600 
: Dessa kläder måste användas med en skyddsutrustning som uppfyller samma standarder.  DELTAPLUS och dess distributörer tar inget ansvar för felaktig användning av dessa kläder.   Begränsningar: Använd inte till annat än vad som är beskrivet i användningsinstruktionerna ovan. Kontrollera 
före användning att plagget inte är nedsmutsat eller slitet, vilket kan göra det mindre effektivt. Kontrollera sömmar och knäppningssystem, samt att tyget är fritt från skador eller defekter. Använd inte plagget om defekt eller skada hittas.  Detta plagg innehåller inga giftiga eller cancerogena ämnen 
eller ämnen som framkallar allergier hos känsliga personer.    PART2:  Läsa instruktionsbroschyren före användning STANDARDER EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪EGENSKAPER: (PART2) (Se prestandatabell) Nivåerna mäts på plagget eller yttermaterialet eller materialsammansättningen. Desto 
högre prestanda, ju större förmåga att motstå den relevanta risken. Prestandanivån baseras på tester som genomförs i laboratoriemiljö och återspeglar därmed inte al ltid verkligheten. Faktorer såsom temperaturer, nötning, bristning osv. skulle kunna påverka dessa resultat. Faktorer såsom 
användningar under extrema värmeförhållanden eller i aggressiva mekaniska miljöer (nötning, skärning, bristning) skulle kunna påverka dessa resultat.  (1) Mekanisk TEST på tyg /  (2) Prestanda /  (3) Klass /  (4) Motstånd mot nötning (Martindale) /  (5) Motstånd mot sprickbildning pga böjning /  
(6) Rivhållbarhet /  (7) Draghållfasthet - Förlängning /  (8) Skydd mot penetration /  (9) Sömstyrka /  (10) Klass /  (11) omgångar /  (12) minuter /  (13) Kemisk TEST på tyg och sömmar /  (14) Tiden för permeation på tyg /  (15) Tid för permeation på sömmarna /  (16) Klass /  (17) Motstånd mot 
permeation av vätskor /  (18) natriumhydroxid (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Isättiksyra /  (20) svavelsyra (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cyklohexan /  (23) Ammoniak /  (24) Blyfri bensin /  (25) Toluen /  (26) Aceton /  (27) kloroform /  (28) TEST på plagget /  (29) Motstånd mot penetration av vätskor  
Test med vattenslang  -  på overallen – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Prestanda /  (31) Typ /  (32) överensstämmer med. TO600: Förkläde får ej användas nära roterande maskiner eller rörliga maskiner där den skulle kunna fastna och dras med. Förvaring/Rengöring: 
Förvaras i sin originalförpackning, svalt och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat.  ▼Rengöring: Vi rekommenderar att du följer instruktionerna för tvätt som visas på sammansättningsetiketten. Det är också nödvändigt att ta hänsyn till och respektera följande information:   Det rekommenderas att endast 
skölja detta plagg med vatten för att ta bort kemisk nedsmutsning, för att sedan låta det rinna av och torka, skyddat från direkt solljus (UV) eller artificiella UV-källor (belysning)   Enligt instruktionerna för skötsel, bör inte detta plagg behandlas efter kontaminering mer än 50 gånger   När förpackningen 
är öppen, måste dessa kläder förvaras på en sval och torr plats - bör alltid hängas för att undvika veck.   Användaren måste veta att användningen och rengöringen av plagget kan, över tid, betydligt sänka plaggets egenskaper.   Av säkerhetsskäl och före användning, kontrollera alltid att kläderna 
inte har några veck, skador, revor eller hål.   Om materialet blir slitet eller är skadat på något sätt ska inte plagget användas för att undvika all risk för farlig exponering.   ▼REPARATION: Den personliga fallskyddsklädseln får inte genomgå några reparationer annat än på tillverkarens inrådan. De 
reparationer som tillåts måste utföras av en professionell part.   Om denna produkt är sliten eller skadad måste den kastas och ersättas med en ny produkt   ▼Efter rekommenderade användningstid måste plagget kastas i enlighet med anordningens interna metoder, gällande bestämmelser och 
miljörelaterade villkor. Miljöförhållandena, såsom vatten, frost, värme, kemikalier, solljus, eller en dålig användning kan påverka plaggets skyddsprestanda och livslängd.   ▼LIVSLÄNGD: Livslängden anges upplysningsvis, och förutsätter en korrekt användning av produkten. Plaggets livslängd 
beror på det allmänna skicket efter användning (slitage, osv.).   Följande faktorer kan leda till kraftiga variationer: Underlåtenhet att följa tillverkarens instruktioner om transport, förvaring och användning/"Aggressiva" arbetsmiljöer: havsområden, kemiska miljöer,  extrema temperaturer, skarpa 

kanter.../Särskilt intensiv användning/Fler tvättar än det indikerade maximala antalet. Om overallerna har kontaminerats bör de kasseras i enlighet med gällande lagar och regler.  Varning: Vissa extrema förhållanden kan minska livslängden till endast några dagar. DA BESKYTTELSESBEKLÆDNING 
CO600: PVC-OVERALL SYRE/KEMIKALIEBESTANDIG CAG081: HÆTTE MOD SYRE/KEMIKALIER TO600: PVC-FORKLÆDE SYRE/KEMIKALIEBESTANDIG HO600: PVC HÆTTE MOD SYRE/KEMIKALIER Brugsanvisning: 1/CO600 : Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod flydende kemikalier type 
3, ifølge den europæiske standard EN 14605.   2/HO600 : Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod kemikalier type PB 4, uigennemtrængelig for kemikaliestøv ifølge den europæiske norm EN 14605.  De testede ydelser og kemiske produkter er angivet i nedenstående ydelsestabel.   Når beklædningen bæres, 
tilrådes det at lukke alle åbninger (lynlåse, hætter osv.).  Der skal anvendes selvklæbende, vandtæt bånd til beskyttelse af halsen og andre potentielle indtrængningspunkter som f.eks. håndled.   Hvis beklædningen skal bæres i længere perioder ved høje temperaturer eller højt arbejdstempo, kan 
den person, der bærer den, pga. materialets natur risikere at føle en vis ”varme-stress”.   Hvis det sker, skal denne person sørge for de nødvendige foranstaltninger til at minimere denne stress.   1/CO600 : Til visse anvendelser skal der sammen med denne beklædning bæres bestemt autoriseret 
tilbehør som f.eks. hætte, støvler, handsker og åndedrætsværn.   2/HO600 : Beklædning, der skal bæres med beskyttelsesudstyr af samme normreferencer.  DELTAPLUS og vore forhandlere kan ikke påtage os ansvaret i tilfælde af forkert anvendelse af denne beklædning.   
Anvendelsesbegrænsninger: Må ikke bruges til andre formål end der er defineret i ovenstående instruktioner. Før beklædningen tages på, skal det sikres, at det ikke er hverken beskidt eller slidt, hvilket ville medføre nedsættelse af virkningen. Check sømme, lukninger, om stoffet er helt. Må ikke 
anvendes, hvis der konstateres en fejl.  Beklædningen indeholder ikke materialer, der er kendt som kræftfremkaldende, giftige eller mulige allergifremkaldende hos følsomme personer.    PART2:  YDELSER/OVERENSSTEMMELSE: NORMER EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪YDELSER: (PART2) (Se 
ydelsestabel) Niveauerne er opnået på beklædningen, eller ydermaterialet eller det samlede materiale. Jo højere effekten er, desto større er beklædningens evne til at modstå de forbundne risici. Ydelsesniveauet er baseret på resultater af forsøg på laboratorium, hvilket ikke nødvendigvis afspejler 
de virkelige forhold på arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer såsom temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc... Forskellige faktorer vil kunne influere på disse resultater, såsom anvendelse i ekstreme varmeforhold eller aggressivt mekanisk miljø (abrasion, gennemskæring, flænger).  (1) 
Mekanisk test på stoffet /  (2) Ydelser /  (3) Klassificering /  (4) Slidprøve (Martindale) /  (5) Modstandsdygtig over for revner, fremkald af bøjning /  (6) Trapezoidal afrivningsmodstand /  (7) Modstandsdygtighed mod ryk - Forlængelse /  (8) Modstand mod perforering /  (9) Modstandsdygtighed mod 
ryk i sømme /  (10) Klasse /  (11) omgange /  (12) minutters /  (13) Kemisk TEST på stof og syninger /  (14) Gennemtrængningstid på stof /  (15) Gennemtrængningstid på syning /  (16) Klassificering /  (17) Væskegennemtrængningsmodstand /  (18) natriumhydroxid (NaOH) 46% /  (19) Iseddikesyre 
/  (20) svovlsyre (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanol /  (22) Cyclohexan /  (23) Ammoniak /  (24) Blyfri benzin /  (25) Toluen /  (26) Acetone /  (27) Kloroform /  (28) TEST på beklædning /  (29) Væskegennemtrængningsmodstand ved stråleforsøg – på kedeldragten – EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009 
par. 4.3.4 /  (30) Ydelser /  (31) Type /  (32) i overensstemmelse med. TO600: Forklædet må ikke anvendes i umiddelbar nærhed af roterende maskiner eller maskiner i bevægelse, der vil kunne  fange forklædet. Opbevarings/Rengørings: Opbevar dem køligt og tørt, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i 
deres originalemballage.  ▼Rengøring: Det anbefales at overholde de vaskeanvisninger, der er angivet på sammensætningsetiketten. Man skal ligeledes tage hensyn til følgende oplysninger og respektere dem:   Det anbefales udelukkende at anvende skylning med vand af denne beklædning for 
at eliminere enhver kemisk forurening, derefter at lade den dryptørre borte fra solens (UV) stråler eller kunstig (UV) belysning.   Beklædningen må ikke dekontamineres mere end 50 gange ifølge vedligeholdelsesanvisningerne.   Når den er åbnet, skal beklædningen opbevares på et tørt og køligt 
sted – Det skal altid undgås at krølle den.   Brugeren skal vide, at det at bruge og rengøre beklædningen med tiden vil reducere beklædningens egenskaber væsentligt.   Af sikkerhedshensyn skal det altid kontrolleres, at beklædningen ikke har folder, skader, rifter eller huller, før den tages på.   Hvis 
materialet bliver slidt, ridset eller hullet, må den for at undgå enhver eventuel fare for eksponering ikke bæres.   ▼REPARATION: PV-beklædning må ikke repareres uden for anbefalingerne fra producenten, og når det er tilladt, skal de udføres af et professionelt organ.   Bortskaf artiklen, hvis den 
beskadiges og udskift med en ny artikel.   ▼Når beklædningen er slidt op, skal den bortskaffes under overholdelse af: De interne installationsprocedure, gældende lovgivning og miljømæssige belastninger. De miljømæssige forhold som kulde, varme, kemiske produkter, sollys eller forkert anvendelse 
kan have stor betydning på beskyttelsens effektivitet og levetid af beklædningen.   ▼LEVETID: Levetiden er vejledende og afhænger af den korrekte anvendelse af produktet. Følgende faktorer kan gøre. Beklædningens levetid afhænger af dens generelle tilstand efter anvendelse (slid, osv...)   
Følgende faktorer kan gøre, at de varierer meget: Ikkeoverholdelse af fabrikantens instrukser for transport, opbevaring og anvendelse/"Aggressivt" arbejdsmiljø: Havmiljø, kemikalier, ekstreme temperaturer, skærende kanter m.v./Særlig intensiv anvendelse/Overskridelse af det maksimale antal 

vaskecyklusser. Når de bliver forurenet, skal beskyttelseskedeldragterne bortskaffes under overholdelse af gældende love og reglementer.  Bemærk: Visse ekstreme forhold kan reducere produktets levetid til nogle dage. FI SUOJAVAATTEET CO600: HAALARI, PVC, HAPPOJA/KEMIKAALEJA 
KESTÄVÄ CAG081: HUPPU, HAPPOJA/KEMIKAALEJA KESTÄVÄ TO600: ESILIINA, PVC HAPPOJA/KEMIKAALEJA KESTÄVÄ HO600: HUPPU, PVC, HAPPOJA/KEMIKAALEJA KESTÄVÄ Käyttöohjeet: 1/CO600 : Nestetiiviit standardin EN 14605 mukaiset tyypin 3 suojavaatteet kemikaaleja 
vastaan.   2/HO600 : Roisketiiviit standardin EN 14605  mukaiset tyypin PB 4 suojavaatteet kemikaaleja vastaan.  Suojausteho ja testatut kemikaalit on mainittu alla olevassa taulukossa.   Suosittelemme käyttämään näitä vaatteita kaikki sulkimet (vetoketjut, huput jne.) kiinni.  Kaulan, ranteiden ja 
muiden helposti altistuvien kehonosien suojaus on varmistettava läpäisemättömällä teipillä.   Jos näitä vaatteita on käytettävä pitkän aikaa korkeissa lämpötiloissa tai suurta fyysistä aktiivisuutta vaativissa tehtävissä, käyttäjä voi vaatteiden ominaisuuksista johtuen altistua voimakkaalle 
lämpörasitukselle.   Käyttäjän on tarvittaessa ryhdyttävä toimenpiteisiin tällaisen rasitusvaikutusten minimoimiseksi.   1/CO600 : Joissain tapauksissa näiden vaatteiden kanssa on käytettävä esim. huppua, saappaita, käsineitä ja hengityslaitetta.   2/HO600 : Suojavaatteen kanssa on käytettävä 
standardien mukaisia suojavarusteita.  DELTAPLUS tai sen jälleenmyyjät eivät ota mitään vastuuta näiden vaatteiden virheellisestä käytöstä mahdollisesti aiheutuneista vahingoista.   Käyttörajoitukset: Älä käytä yllä annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. Ennen pukeutumista vaatteeseen tulee 
varmistaa, ettei se ole likainen tai kulunut, sillä lika ja kuluminen heikentävät vaatteen ominaisuuksia. Tarkista saumat, kiinnitykset ja kankaan eheys. Älä käytä vaatetta, mikäli havaitset siinä puutteita.  Vaatteessa ei ole syöpää aiheuttavia, myrkyllisiä tai allergiaa aiheuttavia materiaaleja.    PART2:  
SUOJAUSTASO / VASTAAVUUS: NORMIT EN14605:2005+A1:2009 :  ▪OMINAISUUDET: (PART2) (Katso ominaisuustaulukko) Ilmoitetut suojaustasot koskevat vaatetta, ulkovaatetta tai materiaalikokonaisuutta. Mitä korkeampi suojaustaso, sitä tehokkaammin vaate suojaa erilaisilta riskeiltä. 
Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriokokeissa saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivät erilaisten muiden tekijöiden (esim. lämpöti la, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia välttämättä vastaa todellisia työoloja. Testimuuttujat eivät välttämättä vastaa todellisissa tilanteissa vallitsevia muuttujia. Useat tekijät, esim. 
korkeat käyttölämpötilat, mekaaninen rasitus (hankaus, viillot, repeämät) saattavat vaikuttaa tuloksiin.  (1) Kankaan mekaaninen testaus /  (2) Suojaustaso /  (3) Luokitus /  (4) Kulutuksenkesto (Martindale) /  (5) Taipumisesta johtuvan repeämisen kestävyys /  (6) Repeämiskuormituksen kesto /  (7) 
Murtovoima - Jatke /  (8) lävistyskestävyys /  (9) Saumojen vetolujuus /  (10) Luokka /  (11) jaksoa /  (12) minuutin /  (13) Kankaan ja saumojen kemiallinen testaus /  (14) Kankaan läpäisyaika /  (15) Sauman läpäisyaika /  (16) Luokitus /  (17) Nesteiden läpäisyn kesto /  (18) natriumhydroksidin 
(NaOH) 46% /  (19) Etikkahappo /  (20) n rikkihapon kestävyys (H2SO4) 96% /  (21) Metanoli /  (22) Sykloheksaani /  (23) Ammoniakki /  (24) Lyijytön bensiini /  (25) Tolueeni /  (26) Asetoni /  (27) Kloroformi /  (28) Vaatteen testaus /  (29) Nesteiden läpäisyn kesto, suihkutustesti – haalari – EN ISO 
17491-3:2008 + EN14605:2009. 4.3.4 /  (30) Suojaustaso /  (31) Tyyppi /  (32) yhteensopiva. TO600: Älä tarttumisvaaran vuoksi käytä esiliinaa pyörivien tai liikkuvien koneenosien välittömässä läheisyydessä. Säilytystä/Puhdistusta: Säilytä ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta 
suojattuna alkuperäispakkauksessaan.  ▼Puhdistus: Noudata materiaaliselosteessa annettuja pesuohjeita. Myös seuraavia ohjeita on noudatettava:   Kemikaalijäämät on suositeltavaa poistaa vaatteista ainoastaan vesihuuhtelulla, minkä jälkeen vaatteen on annettava kuivua auringonvalolta tai 
muilta UV-säteilylähteiltä (valolaitteet) suojatussa paikassa.   Vaatetta saa käyttää enintään 50 kertaa. Kunnossapito-ohjeita on noudatettava.   Alkuperäispakkauksesta poistetut vaatteet on laskoksien muodostumisen estämiseksi säilytettävä kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa ripustettuina.   Käyttäjän 
on ymmärrettävä, että vaatteiden käyttö ja puhdistus voivat ajan myötä heikentää vaatteen ominaisuuksia merkittävästi.   Turvallisuussyistä on aina ennen vaatteen käyttöä varmistettava, että vaatteessa ei ole laskoksia, repeämiä, reikiä tms. vaurioita.   Jos materiaalissa esiintyy vaurioita tai 
merkkejä kulumisesta, vaate on turvallisuussyistä poistettava käytöstä.   ▼KORJAUS: Suojavaatteisiin saa tehdä ainoastaan valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisia korjauksia. Korjaukset on annettava ammattiorganisaation tehtäväksi.   Huonokuntoinen vaate on hävitettävä ja se on korvattava uudella.   
▼Vaatteen hävittämisessä on huomioitava paikallisen ympäristölainsäädännön vaatimukset. Vides apstākļi, piemēram, aukstuma un siltuma, ķīmisko produktu, saules vai nepareizu izmantošanu, var būtiski ietekmēt aizsardzības izrādes un mūža Šā apģērba.   ▼KÄYTTÖIKÄ: Käyttöikä on 
ohjeellinen ja riippuu tuotteen käytön luonteesta. Vaatteen käyttöikä riippuu sen yleiskunnosta käytön jälkeen (kulumat yms.).   Seuraavat tekijät voivat vaikuttaa siihen voimakkaasti: Valmistajan antamien kuljetus, varastointi ja käyttöohjeiden laiminlyönti./Toimintaympäristö on "aggressiivinen": 
meriilmasto, kemikaalit, äärilämpötilat, terävät reunat jne./Poikkeuksellisen intensiivinen käyttö./Pesukertojen enimmäismäärä ylittyy. Kontaminoituneet suojahaalarit on hävitettävä voimassaolevien lakien ja määräysten mukaisesti.  Huomio: tietyt ääriolot voivat lyhentää käyttöiän muutamiin päiviin.  

 :CAG081 مئزر من مادة كلوريد متعدد الفينيل مقاوم للأحماض/ الكيماويات :CO600 .ملابس واقية ARقلنسوة واقية ضد المواد الكيميائية والأحماض مصنوعة من مادة  :TO600وقاء الترس بي في سي مضاد للأحماض/المواد الكيميائية  :HO600 قلنسوة واقية ضد المواد الكيميائية

تعليمات الاستخدام: CO600/1 : ملابس الحماية الكيميائية من الفئة 3، المانعة للسوائل وفقاً للمعيار الأوروبي EN 14605 .   2/HO600 : نوع PB 4، ملابس واقية من المواد الكيميائية، ملابس  PVC والأحماض مصنوعة من مادة
اره من الأداء الكيميائي والمنتجات الكيميائية.   نوصي بإغلاق كافة الأقفال )السحابات، وأغطية الرأس، وما إلى ذلك( يعرض جدول الأداء أدناه ما تم اختب  EN 14605ضيقة مقاومة للرذاذ الكيميائي مطابقة للمعيار الأوروبي 

رتداء هذه الملابس لفترات زمنية طويلة، وفي درجات حرارة مرتفعة، إذا كان لابد من ا   أثناء ارتداء هذه الملابس.  يجب استخدام الشريط اللاصق الحاجز للماء بغرض حماية الرقبة والنقاط المحتملة الأخرى مثل معصمي اليدين.
ض و إذا شعر الشخص بهذا الإحساس، فلابد أن يتخذ الإجراءات الضرورية للخف  أو في معدلات عمل مرتفعة، فقد يشعر الشخص الذي سوف يرتدي هذه الملابس بنوع من "الإجهاد بسبب الحرارة" وذلك نظراً لطبيعة الخامات. 

بورتر أفيك أون  à: فيتمنتس  HO600/2التنفس.    : إلى جانب هذه الملابس، فهناك تطبيقات تقتضي ارتداء بعض الأغراض المعتمدة كغطاء الرأس، والحذاء الطويل )البوط(، والقفازات، وجهاز CO600/1من الإجهاد.   
فيتيمنت دي بروتكتيون دي ميمس ريفيرنتيلز نورماتيفس.  لن توافق دلتابلاس DELTAPLUS   أو موزعيها على تحمل المسئولية في حالة الاستخدام الخاطئ لهذه الملابس.   قيود الاستخدام: يرجى عدم الاستعمال لأغراض 

ن فعاليتها. تحقق من الخياطات، والأقفال، وسلامة الأنسجة. عدم الاستخدام في حالة وجود عيب به.  غير محددة في تعليمات الاستخدام الواردة أعلاه. قبل طرحها على هذه الملابس، والتحقق من أنه ليس القذرة أو البالية، فإنه يقلل م
( PART2الأداء: ):  ▪ EN14605:2005+A1:2009:  الأداء / المطابقة: معيار PART2لا تحتوي هذه الملابس على مادة معروفة بأنها مسرطنة، أو سامة، أو من شأنها التسبب في حساسية للأشخاص الحساسين.    

الملابس كبيرة على مقاومة المخاطر المرتبطة بها. تستند مستويات الأداء على نتائج  )راجع أداء الرسم البياني( ويتم الحصول على مستويات على الملابس أو المواد الخارجي أو مجمع مادية. المزيد من الأداء، وارتفاع قدرة
ل على هذه النتائج، على سبيل المثال الاستخدام بالضرورة الظروف الفعلية لسوق العمل، من خلال تأثير عوامل أخرى، مثل درجة الحرارة، والكشط، وتدهور، الخ ... . فقد تؤثر بعض العوام الفحوصات المخبرية، والتي لا تعكس

( مقاومة التشقق من الانحناء 5( مقاومة التآكل )مارتينديل( /  )4( التصنيف /  )3( الأدا: /  )2( الاختبار الميكانيكي على النسيج /  )1في ظروف الحرارة المفرطة أو في بيئات ميكانيكية عنيفة )الخدش، أو القطع، أو التمزق(.  )
( 7( مقاومة التمزق الرباعي /  )6)  / الشد قوة ( الاختبار الكيميائي على النسيج والخياطات /  13( عزل /  )12( دورات /  )11) ( الفئة / 10( قوة الشد من طبقات /  )9)  /ثقب المقاومة وفقا ل إن ( 8الاستطالة /  ) - 

( 20)( حمض الخل الأسيدي /  19/  ) 46%( هيدروكسيد الصوديوم )هيدروكسيد الصوديوم( 18( مقاومة تخلل السوائل /  )17( التصنيف /  )16( زمن التخلل في الخياطات /  )15( زمن التخلل في النسيج /  )14)  حامض

(H2SO4) الكبريتيك ( 29( اختبار على الملابس /  )28( الكلوروفورم /  )27( أسيتون /  )26( تولوين /  )25( بنزين خالي من الرصاص /  )24( النشادر /  )23( الهكسان الحلقي /  )22( ميثانول /  )%21 /  )96  
: لا تستخدم المئزر في المنطقة TO600( متوافق. 32( أنواع /  )31( الأدا: /  )30/  ) 4، 3، 4لكل من   EN14605:2009-EN ISO 17491 + 3:2008 -مقاومة ضد تغلغل السوائل، اختبار التدفق على المجموعة 

المجاورة مباشرة للتناوب أو نقل الآلات التي يمكن التقاط المئزر. تعليمات التخزين/التنظيف: تخزين في مكان بارد وجاف الصقيع وضوء في عبواتها الأصلية.  ▼تنظيف: ينُصح باحترام تعليمات الغسيل المدونة على بطاقة 
عن المصدر الصناعي  ، ثم تركها لتجف في منأى عن آشعة الشمس )فوق البنفسجية( أوالتكوين. كما يجب أخذ المعلومات التالية في الاعتبار وكذلك احترامها :   من المفضل شطف الملابس بالماء فقط لإزالة أي تلوث كيميائي

يجب حفظ الملابس في وضع متدلي لتجنب  -مرة.   احتفظ بهذه الملابس بعد فتحها في مكان جاف وبارد  50للآشعة فوق البنفسجية      )الإضاءة(   وفقاً لتعليمات الصيانة، فلا يجوز تنظيف هذه الملابس من التلوث لأكثر من 
أو أضرار، أو تمزقات، أو ثقوب، وذلك لأسباب  ن ارتداء الملابس وتنظيفها من شأنه إضعاف خصائصها مع الوقت بشكل ملحوظ.   قبل ارتداء الملابس، تحقق دائماً من عدم وجود ثنيات بها،تجعدها.   لابد وأن يعرف المستخدِم أ

إلى إصلاحات خارج توصيات الشركة  PPEلا ينبغي أن تعرض الملابس ▼وذلك بغرض تجنب أي تعرض محتمل للمخاطر.    تتعلق بالسلامة.   المستخدِم ارتداء الملابس إذا أصبحت خاماتها بالية، أو بها خدوش أو ثقوب،
ئما أن القضاء على هذه الملابس في فقا لما يلي: الإجراءات في الحياة في وقت لاحق، يجب دا▼المصنعة، وعندما أذن لا بد من القيام بها من قبل منظمة مهنية: إصلاح.   ضع هذه المادة لالغاء للضرر واستبدالها مع مادة جديدة.   

فترة ▼ بس.   سوء الاستخدام، يمكن أن تؤثر تأثيرا كبيرا على أداء الحماية والحياة من الملا الداخلية للمنشأة والقانون والقيود التي تفرضها البيئة. الظروف البيئية، مثل البرد والحرارة، والمواد الكيميائية، وأشعة الشمس، أو
الاستعمال )ارتداء، الخ ...(.   :تم إفتراض العمر كمؤشر، وقد يختلف إلى حد كبير بناءً  الصلاحية )التخزين(  : عمر الرف المعطى تقريبي، ويتوقف العمر الفعلي على الاستخدام الجيد للمنتج. عمر الملابس يعتمد على حالته بعد

حواف حادة/إستخدام مكثف بشكل خاص/الحد الأقصى  ليمات المُصن عِ فيما يخص النقل, والتخزين والإستخدام  /....بيئة العمل "القاسية" : جو بحري، أو كيميائي، أو درجات حرارة قصوى، أوعلى  العوامل التالية عدم إحترام تع
 من دورة الغسيل. .  تحذير: بعض الظروف الشديدة قد تقلل بضعة أيام من العمر الإفتراضي. 

 

FR Matière: CO600:  Support polyester enduit double face PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Support polyamide enduit chlorosulfonaté 575 g/m². TO600: Support polyester enduit double face PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Support polyester enduit double face PVC 380 g/m². EN Material: 

CO600:  Polyester support with double sided PVC 380 g/m² coating. CAG081: 575 g/m² chlorosulfonate-coated polyamide support. TO600: Polyester support with double sided PVC 380 g/m² coating. HO600: Polyester support with double sided PVC 380 g/m² coating. ES 
Material: CO600:  Soporte de poliéster impregnado de ambos lados con PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Soporte de poliamida impregnado clorosufonado 575 g/m². TO600: Soporte de poliéster impregnado de ambos lados con PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Soporte de poliéster impregnado 

de ambos lados con PVC 380 g/m². IT Materiale: CO600:  Supporto poliestere rivestito double face PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Supporto in poliammide spalmato in clorofulfonato 575 g/m². TO600: Supporto poliestere rivestito double face PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Supporto 

poliestere rivestito double face PVC 380 g/m². PT Material: CO600:  Suporte poliéster revestido dupla face PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Suporte poliamida revestido clorossulfonado 575 g/m². TO600: Suporte poliéster revestido dupla face PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Suporte 

poliéster revestido dupla face PVC 380 g/m². NL Materiaal: CO600:  Polyester drager met dubbelzijdige PVC-coating 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamide steun met chlorosulfonaat coating 575 g/m². TO600: Polyester drager met dubbelzijdige PVC-coating 380 g/m². HO600: 

Polyester drager met dubbelzijdige PVC-coating 380 g/m². DE Material: CO600:  Polyesterbasis, doppelseitige PVC-Beschichtung 380 g/m². CAG081: Träger aus Polyamid, Chlorosulfonat-beschichtet 575 g/m². TO600: Polyesterbasis, doppelseitige PVC-Beschichtung 380 

g/m². HO600: Polyesterbasis, doppelseitige PVC-Beschichtung 380 g/m². PL Materiał: CO600:  Wkład: poliester powlekany PVC 380 g/m² po obu stronach. CAG081: Wkład z poliamidu z powłoką chlorosulfonianową 575 g/m². TO600: Wkład: poliester powlekany PVC 380 

g/m² po obu stronach. HO600: Wkład: poliester powlekany PVC 380 g/m² po obu stronach. CS Materiál: CO600:  Polyester povlékaný PVC (380 g/m²) z obou stran. CAG081: Polyamidový podklad / chlórsulfonovaný povlak 575 g/m². TO600: Polyester povlékaný PVC (380 

g/m²) z obou stran. HO600: Polyester povlékaný PVC (380 g/m²) z obou stran. SK Materiál: CO600:  Polyester povrstvený z oboch strán PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamidový držiak s chlórsulfónovou úpravou 575 g/m². TO600: Polyester povrstvený z oboch strán PVC 380 

g/m². HO600: Polyester povrstvený z oboch strán PVC 380 g/m². HU Anyag: CO600:  Poliészter alap mindkét oldal PVC mártott 380 g/m². CAG081: 75 g/m² klórszulfonát bevonatú poliamid hordozó. TO600: Poliészter alap mindkét oldal PVC mártott 380 g/m². HO600: 

Poliészter alap mindkét oldal PVC mártott 380 g/m². RO Materie: CO600:  Suport poliester cu membrană PVC pe ambele feţe PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Suport poliamidă cu acoperire clorosulfonată 575 g/m². TO600: Suport poliester cu membrană PVC pe ambele feţe PVC 

380 g/m². HO600: Suport poliester cu membrană PVC pe ambele feţe PVC 380 g/m².². EL Υλικό: CO600:  Βάση πολυεστέρα επίχριση διπλής όψης PVC (πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο) 380 g/m². CAG081: Στήριγμα πολυαμίδιο ασταρωμένο χλωροσουλφονωμένο 575 g/m². TO600: 

Βάση πολυεστέρα επίχριση διπλής όψης PVC (πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο) 380 g/m². HO600: Βάση πολυεστέρα επίχριση διπλής όψης PVC (πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο) 380 g/m². HR Materijal: CO600:  Materijal poliester s duplim premazom PVC-a 380 g/m². CAG081: Podloga: poliamid 

s klorsulfoniranim premazom 575 g/m². TO600: Materijal poliester s duplim premazom PVC-a 380 g/m². HO600: Materijal poliester s duplim premazom PVC-a 380 g/m². UK Матеріал: CO600:  Підкладка двостороння поліестер з покриттям ПВХ 380 г/м². CAG081: 

Підкладка з поліаміду, покрита хлорсульфонатом, 575 г / м2. TO600: Підкладка двостороння поліестер з покриттям ПВХ 380 г/м². HO600: Підкладка двостороння поліестер з покриттям ПВХ 380 г/м². RU Материал: CO600:  Двусторонняя подкладка полиэстер 
с ПВХ-покрытием 380 г/м². CAG081: Полиамидная ткань, покрытие на основе хлорсульфированного полиэтилена, 575 г/м². TO600: Двусторонняя подкладка полиэстер с ПВХ-покрытием 380 г/м². HO600: Двусторонняя подкладка полиэстер с ПВХ-покрытием 

380 г/м². TR Malzeme: CO600:  Çift taraflı 380 g/m² PVC kaplamalı polyester destek. CAG081: 575 g/m² klorosülfonat kaplı poliamid desteği. TO600: Çift taraflı 380 g/m² PVC kaplamalı polyester destek. HO600: Çift taraflı 380 g/m² PVC kaplamalı polyester destek. ZH 材

料: 4.01.015:  双面PVC涂层涤纶支承380 g/m²。 CAG081: 聚酰胺支架带有氯磺酸盐涂层（575 g/m²）。 TO600: 双面PVC涂层涤纶支承380 g/m²。 HO600: 双面PVC涂层涤纶支承380 g/m²。 SL Material: CO600:  Poliestrska podlaga z obojestransko prevleko iz PVC teže 380 

g/m². CAG081: Podpora iz poliamida, prevlečenega s klorosulfonatom 575 g / m² . TO600: Poliestrska podlaga z obojestransko prevleko iz PVC teže 380 g/m². HO600: Poliestrska podlaga z obojestransko prevleko iz PVC teže 380 g/m². ET Materjal: CO600:  Tugi kahelt 

poolt PVC-kattega polüester 380 g/m². CAG081: Kloorsulfonaatkattega polüamiidtugi 575 g/m². TO600: Tugi kahelt poolt PVC-kattega polüester 380 g/m². HO600: Tugi kahelt poolt PVC-kattega polüester 380 g/m². LV Materiāls: CO600:  Poliestera pamatne pārklāta no 

abām pusēm ar PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Poliamīds pārklāts ar hlora sulfīdu 575 g/m². TO600: Poliestera pamatne pārklāta no abām pusēm ar PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Poliestera pamatne pārklāta no abām pusēm ar PVC 380 g/m². LT Medžiaga: CO600:  Laikiklis poliesteris 
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danga dvipusis PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Poliamido pagrindas dengtas chloro sulfonatu 575 g/m². TO600: Laikiklis poliesteris danga dvipusis PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Laikiklis poliesteris danga dvipusis PVC 380 g/m². SV Material: CO600:  Polyesterstöd dubbelsidig PVC-

beläggning 380 g/m². CAG081: Stödjande polyamidbeläggning klorsulfuron 575 g/m². TO600: Polyesterstöd dubbelsidig PVC-beläggning 380 g/m². HO600: Polyesterstöd dubbelsidig PVC-beläggning 380 g/m². DA Materiale: CO600:  Understøtter dobbeltsidigt PVC-belagt 

polyester 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamidunderlag imprægneret med chlorsulfonat 575 g/m². TO600: Understøtter dobbeltsidigt PVC-belagt polyester 380 g/m². HO600: Understøtter dobbeltsidigt PVC-belagt polyester 380 g/m². FI Materiaali: CO600:  Tuki polyesteriä, pinta 
kaksipuolinen PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamidituettu klorosulfonointi 575 g/m². TO600: Tuki polyesteriä, pinta kaksipuolinen PVC 380 g/m². HO600: Tuki polyesteriä, pinta kaksipuolinen PVC 380 g/m².  

AR المادة: CO600:  بوليستر مطلي بمادة PVC يدعم 380 جم/م²  غطاء مزدوج الجوانب. CAG081: دعامة 575 ج / م2 من البولي مايد المبطن بالكلوروسولفانات TO600: بوليستر مطلي بمادة PVC يدعم 380 
غطاء مزدوج الجوانب.  ²جم/م 380يدعم  PVCبمادة : بوليستر مطلي HO600غطاء مزدوج الجوانب.   ²جم/م  

 

PART 2 

EN14605:2005+A1:2009 CO600 HO600 TO600 CAG081 

 (3) Classification (3) Classification (3) Classification (3) Classification 

(1) Mechanical TESTS on material (10) (10) (10) (10) 

(4) Abrasion resistance (martingale) Class 6/6 Class 6/6 Class 6/6 Class 6/6 

(5) resistance to damage by repeatied flexing Class 6/6 Class 3/6 Class 3/6 Class 6/6 

(6) Tearing strenght - trapezoid method Class 2/6 Class 2/6 Class 2/6 Class 3/6 

(7) Tensile strenght and elongation - Strip method Class 4/6 Class 4/6 Class 4/6 Class 6/6 

(8) Perforation resistance Class 2/6 Class 2/6 Class 2/6 Class 3/6 

(9) Seams resistance Class 4/6 Class 5/6 Class 5/6 Class 6/6 

(13) Chemical TESTS on material   -    (17) Penetration by liquids (16) Classification (16) Classification (16) Classification (16) Classification 

(18) NAOH (46% for CO600, 48% for TO600 and HO600) Class 6/6 Class 6/6 Class 6/6 / 

(19) Glacial acide acetique Class 2/6 Class 2/6 Class 2/6 / 

(20) H2SO4 (96%for CO600, 95/98% for TO600 and HO600,  
30% for CAG081) Class 3/6 

Class 5/6 for fabric 
Class 3/6 for seams 

Class 5/6 for fabric 
Class 3/6 for seams Class 6/6 

(21) Methanol Class 3/6 Class 3/6 Class 3/6 / 

(22) Cyclohexane Class 4/6 Class 4/6 Class 4/6 / 

(23) Ammonia Class 1/6 
Class 1/6 for fabric 
Class 2/6 for seams 

Class 1/6 for fabric 
Class 2/6 for seams / 

(24) Unledead petrol Class 3/6 Class 3/6 Class 3/6   

(25) Toluene Class 3/6 
Class 4/6 for fabric 
Class 3/6 for seams 

Class 4/6 for fabric 
Class 3/6 for seams / 

(26) Acetone Class 3/6 
Class 4/6 for fabric 
Class 3/6 for seams 

Class 4/6 for fabric 
Class 3/6 for seams / 

(27) Chloroform Class 4/6 Class 4/6 Class 4/6 / 

(28) TESTS on whole item (31) Type (31) Type PB[4] 
(31) Type PB[4] 
(31) Type PB[3] 

(31) Type PB[4] 
(31) Type PB[3] 

(29) Resistance to liquids penetration by a jet of liquid - On whole item - 
EN ISO 17491-3:2008 + EN 14605:2009 paragraph 4.3.4 

TYPE 3 / / / 

 
 

PART 3 
FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Règlement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential 

requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentación (UE) 2016/425 

y con las normas a continuación. La declaración de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la sección de datos del producto. - IT Performance : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del  Regolamento  (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. 

La dichiarazione di conformità è accessibile sul sito internt www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaração de conformidade na 

página Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - NL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiële vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in 

de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - PL Właściwości : Zgodnie z 

podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporządzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz poniższymi normami. Deklaracja zgodności jest dostępna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - CS Vlastnosti : Splňuje základní požadavky evropské směrnice 2016/425 a dále také 

požadavky níže uvedených norem. Prohlášení o shodě najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v části s technickými údaji výrobku. - SK Výkonnosti : V súlade so základnými požiadavkami nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425 a nižšie uvedenými normami. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii 

na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v časti Informácie o výrobku. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvető követelményeinek és az alábbi szabványoknak. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok között érhető el. 

- RO Performanţe : Conform cerințelor esențiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 și standardelor de mai jos. Declarația de conformitate poate fi accesată pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, împreună cu datele produsului. - EL Επιδόσεις : Συμμόρφωση με τις βασικές 

απαιτήσεις του Κανονισμού (ΕΕ) 2016/425 και των κατωτέρω προτύπων.  Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι προσβάσιμη στον δικτυακό τόπο internet www.deltaplus.eu μέσα στα δεδομένα του προϊόντος. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 

2016/425 i niže navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK Робочі характеристики : відповідає основним вимогам Регламенту (ЄС) 2016/425 та стандартам, наведеним нижче. 

Декларація відповідності доступна на веб-сайті www.deltaplus.eu в даних про продукт. - RU Рабочие характеристики : Cоответствуют основным требованиям Предписания (ЕС) 2016/425 и приводимым ниже стандартам. Декларация соответствия доступна на 

веб-сайте www.deltaplus.eu в разделе с данными изделия. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yönetmeliğinin (AB) ve aşağıdaki standartların esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde ürün bilgilerinden ulaşılabilir. - ZH 性能 : 符合

2016/425（欧盟）指令和下列标准的基本规范要求。 符合标准的声明可在网站www.deltaplus.eu的产品数据部分查看。 - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) št. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani 

www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab määruse (EL) 2016/425 põhinõuetele ja alljärgnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kättesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - LV Tehniskie rādītāji : Atbilst 

Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasībām un zemāk esošajiem standartiem. Atbilstības apliecinājums ir pieejams interneta vietnē www.deltaplus.eu, sadaļā par produkta informāciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas 

normas. Atitikties deklaraciją galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomenų. - SV Prestanda : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the 

website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - DA Ydelse : I overensstemmelse med de væsentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstående standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgængelig på internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. 

- FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jäljempänä olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus löytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydestä. -  

 AR الأداء : الأداء: الامتثال للمتطلبات الأساسية للوائح 425/2016 )الأوروبية( والمعايير .التالية ويمكن الاطلاع على إعلان المطابقة على الموقع www.deltaplus.eu في بيانات المنتج 

 

 

FR Règlement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACIÓN (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-
Verordnung 2016/425 - PL ROZPORZĄDZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NAŘÍZENÍ (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EÚ) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΣ (ΕΕ) 

2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK РЕГЛАМЕНТ (ЄС) 2016/425 - RU ПОСТАНОВЛЕНИЕ (ЕС) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DÜZENLEMESİ (AB) - ZH 法规（UE）2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MÄÄRUS (EL) 

2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) 2016/425 - SV FÖRORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 -  
AR  اللائحة)EU (2016/425  

 

  EN ISO 13688:2013 FR Exigences générales pour les vêtements - EN General requirements - ES Exigencias generales para la ropa - IT Requisiti generali per i capi di abbigliamento - PT Exigências gerais - NL algemene 
eisen - DE Allgemeine Anforderungen an Schutzkleidung - PL Ogóle wymagania dla odzieży - CS Ochranné oděvy - Obecné požadavky - SK Všeobecné podmienky - HU Ruházatra vonatkozó általános követelmények - RO 

Îmbrăcăminte de protecție. Cerințe generale - EL Γενικές απαιτήσεις για τα ενδύματα - HR Opći zahtjevi za odjeću - UK Загальні вимоги до одягу - RU Общие требования к одежде - TR Genel gereksinimler - ZH 服装一般性规

定 - SL Splošne zahteve za oblačila - ET Üldnõuded riietusele - LV Vispārīgās prasības apģērbiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai drabužiams - SV Allmänna krav för kläder - DA Generelle krav til beklædning - FI Vaatteisiin 

kohdistuvat yleiset vaatimukset -  
RA  المتطلبات العامة-  

 

  

 

 
J90 
J08 
J39 
J14 
J03 
J88 
J89 

EN14605:2005+A1:2009 FR Exigences de performances relatives aux vêtements dont les éléments de liaison sont étanches aux liquides (Type 3) ou aux pulvérisations (Type 4). - EN Performance requirements for clothing with liquid-tight (Type 3) or spray-tight (Type 4) connections. - 
ES Requisitos de prestaciones para la ropa con uniones herméticas a los líquidos (tipo 3) o con uniones herméticas a las pulverizaciones (tipo 4). - IT Requisiti prestazionali per indumenti con collegamenti a tenuta contro liquidi (Tipo 3) o spruzzi (Tipo 4). - PT Exigências de desempenho 
relativas ao vestuário cujos elementos de ligação são estanques a líquidos (Tipo 3) ou a pulverizações (Tipo 4). - NL Prestatievereisten betreffende kledij waarvan de verbindingselementen water- (Type 3) en vernevelingsdicht (Type 4) zijn. - DE Anforderungen an Leistung der 
Schutzkleidung aus flüssigkeitsdichten (Typ 3) oder sprühdichten (Typ 4) Materialien - PL Wymogi w zakresie skuteczności dotyczące odzieży o elementach łączących, które są wodoszczelne (Typ 3) oraz odporne na rozpryski (Typu 4) - CS Požadavky na provedení pro ochranné oděvy 
proti chemikáliím se spoji mezi částmi oděvu, které jsou nepropustné proti kapalinám (typ 3) nebo nepropustné proti postřiku ve formě spreje (typ 4) - SK Výkonostné požiadavky pre oblečenie so vodotesnými (typ 3) a vzduchotesnými (typ 4) spojmi - HU Folyadékzáró (3. típus) vagy 
permetzáró (4. típus) kapcsolatokat tartalmazó ruházat teljesítménykövetelményei - RO Cerințe de performanță pentru îmbrăcămintea ale cărei elemente de legătură sunt etanșe la lichide (Tip 3) sau la pulverizări (Tip 4) - EL Απαιτήσεις απόδοσης σχετικές με ενδύματα των οποίων τα 
συνδετικά στοιχεία είναι αδιαπέραστα από υγρά (Τύπος 3) ή από ψεκασμούς (Τύπος 4) - HR Zahtjevi za odjeću sa spojnim elementima otpornim na tekućinu ( tip 3 ) ili sprej (tip 4 ) . - UK Експлуатаційні вимоги до одягу, з'єднувальні елементи якого непроникні для рідин (тип 3) або 

спреїв (тип 4) - RU Требования к рабочим характеристикам одежды с водонепроницаемыми (тип 3) или пыленепроницаемыми (тип 4) соединениями - TR Sıvıya dayanıklı (3. Tip) veya spreye dayanıklı (4. Tip) bağlantılara sahip giysiler için performans gereksinimleri - ZH 连接元件

为液密性（类型3）或喷雾密闭性（类型4）服装的性能要求 - SL Zahtevane lastnosti za obleko, neprepustno za vodo (tip 3), ali z zatesnjenimi spoji (tip 4) - ET Vedelikukindlate (tüüp 3) või pritsmekindlate (tüüp 4) ühendustega riietusele, kaasa arvatud üksnes erinevaid kehaosi kaitsvad 

esemed, esitatavad toimimisnõuded - LV Veiktspējas prasības apģērbiem, kuru savienojumi ir šķidrumu (3. tips) vai izsmidzinātu šķidrumu (4. tips) necaurlaidīgi - LT Aprangos nepralaidžiomis skysčiams (3 tipas) arba nepralaidžiomis purslams (4 tipas) jungtimis veiksmingumo reikalavimai 
- SV Funktionskrav för skyddskläder mot kemikalier, med vätsketäta (typ 3) eller stänktäta (typ 4) anslutningar mellan olika delar av beklädnanden - DA Ydelseskrav i forbindelse med beklædning, hvis forbindelseselementer er tætte over for væsker (Type 3) eller sprøjtning (Type 4) - FI 

Suorituskykyvaatimukset neste- (tyyppi 3) tai roisketiiviillä (tyyppi 4) sulkimilla varustetuille vaatteille - J90 FR Protection contre les produits chimiques liquides + protection biologique (jets) -protection partielle du corps - Type PB 3-B - EN Limited protection against liquid chemicals + 
biological protection (jets)- partial body protection Type PB 3-B - ES Protección contra los productos químicos líquidos + protección biológica (chorros) - protección parcial del cuerpo - Tipo  PB 3-B - IT Protezione limitata contro i prodotti chimici liquidi + protezione biologica (getti)-
Protezione del corpo parziale, Tipo PB 3-B - PT Protecção contra os produtos químicos líquidos + protecção biológica (jatos) - protecção parcial do corpo - Tipo PB 3-B - NL Bescherming tegen vloeibare chemische producten + biologische bescherming (stralen) -gedeeltelijke bescherming 
van het lichaam - Type PB 3-B - DE Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien (Spritzer) + biologischer Schutz (Spritzer) - Teilkörperschutz - des Typs PB 3-B - PL Ochrona przed płynnymi środkami chemicznymi + ochrona biologiczna (rozpryski) – częściowa ochrona ciała – Typ PB 3-B - CS 
Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím + biologická ochrana (pronikání proudu kapalin) – částečná ochrana těla – typ PB 3-B - SK Ochrana proti kvapalným chemickým výrobkom + biologická ochrana (výstreky) - čiastočná ochrana tela - Typ PB 3-B - HU Folyékony vegyszerek elleni 
védelem + biológiai védelem (fröccsenés/permet ellen) - a test részleges védelme - PB 3-B típus - RO Protecție împotriva produselor chimice lichide + protecție biologică (jeturi) -protecție parțială a corpului - Tip PB 3-B - EL Προστασία κατά των υγρών χημικών προϊόντων + βιολογική 
προστασία (πίδακες) - μερική προστασία του σώματος - Τύπος PB 3-B - HR Zaštita od tekućih kemijskih proizvoda + biološka zaštita (prskanja) - djelomična zaštita tijela - tip PB 3-B - UK Обмежений захист від рідких хімікатів + біологічний захист (струмені) - частковий захист тіла 

типу РВ 3-Б - RU Защита от жидких химических продуктов + биологическая защита (струи) - частичная защита тела - Тип PB 3-B - TR Sıvı kimyasallara karşı sınırlı koruma + biyolojik koruma (püskürtme)- kısmi vücut koruması Tür PB 3-B - ZH 液态化学品的防护 + 生物防护（喷气

式） - 保护部分身体 - 类型PB 3-B - SL Zaščita pred tekočimi kemikalijami + biološka zaščita (šobe) - delna zaščita telesa - tip PB 3-B - ET Kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu + bioloogiline kaitse (joad) - osaline kehakaitse - Tüüp PB 3-B - LV Aizsardzība pret šķidrām ķīmiskām vielām + 

bioloģiskā aizsardzība (pret šļakatām) - daļēja ķermeņa aizsardzība, PB 3-B tips - LT Apsauga nuo skystųjų chemikalų + biologinė apsauga (purkštukai) - dalinė kūno apsauga -  PB 3-B tipas - SV Skydd mot kemikaliska produkter + biologiskt skydd (strålar) - delvist skydd för kroppen - Typ 

PB 3-B - DA Beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter + biologisk beskyttelse (sprøjt) – delvis beskyttelse af kroppen - Type PB 3-B - FI Suojaus nestemäisiltä kemikaaleilta + biologinen suojaus (suihkeet) -kehon osittainen suojaus - Tyyppi PB 3-B - J08 FR Protection limitée 
contre les produits chimiques liquides - protection partielle du corps - Type PB (6) - EN Limited protection against liquid chemicals + biological protection - partial body protection- Type  PB (6) - ES Protección limitada contra los productos químicos líquidos + protección biológica - 
protección parcial del cuerpo-Tipo  PB (6) - IT Protezione limitata contro prodotti chimici liquidi + protezione biologica - protezione parziale del corpo- Tipo  PB (6) - PT Protecção limitada contra os produtos químicos líquidos + protecção biológica - protecção parcial do corpo-Tipo  PB (6) - 
NL Beperkte bescherming tegen vloeibare chemicaliën + biologische bescherming - gedeeltelijke bescherming van het lichaam- Type  PB (6) - DE Begrenzter Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien + biologischer Schutz – Teilkörperschutz - Typs  PB (6) - PL Ograniczona ochrona przed 
związkami chemicznymi płynnymi  + ochrona biologiczna - częściowa ochrona ciała-Typ  PB (6) - CS Omezená ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím – částečná ochrana těla – typ  PB (6) - SK Omezená ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím + biologická ochrana - částečná ochrana těla - 
Typ  PB (6) - HU Korlátozott védelem a folyékony vegyi anyagokkal szemben - test részleges védelme - típus  PB (6) - RO Protecție limitată împotriva produselor chimice lichide + protecție biologică Tip  PB (6) - protecție parțială a corpului - EL Περιορισμένη προστασία κατά των υγρών 
χημικών προϊόντων + βιολογική προστασία  - μερική προστασία του σώματος-Τύπος  PB (6) - HR Ograničena zaštita od tekućih kemijskih proizvoda + biološka zaštita- djelomična zaštita tijela- Tip  PB (6) - UK Обмежений захист від рідких хімікатів - частковий захист тіла - Тип  PB (6) 

- RU Ограниченная защита от жидких химических веществ - частичная защита тела - Тип  PB (6) - TR Sıvı kimyasallar karşı sınırlı koruma + biyolojik koruma  - kısmi gövde koruması-Tip  PB (6) - ZH 液态化学品的有限防护 - 保护一部分身体 - 类型  PB (6) - SL Omejena zaščita pred 

tekočimi kemikalijami – delna zaščita telesa – tip  PB (6) - ET Piiratud kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu - osaline kehakaitse - Tüüp  PB (6) - LV Ierobežota aizsardzība pret šķidriem ķīmiskiem produktiem - daļēja ķermeņa aizsardzība - tips  PB (6) - LT Ribota apsauga nuo skystųjų cheminių 
medžiagų + biologinė apsauga– dalinė kūno apsauga- PB (6) Tipas - SV Begränsat skydd mot kemikalier i vätskeform - partiellt kroppsskydd - Typ  PB (6) - DA Begrænset beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter + delvis beskyttelse af kroppen – Type  PB (6) - FI Rajallinen 

suojaus nestemäisiä kemikaaleja vastaan – kehon osittainen suojaus – Tyyppi  PB (6) - J39 FR Protection contre les produits chimiques liquides (jet) - Type 3 - EN Protection against liquid chemicals Type 3 (jets) - ES Protección contra los productos químicos líquidos Tipo 3 (chorros) - IT 
Protezione contro i prodotti chimici liquidi Tipo 3 (getti) - PT Protecção contra os produtos químicos líquidos Tipo 3 (jactos) - NL Bescherming tegen vloeibare chemicaliën type 3 (stralen) - DE Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien des Typs 3 (Spritzer) - PL Ochrona przed związkami 
chemicznymi płynnymi Typ 3 (odpryski) - CS Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím (pronikání proudu kapalin) – typ 3 - SK Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím, typ 3 (rozstřik) - HU Védelem a folyékony vegyi anyagokkal szemben (fröccsenés) -  3. típus - RO Protecție împotriva produselor 
chimice lichide Tip 3 (jeturi) - EL Προστασία κατά των υγρών χημικών προϊόντων Τύπου 3 (ακροφύσια) - HR Zaštita od tekućih kemijskih proizvoda tip 3 (prskanja) - UK Захист від рідких хімічних речовин (реактивних) - тип 3 - RU Защита от жидких химических веществ (в виде 

струй) - Тип 3 - TR Sıvı kimyasallar karşı koruma Tip 3 (püskürtmeler) - ZH 液体（喷射状）化学品的防护类型 - 类型3 - SL Zaščita pred tekočimi kemikalijami (curkom) – tip 3 - ET Kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu (juga) - Tüüp 3 - LV Aizsardzība pret šķidriem ķīmiskiem produktiem (strūkla) - 

3. tips - LT Apsauga nuo skystųjų cheminių medžiagų: 3 tipo (purkštukai) - SV Skydd mot kemikalier i vätskeform (stråle) - Typ 3 - DA Beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter (sprøjt) – Type 3 - FI Suojaus nestemäisiä kemikaaleja vastaan (suihku) – Tyyppi 3 - J14 FR 
Protection contre les produits chimiques liquides (jet) + protection biologique - Type 3B - EN Protection against liquid chemicals + biological protection - Type 3B (jets) - ES Protección contra los productos químicos líquidos + protección biológica - Tipo 3B (chorros) - IT Protezione contro i 
prodotti chimici liquidi + protezione biologica - Tipo 3B (getti) - PT Protecção contra os produtos químicos líquidos + protecção biológica - Tipo 3B (jactos) - NL Bescherming tegen vloeibare chemicaliën + biologische bescherming - type 3B (stralen) - DE Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien 
+ biologischer Schutz – Typ 3B (Spritzer) - PL Ochrona przed związkami chemicznymi płynnymi  + ochrona biologiczna Typ 3B (odpryski) - CS Omezená ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím (pronikání proudu kapalin) + biologická ochrana – typ 3B - SK Ochrana proti kapalným 
chemikáliím + biologická ochrana – typ 3B (rozstřik) - HU Védelem a folyékony vegyi anyagokkal szemben (fröccsenés) + biológiai védelem - 3B típus - RO Protecție împotriva produselor chimice lichide + protecție biologică - Tip 3B (jeturi) - EL Προστασία κατά των υγρών χημικών 
προϊόντων + βιολογική προστασία - Τύπος 3B (ακροφύσια) - HR Zaštita od tekućih kemijskih proizvoda tip + biološka zaštita - tip 3B (prskanja) - UK Захист від рідких хімічних речовин (реактивних) + біологічний захист - Тип 3B - RU Защита от жидких химических веществ (в виде 

струй) + биологическая защита - Тип 3B - TR Sıvı kimyasallar karşı koruma + biyolojik koruma - Tip 3B (püskürtmeler) - ZH 液态化学品的防护（喷射） + 生物防护 - 类型3B - SL Zaščita pred tekočimi kemikalijami (curkom) + biološka zaščita – tip 3B - ET Kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu 

(juga) + bioloogiline kaitse - Tüüp 3B - LV Aizsardzība pret šķidriem ķīmiskiem produktiem (strūkla) + bioloģiskā aizsardzība - 3B tips - LT Apsauga nuo skystųjų cheminių medžiagų + biologinė apsauga: 3B tipas (purkštukai) - SV Skydd mot kemikalier i vätskeform (stråle) biologiskt skydd - 

Type 3B - DA Begrænset beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter (sprøjt) + biologisk beskyttelse – Type 3B - FI Suojaus nestemäisiä kemikaaleja vastaan (suihku) + biologinen suojaus – Tyyppi 3B - J03 FR Protection contre les produits chimiques liquides (brouillards) - Type 
4B - EN Protection against liquid chemicals  (mists) - Type 4B - ES Protección contra los productos químicos líquidos (nieblas) - Tipo 4B - IT Protezione contro i prodotti chimici liquidi (nebbie) - Tipo 4B - PT Protecção contra os produtos químicos líquidos (névoas) - Tipo 4B - NL 
Bescherming tegen vloeibare chemicaliën (nevel) -  type 4B - DE Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien des (Nebel) - Typs 4B - PL Ochrona przed związkami chemicznymi płynnymi (w postaci rozpylonej) - Typ 4B - CS Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím (mlhy) - Typ 4B - SK Ochrana proti 
kapalným chemikáliím (mlhy) - Typ 4B - HU Védelem a folyékony vegyi anyagokkal szemben (ködök) - 4B Típus - RO Protecție împotriva produselor chimice lichide (ceață) - Tip 4B - EL Προστασία κατά των υγρών χημικών προϊόντων (εκνεφώσεις) - Τύπου 4B - HR Zaštita od tekućih 

kemijskih proizvoda (maglice) - Tip 4B - UK Захист від рідких хімічних речовин (туманів) - Тип 4B - RU Защита от жидких химикатов (в виде туманов) - Тип 4B - TR Sıvı Kimyasallar karşı koruma (buğular) -  Tipi 4B - ZH 液体（雾状）化学品的防护 - 类型4B - SL Zaščita pred tekočimi 

kemikalijami (razpršenimi kapljicami) - Tip 4B - ET Kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu (udu) - Tüüp 4B - LV Aizsardzība pret šķidriem ķīmiskiem produktiem (migla) - 4B Tips - LT Apsauga nuo skystųjų cheminių medžiagų (rūkai) - 4B Tipas - SV Skydd mot kemikalier i vätskeform (dimma) - Typ 

4B - DA Beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter (tåger) - Type 4B - FI Suojaus nestemäisiä kemikaaleja vastaan (sumut) – Tyyppi 4B - J88 FR Protection contre les produits chimiques liquides (brouillards) -protection partielle du corps - Type PB (4) - EN Protection against 
liquid chemicals  (mists) - partial body protection- Type  PB (4) - ES Protección contra los productos químicos líquidos (nieblas) - protección parcial del cuerpo- Tipo  PB (4) - IT Protezione contro i prodotti chimici liquidi (nebbie)  - protezione parziale del corpo- Tipo  PB (4) - PT Protecção 
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contra os produtos químicos líquidos (névoas) - protecção parcial do corpo- Tipo  PB (4) - NL Bescherming tegen vloeibare chemicaliën (nevel) - gedeeltelijke bescherming van het lichaam -Type  PB (4) - DE Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien des (Nebel) - Teilkörperschutz- Typs  PB (4) 
- PL Ochrona przed związkami chemicznymi płynnymi (w postaci rozpylonej) - częściowa ochrona ciała- Typ  PB (4) - CS Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím (mlhy) - částečná ochrana těla - Typ  PB (4) - SK Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím (mlhy) - částečná ochrana těla- Typ  PB 
(4) - HU Védelem a folyékony vegyi anyagokkal szemben (ködök) - test részleges védelme - PB (4) Típus - RO Protecție împotriva produselor chimice lichide (ceață) - Tip  PB (4) - EL Προστασία κατά των υγρών χημικών προϊόντων (εκνεφώσεις) - μερική προστασία του σώματος- Τύπου  
PB (4) - HR Zaštita od tekućih kemijskih proizvoda (maglice) - djelomična zaštita tijela- Tip  PB (4) - UK Захист від рідких хімічних речовин (туманів)  - частковий захист тіла - Тип  PB (4) - RU Защита от жидких химикатов (в виде туманов) - частичная защита тела -  Тип  PB (4) - 

TR Sıvı Kimyasallar karşı koruma (buğular) - kısmi gövde koruması- Tipi  PB (4) - ZH 液体（雾状）化学品的防护 - 保护一部分身体 - 类型 PB (4) - SL Zaščita pred tekočimi kemikalijami (razpršenimi kapljicami) - delna zaščita telesa - Tip  PB (4) - ET Kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu (udu)  - 

osaline kehakaitse - Tüüp  PB (4) - LV Aizsardzība pret šķidriem ķīmiskiem produktiem (migla) -daļēja ķermeņa aizsardzība - PB (4) Tips - LT Apsauga nuo skystųjų cheminių medžiagų (rūkai) – dalinė kūno apsauga-  PB (4) Tipas - SV Skydd mot kemikalier i vätskeform (dimma) - partiellt 

kroppsskydd - Typ  PB (4) - DA Beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter (tåger) - delvis beskyttelse af kroppen- Type  PB (4) - FI Suojaus nestemäisiä kemikaaleja vastaan (sumut) –kehon osittainen suojaus – Tyyppi  PB (4) - J89 FR Protection contre les produits chimiques 
liquides + protection biologique (brouillards) -protection partielle du corps - Type PB 4 - EN Limited protection against liquid chemicals + biological protection (mists)- partial body protection Type PB 4 - ES Protección contra los productos químicos líquidos + protección biológica (neblina) - 
protección parcial del cuerpo - Tipo  PB 4 - IT Protezione limitata contro i prodotti chimici liquidi + protezione biologica (nebbia)-Protezione del corpo parziale, Tipo PB 4 - PT Protecção contra os produtos químicos + protecção biológica (nevoeiros) - protecção parcial do corpo - Tipo PB 4 - 
NL Bescherming tegen vloeibare chemische producten + biologische bescherming (nevel) -gedeeltelijke bescherming van het lichaam - Type PB 4 - DE Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien + biologischer Schutz (Nebel) - Teilkörperschutz - des Typs PB 4 - PL Ochrona przed płynnymi 
środkami chemicznymi + ochrona biologiczna (opary) – częściowa ochrona ciała – Typ PB 4 - CS Ochrana proti kapalným chemikáliím + biologická ochrana (mlhy) – částečná ochrana těla – typ PB 4 - SK Ochrana proti kvapalným chemickým výrobkom + biologická ochrana (hmly) -
čiastočná ochrana tela - Typ PB 4 - HU Folyékony vegyszerek elleni védelem + biológiai védelem (ködpermet ellen) - a test részleges védelme  - PB 4 típus - RO Protecție împotriva produselor chimice lichide + protecție biologică (cețuri) -protecție parțială a corpului - Tip PB 4 - EL 
Προστασία κατά των υγρών χημικών προϊόντων + βιολογική προστασία (ομίχλες) - μερική προστασία του σώματος - Τύπος PB 4 - HR Zaštita od tekućih kemijskih proizvoda + biološka zaštita (maglice) - djelomična zaštita tijela - tip PB 4 - UK Обмежений захист від рідких хімікатів + 
біологічний захист (волога) - частковий захист тіла типу РВ 4-Б - RU Защита от жидких химических продуктов + биологическая защита (туманы) - частичная защита тела - Тип PB 4 - TR Sıvı kimyasallara karşı sınırlı koruma + biyolojik koruma (buğu)- kısmi vücut koruması Tür PB 

4 - ZH 液态化学品的防护 + 生物防护（雾化式） - 保护部分身体 - 类型PB 4 - SL Zaščita pred tekočimi kemikalijami + biološka zaščita (meglice) - delna zaščita telesa - tip PB 4 - ET Kaitse vedelkemikaalide vastu + bioloogiline kaitse (udu) - osaline kehakaitse - Tüüp PB 4 - LV Aizsardzība 

pret šķidrām ķīmiskām vielām + bioloģiskā aizsardzība (pret izgarojumiem) - daļēja ķermeņa aizsardzība, PB 4 tips - LT Apsauga nuo skystųjų chemikalų + biologinė apsauga (rūkas) - dalinė kūno apsauga -  PB 4 tipas - SV Skydd mot kemikaliska produkter + biologiskt skydd (mist) - 
delvist skydd för kroppen - Typ PB 4 - DA Beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter + biologisk beskyttelse (tåge) – delvis beskyttelse af kroppen - Type PB 4 - FI Suojaus nestemäisiltä kemikaaleilta + biologinen suojaus (sumutteet) -kehon osittainen suojaus - Tyyppi PB 4 -  

AR متطلبات الأداء للملابس ذات الوصلات غير المنفذة للسوائل أو الرذاذ )النوع 4( - J90 حماية محدودة ضد الكيماويات السائلة مع حماية بيولوجية.)النفاثات(- حماية جزئية للجسم من نوع PB 3-BJ08 حماية محدودة ضد المواد الكيميائية السائلة - حماية جزئية الجسم - نوع J39)6( PB الحماية من المواد الكيميائية السائلة )طائرة( - نوع 3J14 الحماية من المواد الكيميائية السائلة )طائرة( + 

PB 4 الرذاذات(- حماية جزئية للجسم من نوع(.حماية محدودة ضد الكيماويات السائلة مع حماية بيولوجية PB )4(J89 حماية الجسم الجزئي - نوع- )الرذاذ( 4 الحماية من المواد الكيميائية السائلةBJ88 نوع - )3 الحماية من المواد الكيميائية السائلة )الرذاذBJ03 حماية البيولوجية - نوع 

 

CO600 : EN14605:2005+A1:2009 : J39: 3, -  Colour : Green - Size : S,M,L,XL,XXL,3XL 
CAG081 : EN14605:2005+A1:2009 : J90: PB 3,J88: PB 4, -  Colour : Orange - Size : One size 
TO600 : EN14605:2005+A1:2009 : J90: PB 3,J88: PB 4, -  Colour : Green - Size : One size 
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FR Organisme Notifié ayant procédé à l'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi l'Attestation d'Examen UE de Type.  - EN Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate.  - ES Organismo notificado 

que realizó el examen de tipo UE (módulo B) y emitió el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE.  - IT Ente Notificato che ha effettuato l'Esame UE del modello (modulo B) e che ha redatto l'Attestazione d'esame UE del modello  - PT Organismo Notificado que procedeu ao 

Exame UE de tipo (módulo B) e que emitiu o Certificado de Exame UE de Tipo.  - NL De aangemelde instantie die het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd (module B) en het certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven.  - DE Notified Body which carried out the 

EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate.  - PL Jednostka notyfikowana, która przeprowadziła egzamin UE na typ (moduł B) i która wystawiła zaświadczenie o egzaminie UE na typ.  - CS Pověřený kontrolní orgán, který provedl  

typovou zkoušku CE (modul B) a vystavil certifikát o typové zkoušce CE.  - SK Notifikovaný orgán, ktorý vykonal typovú skúšku EÚ (modul B) a vystavil osvedčenie o typovej skúške EÚ.  - HU Bejelentett Tanúsító Szervezet, amely az EU-s Típusvizsgálatot elvégezte (B 

modul) és az EU-s Típustanúsítványt kiállította.  - RO Organism notificat care a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) și a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip.  - EL Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός έχοντας διενεργήσει την Εξέταση τύπου ΕΕ (ενότητα Β) και έχοντας 

θεσπίσει το Πιστοποιητικό Εξέτασης Τύπου ΕΕ.  - HR Prijavljeno tijelo koje je izvršilo EU ispitivanje  tipa (modul B) izdalo EU potvrdu o ispitivanju tipa.  - UK Уповноважений орган, що здійснив стандартну експертизу ЄС (модуль B) та надав стандартний сертифікат 

експертизи ЄС.  - RU Нотифицированный орган, проводивший экзамен по типу ЕС (модуль B) и выдавший сертификат об экзамене ЕС.  - TR AB-Tipi İncelemeyi (modül B) gerçekleştiren ve EU-Tipi İnceleme Sertifikasını düzenleyen Onaylanmış Kurum.  - ZH 公告

机构已开展标准欧盟检测（模块B），并已通过标准欧盟检验认证 。  - SL Priglašeni organ, ki je opravil EU-pregled tipa (modul B) in izdal potrdilo o EU-pregledu tipa.  - ET ELi tüübihindamise teinud (vorm B) ja ELi tüübihindamistõendi koostanud teavitatud asutus.  - LV 

Pilnvarotā iestāde ir veikusi  ES tipa pārbaudi (B modulis) un ir izstrādājusi ES tipa pārbaudes sertifikātu.  - LT Notifikuotoji įstaiga, atlikusi ES tipo tyrimą (B modulis) ir išdavusi ES tipo sertifikatą.  - SV Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and 

issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate.  - DA Notificeret organ, der har udført undersøgelsen EU af type (modul B), og som har etableret EU undersøgelsesattesten af type.  - FI Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) ja laatinut todistuksen 
suoritetusta EU-tyyppitarkastuskokeesta.  -  
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FR Organisme Notifié en charge de l’évaluation de la conformité au type de l’EPI produit (module C2 ou module D).  - EN Notified Body in charge of the evaluation of conformity to type of the produced PPE (module C2 or module D).  - ES Organismo notificado a cargo de la 

evaluación de conformidad del tipo de EPI producido (módulo C2 o módulo D).  - IT Ente Notificato incaricato della valutazione della conformità del modello dell'EPI prodotto (Modulo C2 o modulo D).  - PT Organismo Notificado responsável pela avaliação da conformidade 

do tipo de EPI produzido (módulo C2 ou módulo D).  - NL De aangemelde instantie die verantwoordelijk is voor de conformiteitsevaluatie van het PBM-product (module C2 of module D).  - DE Notified Body in charge of the evaluation of conformity to type of the produced 

PPE (module C2 or module D).  - PL Jednostka notyfikowana odpowiedzialna za ocenę zgodności z typem ŚOI (moduł C2 lub D).  - CS Pověřený kontrolní orgán, který má na starosti vyhodnocení souladu s příslušným typem výrobku OOP (modul C2 nebo modul D).  - SK 

Notifikovaný orgán poverený schvaľovaním súladu s typom OOPP (modul C2 alebo D).  - HU Bejelentett Tanúsító Szervezet, amelynek feladata a gyártott EVE típusmegfelelőségének vizsgálata (C2 modul vagy D modul).  - RO Organism notificat responsabil cu evaluarea 

conformității de tip a EPI produs (modulul C2 sau modulul D).  - EL Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός υπεύθυνος για την αξιολόγηση της συμμόρφωσης με τον τύπο του παραγόμενου ΜΑΠ (ενότητα C2 ή ενότητα D).  - HR Prijavljeno tijelo nadležno za ocjenu sukladnosti s tipom 

OZO proizvoda (modul C2 ili modul D).  - UK Нотифікований орган, який відповідає за оцінку відповідності типу виробленого ЗІЗ (модуль C2 або модуль D).  - RU Нотифицированный орган, отвечающий за оценку соответствия типу произведённого СИЗ (модуль 

C2 или модуль D).  - TR Üretilmiş KKD'nin (modül C2 ya da modül D) tipine uyumluluğu değerlendirmekle yükümlü Onaylanmış Kurum.  - ZH 公告机构负责评估EPL类产品的合规性（模块C2或模块D）。  - SL Priglašeni organ, odgovoren za ocenjevanje skladnosti s tipom 

izdelane osebne zaščitne opreme (modul C2 ali modul D).  - ET Toodetud isikukaitsevahendi vastavushindamise eest (vorm C2 või vorm D) vastutav teavitatud asutus.  - LV Pilnvarotā iestāde ir atbildīga par IAL tipa  preces atbilstības novērtēšanu (C2 modulis vai D modulis).  

- LT Notifikuotoji įstaiga, atsakinga už  pagamintą AAP tipo atitikties vertinimą (C2  ar D modulis).  - SV Notified Body in charge of the evaluation of conformity to type of the produced PPE (module C2 or module D).  - DA Notificeret organ med ansvar for evaluering af 

overensstemmelsen med typen af det personlige værnemiddelprodukt (modul C2 eller modul D).  - FI Ilmoitettu laitos, joka on vastuussa EPI-tuotteen vaatimustenmukaisuusarvioinnista (C2-moduuli tai D-moduuli).  -  
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PART 4 
FR Marquage: Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette (si possible). Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d’autres informations. :  (1) Identification du fabricant /  (2) Identification de l'EPI /   (3) Système de taille (A:stature; B:tour de taille ou C:tour de poitrine) /   (4) pictogramme “I”: Lire la notice 
d'instruction avant utilisation.  /   (5) le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3)/   (6) Symboles internationaux d’entretien. /   (7) L’indication de conformité selon la réglementation en vigueur  (pictogramme CE). Le numéro de l’organisme notifié intervenant dans le contrôle qualité de la p roduction de 

l’équipement  conformément à l’article 11 de la réglementation européenne. /  (8) Matières /  (9) Mois et année de fabrication.EN Marking: Each item is identified by means of an label (if possible). This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information. :  (1) Identification of the manufacturer /  (2) 
Identification of the PPE /   (3) Size system (A:Height intervals; B:waist round or C:chest round) /   (4) pictogram “I”: Read the instruction manual before use.  /   (5) the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3)/   (6) International maintenance symbols. /   (7) The indication of compliance according to the 

regulation in force (CE symbol). The number of the notified body involved in the equipment quality production control in accordance with article 11 of the European regulation. /  (8) Materials /  (9) Month and year of manufacture.ES Marcación: Todos los productos están identificados con una etiqueta (si es posible). La 
etiqueta indica el tipo de protección y demás información. :  (1) Identificación del fabricante /  (2) Indicación del EPI /   (3) Sistema de tallas (A:estatura; B:cintura o C:pecho) /   (4) pictogramas “I”: Leer la información de instrucciones antes del uso.  /   (5) el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto (PART3)/   (6) 
Símbolos internacionales de cuidado. /   (7) Indicación de cumplimiento según la reglamentación vigente (símbolo CE) El número del organismo notificado interviniente en el control de calidad de la producción del equipo de acuerdo con el artículo 11 de la reglamentación europea. /  (8) Materias primas /  (9) Mes y año de 

fabricación.IT Marcatura: Ogni prodotto deve essere identificato con una etichetta (se possibile). Precisa il tipo di protezione garantito così come altre informazioni. :  (1) Identificazione del costruttore /  (2) Identificazione di un DPI /   (3) Sistema di taglie (A:Intervalli di altezza; B:girovita o C:giroseno) /   (4) pittogrammi “I”: 
Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo.  /   (5) n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto è conforme (PART3)/   (6) Simboli internazionali di manutensione. /   (7) L'indicazione di conformità in base alla normativain vigore (pictogramma CE). Il numero dell’ente notificante intervenuto nel controllo di qualità della produzione 

dell’apparecchiatura conformemente all'articolo 11 della normativa europea. /  (8) Materiali /  (9) Mese ed anno di fabbricazione.PT Marcação: Cada produto é identificado com uma etiqueta (se possível). Esta etiqueta indica o tipo de protecção proporcionado, bem como outras informações. :  (1) Identificação do fabricante 
/  (2) Identificação do E.P.I. /   (3) Sistema de tamanhos (A:estatura; B:perímetro da cintura o C:perímetro do peito) /   (4) pictogramas “I”: Ler as instruções  antes da utilização.  /   (5) die N° der Normen, zu denen das Produkt konform ist (PART3)/   (6) Símbolos internacionais de manutenção. /   (7) A indicação de 

conformidade de acordo com a regulamentação em vigor (pictograma CE). O número da entidade notificada envolvida no controlo de qualidade da produção do equipamento, ao abrigo do artigo 11 da regulamentação europeia. /  (8) Materiais /  (9) Mês e ano de fabrico.NL Markering: Elk product is herkenbaar door middel 
van een etiket (indien mogelijk). Het etiket vermeldt het beschermingstype en andere informatie. :  (1) Identificatieteken van de fabrikant /  (2) Identificatie van het PBM /   (3) Maatsysteem (A:Lengte; B:Taille-omtrek of C:Borst-omtrek) /   (4) pictogrammen “I”: Lees vóór gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing.  /   (5) o número da 
norma com a qual o produto está em conformidade e (PART3)/   (6) Internationale onderhoudssymbolen. /   (7) De indicatie van conformiteit volgens de van kracht zijnde regelgeving (EC-pictogram). Het nummer van de aangemelde instantie die betrokken is bij de kwaliteitscontrole van de apparatuurproductie in 

overeenstemming met artikel 11 van de Europese verordening. /  (8) Apparaat /  (9) Maand en jaar van de fabricage.DE Kennzeichnung: Jedes Produkt ist (soweit möglich) durch ein Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem Etikett befinden sich Angaben zum Schutzniveau sowie weitere Informationen. :  (1) Herstellerkennzeichen 
/  (2) Identifikation der PSA /   (3) Größentabelle (A:Statur; B:Taillenumfang oder C:Brustumfang) /   (4) piktogramme “I”: Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen.  /   (5) het nummer van de normen waaraan het product voldoet (PART3)/   (6) Internationale Reinigungssymbole. /   (7) Konformitätshinweis mit den 

geltenden Vorschriften (CE-Piktogramm). Nummer der notifizierten Stelle, die gemäß Artikel 11 der Europäischen Verordnung an der Kontrolle der Produktionsqualität beteiligt sind. /  (8) Gerät /  (9) Monat/Jahr der Herstellung.PL Oznakowanie: Każdy produkt jest oznaczony metką (w miarę możliwości). Wskazuje ona 
rodzaj ochrony i inne informacje. :  (1) Identyfikacja producenta /  (2) Identyfikacja ŚOI /   (3) System miar (A:wzrost; B:obwód pasa lub C:obwód klatki piersiowej) /   (4) piktogramy“I”: Przed przystąpieniem do użytkowania należy zapoznać się z instrukcją.  /   (5) numery norm, z którymi produkt jest zgodny (PART3)/   (6) 

Międzynarodowe symbole dotyczące utrzymania. /   (7) Informacja o zgodności według obowiązujących przepisów (piktogram CE). Numer jednostki notyfikowanej przeprowadzającej kontrole jakości produkcji wyposażenia zgodnie z artykułem 11 rozporządzenia europejskiego. /  (8) Urządzenie /  (9) Miesiąc i rok produkcji.CS 
Značení: Každý produkt je opatřen štítkem (je-li to možné). Na něm je uveden typ poskytované ochrany a také další informace. :  (1) Identifikace výrobce /  (2) Identifikace OOP /   (3) Systém velikostí (A:velikost postavy; B:obvod pasu nebo C:obvod prsou) /   (4) piktogramy “I”: Před použitím si přečtěte návod k údržbě.  /   

(5) šipka označující směr použití (PART3)/   (6) Mezinárodní symboly údržby. /   (7) Označení shody s platnými normami a předpisy (piktogram CE). Číslo pověřené instituce, která kontroluje kvalitu vyrobeného vybavení v souladu s článkem 11 nařízení ES. /  (8) Materiál /  (9) Měsíc a rok výroby.SK Označenie: Každý z 
produktov disponuje identifikačným štítkom (podľa možnosti), ktorý označuje typ ochrany a obsahuje aj iné informačné údaje. :  (1) Identifikácia výrobcu /  (2) Identifikácia OOPP /   (3) Systém veľkostí (A:výška; B:obvod pásu alebo C:obvod hrude) /   (4) piktogramy “I”: Pred použitím si prečítajte návod na použitie.  /   (5) č. 
normy, v súlade s ktorou bol výrobok vyrobený (PART3)/   (6) Medzinárodné symboly údržby. /   (7) Označenie zhody podľa platných pravidiel (CE-piktogram). Číslo úradne uznanej organizácie vykonávajúcej činnosť v kontrole kvality výroby zariadenia v súlade s článkom 11  euópskej zákonnej úpravy. /  (8) Materiály /  (9) 

Mesiac a rok výroby.HU Jelölés: Minden termék rendelkezik azonosítócímkével (lehetőség szerint), amely jelzi a védelemtípust és egyéb tájékoztató adatokat is tartalmaz. :  (1) A gyártó ismertető jele /  (2) Az EVE azonosítása /   (3) Méretjelölés (A:magasság; B:csípőbőség vagy C:mellbőség) /   (4) piktogramok “I”: 
Használat előtt olvassa el a használati utasításokat.  /   (5) szabvány száma, amelynek az eszköz megfelel (PART3)/   (6) Nemzetközi kezelési utasítások jelei. /   (7) Megfelelőségi jelölés a hatályban lévő szabályozás szerint (CE-piktogram). Az európai szabályzat 11. bekezdésének megfelelően a védőeszközök gyártásának 

minőségellenőrzését végző, bejegyzett ellenőrző szervezet száma. /  (8) Anyagösszetétel /  (9) Gyártási év és hónap .RO Marcaj: Fiecare produs este identificat printr-o etichetă (dacă este posibil). Aceasta indică tipul de protecție oferit, precum și alte informații. :  (1) Identificarea fab ricantului /  (2) Identificarea EIP /   (3) 
Sistem de mărimi (A:statură; B:circumferința șoldurilor sau C:circumferința pieptului) /   (4) pictogramele “I”: Citiţi instrucţiunile înainte de utilizare.  /   (5) numărul standardului căruia i se conformează produsul (PART3)/   (6) Simboluri internaţionale pentru întreţinere. /   (7) Indicația de conformitate în acord cu regulamentul în 

vigoare (pictograma CE). Numărul organismului notificat implicat în controlul calității producției echipamentului în conformitate cu articolul 11 din reglementarea europeană. /  (8) Materiale /  (9) Luna şi anul fabricaţiei.EL Σήμανση: Κάθε προϊόν ταυτοποιείται από μια ετικέτα (εφόσον δυνατό). Αυτή υποδεικνύει τον προσφερόμενο 
τύπο προστασίας καθώς και άλλες πληροφορίες. :  (1) Διακριτικό αναγνώρισης του κατασκευαστή /  (2) Αναγνώριση του Μ.Α.Π. /   (3) Σύστημα μεγέθους (A:ανάστημα; B:μέγεθος της μέσης ή C:μέγεθος του στήθους) /   (4) εικονογράμματα “I”: Διαβάστε το φύλλο οδηγιών πριν από τη χρήση.  /   (5) ο αριθμός του προτύπου 
με το οποίο το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται και (PART3)/   (6) Διεθνή σύμβολα συντήρησης. /   (7) Η ένδειξη συμμόρφωσης σύμφωνα με τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς (εικονόγραμμα ΕΚ). Ο αριθμός του κοινοποιημένου οργανισμού που συμμετέχει στον ποιοτικό έλεγχο της παραγωγής του εξοπλισμού σύμφωνα με το άρθρο 11 

του Ευρωπαϊκού Κανονισμού. /  (8) Υλικά /  (9) Μήνας και έτος κατασκευής.HR Oznaka: Svaki proizvod prepoznaje se po etiketi (ako je moguće).. Na njoj su navedene vrsta zaštite i druge informacije. :  (1) Ident ifikacija proizvođača /  (2) Identifikacija OZO /   (3) Sustav veličina (A:visina; B:opseg struka ili C:opseg grudi) /   
(4) piktogrami “I”: Prije uporabe pročitati upute.  /   (5) broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu (PART3)/   (6) Međunarodni simboli održavanja tkanine. /   (7) Oznaka sukladnosti prema važećim propisima (piktogram CE). Broj ovlaštenog tijela uključenog u kontrolu proizvodnje kakvoće opreme sukladno članku 11. europske 

uredbe. /  (8) Materijali /  (9) Mjesec i godina proizvodnje.UK Маркування: Кожен продукт ідентифікується міткою (якщо це можливо). Вона вказує на тип запропонованого захисту та іншу інформацію. :  (1) Маркування виробника /  (2) Визначення засобу індивідуального захисту /   (3) Розмірна система 
(A:Висота; B:Розмір в талії або C:Розмір в грудях) /   (4) піктограми “I”: Читайте інструкцію перед використанням.  /   (5) Номер стандарту, якому відповідає виріб (PART3)/   (6) Міжнародні символи технічного обслуговування. /   (7) Вказівка на відповідність  відповідно до чинних правил (піктограма CE). Номер 

нотифікованого органу, який бере участь у контролі якості виробництва обладнання відповідно до статті 11 європейського законодавства. /  (8) Матеріали з теми /  (9) Місяць та рік виробництва.RU Маркировка: Каждое изделие идентифицируется по этикетке (если возможно), на которой помимо прочей 
информации указывается тип обеспечиваемой защиты. :  (1) Маркировка изготовителя /  (2) Идентификация СИЗ /   (3) Размерная система (A:рост; B:обхват талии или от C:обхват груди) /   (4) пиктограммы “I”: Перед использованием необходимо ознакомиться с инструкцией по эксплуатации.  /   (5) номер 
стандарта, требованиям которого отвечает продукт (PART3)/   (6) Международные символы технического обслуживания. /   (7) Индикация соответствия действующим законодательным нормам (символ CE). Номер уполномоченного органа, участвующего в контроле качества производства СИЗ согласно 

статье 11 Регламента ЕС. /  (8) Материалы /  (9) Месяц и год производства.TR Markalama: Her öge bir etiket ile tanımlanır (mümkünse). Bu etikette koruma tipinin yanı sıra diğer bilgiler de yer alır. :  (1) Üretici tanımlaması /  (2) KKE'nin tanımlanması /   (3) Ölçü sistemi (A:Yükseklik aralıkları; B:bel çevresi veya C:göğüs 
çevresi) /   (4) piktogramlar “I”: Kullanım öncesinde kullanım kitapçığını okuyun.  /   (5) Ürünün uygun olduğu normun numarası (PART3)/   (6) Uluslararası bakım sembolleri. /   (7) Geçerli olan yönetmeliklere göre uyumluluk belirtme (CE sembolü). Avrupa yönetmeliğinin 11. maddesi uyarınca ekipmanın kalite üretim kontrolünde 

yer alan yetkili merciinin sayısı. /  (8) Malzemeler /  (9) Üretim yılı ve ayı.ZH 标记: 每件产品通过内部的标签标识（如有可能）。标签标识提供的防护级别及其它信息。 :  (1) 制造商识别号 /  (2) EPI识别码 /   (3) 尺寸制 (A:身高; B:腰围 或 C:胸围) /   (4) 符号 “I”: 在使用前阅读操作说明.  /   (5) 产品合规的标准号 (PART3)/   (6) 国

际通用保养符号. /   (7) 根据现行规定，（CE图标）表示合规。 参与设备生产质量控制的指定机构的数量 符合 欧盟法规第11条规定。 /  (8) 材料 /  (9) 制造月份和年份.SL Označevanje: Vsak izdelek je označen z etiketo (če je mogoče), na kateri je naveden tip zaščite, ki jo izdelek omogoča, in druge informacije. :  (1) Identifikacija 

proizvajalca /  (2) Identifikacija osebnega zaščitnega sredstva (PPE) /   (3) Sistem velikosti (A:postava; B:okrog pasu ali C:okrog prsi) /   (4) simboli  “I”: Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo.  /   (5) številka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3)/   (6) Mednarodni simboli za vzdrževanje tkanine. /   (7) Označevanje 

skladnosti izdelka z veljavnimi predpisi (piktogram CE). Številka pooblaščenega telesa, ki je bilo udeleženo v kakovost proizvodnje opreme v skladu z 11. členom evropske uredbe. /  (8) Materiali /  (9) Mesec in leto izdelave.ET Märgistus: Iga toode on tähistatud andmesildiga (kui võimalik). Sellel on märgitud pakutava kaitse 
tüüp ja muud andmed. :  (1) Valmistaja logotüüp /  (2) Isikukaitsevahendi andmed /   (3) Suurussüsteem (A:pikkus; B:vööümbermõõt või C:rinnaümbermõõt) /   (4) piktogrammid “I”: Enne kasutamist lugege juhend läbi.  /   (5) Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3)/   (6) Rahvusvahelised hooldussümbolid. /   (7) 

Vastavusmärgis vastavalt kehtivatele õigusnormidele  (CE piktogramm). Vastavalt Euroopa õigusnormide artiklile 11 varustuse tootmise kvaliteedikontrolli teostava teavitatud asutuse number. /  (8) Materjalid /  (9) Valmistamise kuu ja aasta.LV Marķējums: Katrai precei ir piestiprināts marķējums (ja iespējams). Tajā ir 
norādīts aizsardzības veids, kā arī cita informācija. :  (1) Ražotāja identifikācija /  (2) IAL identifikācija /   (3) Izmēru sistēma (A:Augums; B:Vidukļa izmērs vai C:Krūšu daļas izmērs) /   (4) piktogrammas “I”: Pirms lietošanas izlasīt lietošanas instrukciju.  /   (5) standarta, kurai aprīkojums atbilst, numurs (PART3)/   (6) Starptautiskie 

kopšanas simboli . /   (7) Atbilstības norāde saskaņā ar spēkā esošajiem likumiem (piktogramma EK). Apstiprinātās iestādes numurs saistīts ar ekipējuma ražošanas kvalitātes kontroli, saskaņā ar Eiropas regulas 11. pantu. /   (8) Medžiagos /  (9) Ražošanas mēnesis un gads.LT Ženklinimas: Kiekvienas produktas yra 
pažymėtas etikete (jei įmanoma). Joje nurodoma numatyta apsauga ir kita informacija. :  (1) Gamintojo  identifikavimas /  (2) AAP identifikacija /   (3) Dydžių sistema (A:aukštis; B:juosmens apimtis ar C:krūtinės apimtis) /   (4) piktogramos “I”: Prieš naudojimą būtina perskaityti naudojimo instrukciją.  /   (5) normos, kurią atitinka 
gaminys, numeris (PART3)/   (6) Tarptautiniai priežiūros simboliai. /   (7) Atitikties nuoroda pagal galiojančius reikalavimus  (CE ženklas). Notifikuotosios įstaigos, kuri atlieka priemonių gamybos kokybės kontrolę, laikantis Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos reglamento 11 straipsnio, numeris. /  (8) Materiāli /  (9) Pagaminimo 

metai ir mėnuo.SV Märkning: Varje produkt är identifierad med en etikett (om möjligt). Denna indikerar skyddstypen som den erbjuder samt annan information. :  (1) Tillverkarens beteckning /  (2) Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning /   (3) Storlekar (A:storlek; B:runt midjan eller C:runt bröst) /   (4) piktogrammen “I”: 
Läsa instruktionsbroschyren före användning.  /   (5) Numren på standarderna som produkten överstämmer med (PART3)/   (6) Skötselråd internationella symboler. /   (7) Indikationen om överensstämmelse med gällande förordning (EG-symbol) Numret på anmält organ delaktigt i utrustningens kvalitetskontroll i enlighet med 

artikel 11 i den europeiska förordningen. /  (8) Anordning /  (9) Tillverkningsmånad och -år.DA Mærkning: Hvert produkt er identificeret med en indvendig etiket (hvis muligt). Denne angiver beskyttelsestype samt andre informationer. :  (1) Identifikation af fabrikanten /  (2) Identifikation af personligt værnemiddel /   (3) 
Størrelsessystem (A:højde; B:livmål eller C:brystmål) /   (4) piktogrammerne “I”: Læs brugervejledningen før ibrugtagning.  /    (5) Nummer på den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med, (PART3)/   (6) Internationale vedligeholdelsesinformationer /   (7) Overensstemmelsesangivelse ifølge gældende regulativer (CE-

piktogram). Nummeret på det bemyndigede organ, der udfører kvalitetskontrol af produktionen af udstyret i overensstemmelse med artikel 11 i de europæiske forskrifter. /  (8) Materialer /  (9) Fabrikationsmåned og -år.FI Merkinnät: Tuote tunnistetaan aina etiketistä (jos mahdollista). Etiketti osoittaa tarjottavan suojauksen 
tyypin sekä muuta tietoa. :  (1) Valmistajan tunnistusmerkintä /  (2) Henkilösuiojaintunnus /   (3) Kokojärjestelmä (A:pituus; B:vyötärönympärys tai C:rinnanympärys) /   (4) kuvasymbolit “I”:  Lue käyttöohjeet ennen käyttöä.  /   (5) standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote täyttää (PART3)/   (6) Kansainväliset hoitomerkit. /   (7) 
Yhdenmukaisuusmerkintä paikallisten voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti  (CE-piktogrammi). Välineen valmistuksen laadunvalvontaan osallistuvan ilmoitetun laitoksen numero eurooppalaisen asetuksen 11 art iklan mukaisesti. /  (8) Materiaali /  (9) Valmistuskuukausi ja -vuosi. 

AR العلامات: يتم تحديد كل عنصر وتعريفه من خلال الملصق )إن أمكن(. وتشير هذه الملصقات إلى نوع الحماية التي يوفرها الجهاز، إضافة إلى معلومات أخرى. :  )1( تحديد الجهة المصن عِة /  )2( التعرف على معدات 
( أرقام المعايير التي تمتثل لها المنتجات 5يرجى قراءة دليل التعليمات قبل الاستخدام  /   )”: I“( الرسم التخطيطي 4:دوران الصدر( /   )C:دوران الخصر أو B:مسافات الارتفاع; Aلتحجيم )( نظام ا3الحماية الشخصية /   )

)PART3(/   (6(   / .رموز الصيانة الدولية )مؤشر الامتثال وفقاً للنظام المعمول ب7 ) رمز( هCE رقم الهيئة المبلغة المعنية بمراقبة جودة معدات الإنتاج وفقاً للمادة .)( 9( المواد الخام /  )8من اللوائح الأوروبية.   /  ) 11
 شهر وسنة الصنع.

 
FR Matière: CO600:  Support polyester enduit double face PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Support polyamide enduit chlorosulfonaté 575 g/m². HO600: Support polyester enduit double face PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Support polyester enduit double face PVC 380 g/m². EN Material: CO600:  Polyester support with double sided PVC 

380 g/m² coating. CAG081: 575 g/m² chlorosulfonate-coated polyamide support. HO600: Polyester support with double sided PVC 380 g/m² coating. TO600: Polyester support with double sided PVC 380 g/m² coating. ES Material: CO600:  Soporte de poliéster impregnado de ambos lados con PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: 

Soporte de poliamida impregnado clorosufonado 575 g/m². HO600: Soporte de poliéster impregnado de ambos lados con PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Soporte de poliéster impregnado de ambos lados con PVC 380 g/m². IT Materiale: CO600:  Supporto poliestere rivestito double face PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Supporto in 

poliammide spalmato in clorofulfonato 575 g/m². HO600: Supporto poliestere rivestito double face PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Supporto poliestere rivestito double face PVC 380 g/m². PT Material: CO600:  Suporte poliéster revestido dupla face PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Suporte poliamida revestido clorossulfonado 575 g/m². 

HO600: Suporte poliéster revestido dupla face PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Suporte poliéster revestido dupla face PVC 380 g/m². NL Materiaal: CO600:  Polyester drager met dubbelzijdige PVC-coating 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamide steun met chlorosulfonaat coating 575 g/m². HO600: Polyester drager met dubbelzijdige PVC-

coating 380 g/m². TO600: Polyester drager met dubbelzijdige PVC-coating 380 g/m². DE Material: CO600:  Polyesterbasis, doppelseitige PVC-Beschichtung 380 g/m². CAG081: Träger aus Polyamid, Chlorosulfonat-beschichtet 575 g/m². HO600: Polyesterbasis, doppelseitige PVC-Beschichtung 380 g/m². TO600: 

Polyesterbasis, doppelseitige PVC-Beschichtung 380 g/m². PL Materiał: CO600:  Wkład: poliester powlekany PVC 380 g/m² po obu stronach. CAG081: Wkład z poliamidu z powłoką chlorosulfonianową 575 g/m². HO600: Wkład: poliester powlekany PVC 380 g/m² po obu stronach. TO600: Wkład: poliester powlekany PVC 

380 g/m² po obu stronach. CS Materiál: CO600:  Polyester povlékaný PVC (380 g/m²) z obou stran. CAG081: Polyamidový podklad / chlórsulfonovaný povlak 575 g/m². HO600: Polyester povlékaný PVC (380 g/m²) z obou stran. TO600: Polyester povlékaný PVC (380 g/m²) z obou stran. SK Materiál: CO600:  Polyester 

povrstvený z oboch strán PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamidový držiak s chlórsulfónovou úpravou 575 g/m². HO600: Polyester povrstvený z oboch strán PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Polyester povrstvený z oboch strán PVC 380 g/m². HU Anyag: CO600:  Poliészter alap mindkét oldal PVC mártott 380 g/m². CAG081: 75 g/m² 

klórszulfonát bevonatú poliamid hordozó. HO600: Poliészter alap mindkét oldal PVC mártott 380 g/m². TO600: Poliészter alap mindkét oldal PVC mártott 380 g/m². RO Materie: CO600:  Suport poliester cu membrană PVC pe ambele feţe PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Suport poliamidă cu acoperire clorosulfonată 575 g/m². 

HO600: Suport poliester cu membrană PVC pe ambele feţe PVC 380 g/m².². TO600: Suport poliester cu membrană PVC pe ambele feţe PVC 380 g/m². EL Υλικό: CO600:  Βάση πολυεστέρα επίχριση διπλής όψης PVC (πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο) 380 g/m². CAG081: Στήριγμα πολυαμίδιο ασταρωμένο χλωροσουλφονωμένο 575 

g/m². HO600: Βάση πολυεστέρα επίχριση διπλής όψης PVC (πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο) 380 g/m². TO600: Βάση πολυεστέρα επίχριση διπλής όψης PVC (πολυβινυλοχλωρίδιο) 380 g/m². HR Materijal: CO600:  Materijal poliester s duplim premazom PVC-a 380 g/m². CAG081: Podloga: poliamid s klorsulfoniranim premazom 575 

g/m². HO600: Materijal poliester s duplim premazom PVC-a 380 g/m². TO600: Materijal poliester s duplim premazom PVC-a 380 g/m². UK Матеріал: CO600:  Підкладка двостороння поліестер з покриттям ПВХ 380 г/м². CAG081: Підкладка з поліаміду, покрита хлорсульфонатом, 575 г / м². HO600: Підкладка 

двостороння поліестер з покриттям ПВХ 380 г/м². TO600: Підкладка двостороння поліестер з покриттям ПВХ 380 г/м². RU Материал: CO600:  Двусторонняя подкладка полиэстер с ПВХ-покрытием 380 г/м². CAG081: Полиамидная ткань, покрытие на основе хлорсульфированного полиэтилена, 575 г/м². 

HO600: Двусторонняя подкладка полиэстер с ПВХ-покрытием 380 г/м². TO600: Двусторонняя подкладка полиэстер с ПВХ-покрытием 380 г/м². TR Malzeme: CO600:  Çift taraflı 380 g/m² PVC kaplamalı polyester destek. CAG081: 575 g/m² klorosülfonat kaplı poliamid desteği. HO600: Çift taraflı 380 g/m² PVC 

kaplamalı polyester destek. TO600: Çift taraflı 380 g/m² PVC kaplamalı polyester destek. ZH 材料: 4.01.015:  双面PVC涂层涤纶支承380 g/m²。 CAG081: 聚酰胺支架带有氯磺酸盐涂层（575 g/m²）。 HO600: 双面PVC涂层涤纶支承380 g/m²。 TO600: 双面PVC涂层涤纶支承380 g/m²。 SL Material: CO600:  Poliestrska podlaga 

z obojestransko prevleko iz PVC teže 380 g/m². CAG081: Podpora iz poliamida, prevlečenega s klorosulfonatom 575 g / m². HO600: Poliestrska podlaga z obojestransko prevleko iz PVC teže 380 g/m². TO600: Poliestrska podlaga z obojestransko prevleko iz PVC teže 380 g/m². ET Materjal: CO600:  Tugi kahelt poolt PVC-

kattega polüester 380 g/m². CAG081: Kloorsulfonaatkattega polüamiidtugi 575 g/m². HO600: Tugi kahelt poolt PVC-kattega polüester 380 g/m². TO600: Tugi kahelt poolt PVC-kattega polüester 380 g/m². LV Materiāls: CO600:  Poliestera pamatne pārklāta no abām pusēm ar PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Poliamīds pārklāts ar 

hlora sulfīdu 575 g/m². HO600: Poliestera pamatne pārklāta no abām pusēm ar PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Poliestera pamatne pārklāta no abām pusēm ar PVC 380 g/m². LT Medžiaga: CO600:  Laikiklis poliesteris danga dvipusis PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Poliamido pagrindas dengtas chloro sulfonatu 575 g/m². HO600: Laikiklis 

poliesteris danga dvipusis PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Laikiklis poliesteris danga dvipusis PVC 380 g/m². SV Material: CO600:  Polyesterstöd dubbelsidig PVC-beläggning 380 g/m². CAG081: Stödjande polyamidbeläggning klorsulfuron 575 g/m². HO600: Polyesterstöd dubbelsidig PVC-beläggning 380 g/m². TO600: Polyesterstöd 

dubbelsidig PVC-beläggning 380 g/m². DA Materiale: CO600:  Understøtter dobbeltsidigt PVC-belagt polyester 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamidunderlag imprægneret med chlorsulfonat 575 g/m². HO600: Understøtter dobbeltsidigt  PVC-belagt polyester 380 g/m². TO600: Understøtter dobbeltsidigt PVC-belagt polyester 380 

g/m². FI Materiaali: CO600:  Tuki polyesteriä, pinta kaksipuolinen PVC 380 g/m². CAG081: Polyamidituettu klorosulfonointi 575 g/m². HO600: Tuki polyesteriä, pinta kaksipuolinen PVC 380 g/m². TO600: Tuki polyesteriä, pinta kaksipuolinen PVC 380 g/m².  

AR المادة: CO600:  بوليستر مطلي بمادة PVC يدعم 380 جم/م²  غطاء مزدوج الجوانب. CAG081: .دعامة 575 ج / م2 من البولي مايد المبطن بالكلوروسولفانات HO600: بوليستر مطلي بمادة PVC يدعم 380 
دوج الجوانب.غطاء مز  ²جم/م 380يدعم  PVC: بوليستر مطلي بمادة TO600غطاء مزدوج الجوانب.   ²جم/م  
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A   STATURE / HEIGHT INTERVALS 

B   TOUR DE TAILLE / WAIST ROUND 

C  TOUR DE POITRINE / CHEST 
ROUND 

 

   

 
  TR:İtlahatçı firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim 
ve İş Güvenliği Ekipmanları San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
Çobançeşme Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No:58/A-
B, Yenibosna, Bahçelievler/ İstanbul – Türkiye.  

Tel : +90 212 503 39 94 
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